PARTS BOOK

SPS/E-5050 Series
SPS/E-8050 Series
SPS/E-10050 Series

Independent Direct Drive,
Electronically Controlled
Pattern Sewing Machine

For Large Sized Sewing Goods

PME-140325

SunStar CO., LTD.




Information

A. Parts Book 74
Structure of Part Book

StunStar

H’.([[[[E}
-

T

T

tllelele kel

el lele b le e el el e e e

EIE[E[EEEIEEJEIE(E IR

i

t

il

Nty vnnat b i Ve B B Bt many W A D B
D e e BT R T

M2 ¥ {7 3=

Unique code by mechanism
@A ¢ 17 g3

Unique name by mechanism
@ HAZ

Explode view
@Ref .No:ZIEYE 17 48 HF

Unique identification number by part |

®Parts No.: 27 HZE 3=

Unique Product code

®Note: SA|AtE #7| U M2
Refers to notice and memo
O Y:.otES 1{ Y
Name of Part:Unique name of parts
®Q'ty :THEQ| &
The number of parts

@Assembly no.:ZE(#) TIEQ| AlYH 85
Unigue identification number by set part

Ex)

e e
Category Code remarks
T RE 01-030C-1230
0ld part
- B Z=(4) e
AS-000000-00 Set parts
Al T2 8 _ 7|17y mE
New Part GP-000000-00 Instrumental parts
y y H2|H e
EP-000000-00 Electrical parts

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Warning

1. ¢ £ HEE ME 29 A AFQ & £ AF EF] S4E F 9
G REO) Y FE Ao = TEozu 74 o] s},

2. ¥ AAE Parts Booko 2 AFHYLER vlRd2 AL 7.

3. AHA o1 gle] A%l ¥7 € = AsHH.

1. The parts classified as ass’y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing
when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be
purchased as ass’y items only.

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.
3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.

Note

- Qg AFQ BEL o] AEHUFLE F&SA O A & AFY.
http://www.sunstarcs.com
- 710 R 3UAME A2E G AlolEo] 2a1F Hod RES ARY 5 AFU.
- RERY-GFRY-LFFE FEAA RENSY AAYSFFE st FEAE LFs U
- FEHISE REANE AS oxE X3 E 2YAL AHEEE 715 S ANs YA E
qF 715 f=x5& 23 5 AU
- BEELS FAEE FES Jon #AE ¢ JUdd RE 277 gl

* You can make an order for the parts of Sunstar machine to connect internet address.
http://www sunstarcs.com
* You can request for parts you want after login if you are a registered member.

* In parts Management - Order Management - Order Registration entry,
you can place an order by entering the part number and quantity.
« If you don’t know the parts number, click the parts book menu bar.
In a download list, you can read parts book by searching model you use.
* This parts book is classified by the mechanism, therefore you can find part easily.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Pattern S/M Model IjE 7|=S37E

Sunstar Pattern System
WAEL & A|AHE

Series
Alg|=

SPS/E-0000-00-00

Cloth Feed Type
M2 0lSs 24 &
01:Pallet Type
30:Feed Clamp

24:Pal let+Feed Clamp

Sewing Area (XxY)

SHEge F&
5050 : 500mm x 500mm
8050 : 800mm x 500mm
10050 : 1000nn x 500mm

Thread Cutting Type
AbE g pg

A : Air Cylinder Type
C : CAM Type

Purposes
H : Heavy Material
G : General Material

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




CONTENTS

=

-/

X

I. Machine Part 7|7 ZIE

cHuwovozZErxue~tIromamSoawe

Machine Body Mechanism

cooox m @ orrerereninanne B RN
Upper Shaft & Needle Bar Mechanism o ............. Seerreesineeieteieetaetitesesttttetaeetansesstiaaee

A% 9 ubsm) B
Presser Bar Mechanism
S0 B
Lower Shaft
5HE 2HA|

Thread Trimming Mechanism

L T T T Seaeseesienateatatiteciitastsatteticnssissttetantntannts

ME B @eesesesemsssssssmnuasse s e eeseesssessetesessesesesecnnnnrnrnns
Upper Thread Trimming Mechanism

AARE 27|
X-Moving Mechanism
X-0l& ZHA|
Y-Moving Mechanism
Y-0|& ZHA|

Cloth Feed (SPS/E-C1JO0-[J-30) Mechanism
Cloth ZO|= (SPS/E-01I-11-30) A
Cloth Feed2 (SPS/E-L1L1CII-CII-01) Mechanism (Option)
Cloth ZOl=2 ((SPS/E-OO0OO-CI-01) A (M= AL2E)
Cloth Feed 3 (SPS/E-1OI-CI[0-24) Mechanism (Option)
Cloth = 0| = 3 (SPS/E-O0000--24) A (LEfAL2F)
Thread Tension Adjustment Mechanism
aEE Ex| A

@ ocosiacece cssssses CesEeEINseNRINIItIsecateshtesioctttsacunstasnatotttasacettsatsannernnnes

D T T T R T T Y

............................ sssssssssssssnses

S P

The Third Thread Tension Adjustment Mechanism

MBAES T3 A @ oerecnsrancncessnnes erssrsrsnnseaes sessesssssasssssranans
Hand Pulley Mechanism

#E E2| 2HA

Bobbin Winder Mechanism
7| 2A
Body & Table Mechanism

@ o erossnenntrensannnrnessersctattantectieiestateetanciesiettatanctecnctsstsatiotnsisses

@ erreereneans teekessesesteestatittiststrantnntittiitatnrarnnts tesresrenasrrasancaenans
HiC| 2 Ho|E 2tA
Arm Lifting Mechanism

ot AS Ehx| ZHA|
Spool Mechanism
Spool ZHA|
Lubrication Mechanism P
=7 oA

Pneumatic Mechanism
= A

Control Box Mechanism

T R T P T P P T P

SesssssssssIsEINRIA RN R ES SRS SRR RRERRERRES ssssssrsssssasnasass sessssssssssssssas

S P P N

HEE wa gy G BERERER SR, SRR AR S e
Operation Unit Mechanism

N T e T T TS Loy aidie
PC Box Mechanism B 5 6 e R e S R S R R SR R R S e e
PC et ZHA|

TfanSfOfmer BDX MEChanism ----------------- B Ty tssssenssssses

EWAZH gA A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

14

18

22

24

26

30

34

38

40

4.4

46

48

50

62

54

56

58

62

64

68

70

74



V Pedal Mechanism
4] HE oA
W Arm Support Mechanism
o @ B
X Upper Thread Holding Device

Y &Y &3
Accessor ies
Y D] apy P s g2
Z Exclusive Parts for SPS/E-8050
SPS/E-8050 MERE 2Al
Z Exclusive Parts for SPS/E-10050
SPS/E-10050 HEF & A

T m— T sessrsrsesesrrrsnsassrsrsasessercsss (O

e eebeteteeteteeerrbaareteteteeta e tbatetaeeeiaa b araaataeeee e arabaranaeeenanans 78

[ T T T P PP T PP P PP 84

@ sesssectnctactcsanctaciocicasesansiosacsacacseas tesscsteescssersnstosnninns 86

I1. Option Part AMEHASF TIE
I Pulley Box Mechanism (Option)
2| A 2 (MEAL2E)
Wiper Mechanism (H-type Option)
H 20| ZtA (H-Et MEiAleF)

@:oene e reeeeesesstetatie st seeaetataraeraraer st asasaatan 88

@1 oreerennensnnrareren teerreeesereseesaeessessanessaesssasessenssnessas 90

II[ Bobbin Change Convenience Equipment Mechanism (Option)

Sl Aer Ho| XX A (AMEAte) B sassnisessiieniirnssaie RRRRRRTR SRR cerneens 992

N Lamp Mechanism (Option)

S B (MALY)

I11. SPS/E-CIICICI-CIC Exclusive Part  SPS/E-CICICIC-LCIC MEFE IIE
Machine Body Mechanism
a $__t?“ glél- I":I-j%i @ cererrcnsssccscssssnsnssnsnnnns SsesssssssEtEssasensEsesnassRsRtsntetsasassensRRsEaEns 96
b Wiper Mechanism
Qo|H ZHA|
Lower Shaft & Thread Trimming Mechanism
C S= 21 AbE A R . . R RS 102

Index

2Ue A

108

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Machine Body Mechanism

F5 2 A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Applied
A-1 CAB-AAD03401 Arm otgt 1
A-3 CMB-BJ004701 Face Cover o gt 1
A-4 CMB-FC002601 Gasket for Face Plate S 7pA 1 Mar.08.12
A-5 DSC-BF001000 Screw (11/64" n=40) S DHUAL 3
A-6 DPK-CB000200 Rubber Cap For Face Plate o 2 0p4 1
A-7 CMB-LAQ000100 Thread Take up Lever Cover 7| Hy 1
A-8 DSC-BJ0O00300 Screw (9/64" n=40) 7| e FH LA 1
A-9 CMB-LB000100 Left Cover EHE o 1
A-10 CMB-FC000200 Left Cover Gasket & Hu| 7t 1
A-11 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64" n=40) =& e LA 3
A-12 DWS-AA001100 Washer =& H 0FHSA 3
A-13 CMB-LD000200 Warning Sticker a1 AE|1F 1
A-14 CMB-HK005600 Thread Guide(L) el (2 1
A-15 DSC-BJ001300 Screw(9/64" n=40) Al eyl (2hH TFLIAL 1
A-16 CMB-HKO000600 Thread Guide(R) et () 1
A-17 DSC-BJ001300 Screw(9/64" n=40) Aok () DHLIAL 1
A-18 CMB-HKO001100 Arm Thread Guide obeh 4l ehl #Oo| 1
A-19 DSN-AAQ01000 Arm Thread Guide Nut otgt alehl Zol 1F HE 1
A-20 CMB-HK001300 Arm Thread Guide(L) et (3h 1
A-21 DSC-BJ001300 Screw(9/64" n=40) A ot (Bh TFLpAL 1
A-22-1 CMB-BJ000S00 Safely Plate oM 1
A-22-2 CMB-BB000100 Safety Plate Bracket SHH "al 1
A-22-3 CMB-BG000100 Safety Plate Holder jdgabu g 1% 1
A-22-4 DSC-FA000100 Safety Plate Holder Screw QHM B CHLAL 1
A-22-5 DSN-AA001200 Nut I CHLALE L E 1
A-22-6 DWS-AAD14400 Washer OHM T CHLFA} 2HM 1
A-22-7 DSP-AC000100 Safety Plate Spring QHEE AXY 1
A-22-8 | DSC-HDO000100 Safety Plate Hook SHMp A1 ol 1
A-22-9 DSN-AA000200 Nut(9/64" n=28) SHHpt AZ 3 Zo| HE 1
A-22-10 DSN-AA001200 Nut{9/64" n=28) B E 2
A-22-11 DSC-BF003600 Screw(11/64" n=40) OHE B EI AL} 2
A-22-12 | DWS-AAD00500 Washer SHE I E LIAL 94 2
A-23 DSC-BA001000 Screw(11/64" n=40) QHH T Hal3ll ELbAL 2
A-24 GP-002479-00 Emergency Switch H] &} A2 x| 1
A-25 CMB-BB000200 Emergency Switch Bracket H] & AR x| =213 1
A-26 DSC-BJ000200 Emergency Swilch Screw Hig AR 233 FAp 2
A-27 CMB-LD007100 CE Mark CE o3 1
A-28 CMB-LAQO7100 Top Cover 2 SFH 1
A-29 DSC-BF008400 Screw S S DELUIAL 3
A-30 CMB-LD000100 il Sticker 2% AE|H 2
A-31 DPK-CB000801 Needle Bar Rubber Cap HHE DS0024 (d=@8.3) 1 Aug.22.11
A-32 DPK-CB000200 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap otgl 4% DFopl (d=012) 1
A-33 DPK-CB001101 Arm Rubber Cap(M) otgl Do &(d=@10.5) 3 Aug.22.11
A-34 GP-026974-03 H type |Model Mark 24 o3 1 Dec.16.09
A-37 CAB-ABQ03000 H type |Bed HE 1 Apr.01.09
A-38 DSC-HBOO1500 Bed Supper H E ci2| 3
A-39 DWS-AA002000 Washer H = cia| AT fM 3
A-40 PWS-AA002200 \Washer H2M 6
A-41 PSN-AAD00300 Nut H| E cig| HE 6
A-42 CMB-LA012500 Bed Cover Hl S 7t 1 Feb.27.09
A-43 CMB-LFQ00800 Film for Bed Cover HE He UE 1
A-44 PSC-BB000400 Screw I E Hei DHLEA} 6
A-46 CMB-LAO12600 Cover for Upper Shaft o5 26 Hy 1
A-47 PSC-AC002000 Screw 25 25 Hy THUA 4
A-48 CWP-BJ000700 Support Plate for Air Wiper ollof 20l X|X| & 1
A-49 PSC-AC001800 Screw(M4 xL8) EHLIAL 4
A-50 DWS-AA003200 'Washer 2bM 4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

o




Machine Body Mechanism

S5 ol 2

22-1
241 7/ oy >

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Applied
A-51 AWP-PS001300 Air Wiper Ass'’y ol o] 20| (=) 1Set
A-52 PPP-AB000200 Speed Controller ANS BEEY 1
A-53 PPP-AA003600 Fitting(KQZH04-06) olguy 1
A-54 CMB-LAD12700 Hook Cover = #Hy 1
A-55 CMB-BB006500 Hook Cover Bracket B Z HH =213 B 1
A-56 DSC-BJO03300 Screw(SM3.17-44) DELIA}L 4
A-57 DWS-AA008500 Washer kM 4
A-58 CMB-BB006600 Hook Cover Bracket A(L) = Hu| =2}3 A(F) 1
A-59 CMB-BB006700 Hook Cover Bracket A(R) = e 22l A(R) 1
A-60 DSC-FA006100 Stud Screw ChUpA} 2
A-61 DWS-CB000100 Spring Washer Al A3 2ty 2
A-62 DSN-AA000900 Nut HE 2
A-63 CMB-BJ003100 Latch Spring o AIE 1
A-64 DSC-HB001800 Rod for Fixing Bed Cover(F) INE 1
A-65 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4xP0.7) DELEAL 1
A-66 GP-044757-00 | G type |Bed H = 1 Apr.01.08
A-67 GP-039242-01 G type [Model Mark 24 ot 1 Dec.16.09

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Upper Shaft & Needle Bar Mechanism

&5 3 dist 2|

NSV

-} —aman

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty | Applied
B-1 CUS-KF000600 Upper Shaft A5 1
B-2 CUS-DA000100 Link Cam EER:] 1
B-3 DWS-AA000100 Link Cam Washer EEEEL 1
B-4 DSC-BJO00600 Screw(15/64" n=28) g3 ELiAl 1
B-5 DSC-BF003700 Screw(9/32" n=28) 2 3Y DHUAPA" 1
B-6 DSC-BF003500 Screw(15/64" n=28) 237 DFHLIAPB" 1
B-7 DBS-DB000100 Upper Shaft Bushing(F) abs N B 1
B-8 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64" n=28) A5 H 24 DL 2
B-9 DBS-AA000400 Rear Bearing Bushing for Upper Shaft A5 Eood 2y 1
B-10 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5) A5 Foog By DA 2
B-11 PBR-AA002400 Rear Bearing(620427) A5 T oofg (620422) 1
B-12 DCR-AD000100 Coupling HEY 2
B-13 PSC-CB000100 Screw(M6x1.0, L=8) HEY DFHLA 8
B-14 CUS-BB001400 Roller Bracket(Left) B3 223 (7)) 1
B-15 PSC-AC005500 Screw(M5xL15) Eof =23l (F) aFUAL 2
B-16 CUS-BB001500 Roller Bracket(Right) 2 2213 (%) 1
B-17 PSC-AC005500 Screw Bof "gapl () DEHLIAL 2
B-18 DPN-AD005400 Shait for Roller B ma 5 2
B-19 PBR-BD000100 Roller Follower B2 X220 (FYCJ-6) 2
B-20 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5) B 2o THLA 2
B-21 CUS-BB001601 Connecting Bracket for Upper Shaft Motor|4% 2E 2 =232l 1
B-22 PSC-AC002000 Screw(M6x1, L20) A= DE 1 HaP DELIAL 3
B-24 CUS-BB001300 Bracket for Upper Shaft Motor Atz ng 2213 1
B-25 PSC-BB001000 Screw(M5x 0,8, L25) Ax 2E a2 aFLiAL 2
B-26 SFAM-750-003 Upper Shaft Motor A5 2E 1
B-27 PSC-AC001300 Screw(M5x0.8, L=20) AE 2E DA 4
B-28 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer A5 DE DHLAL AT 214 4
B-29 PWS-AAD01200 Washer A5 DE| DEHLEAL 2HM 4
B-30 CNB-KAQ00800 Needle Bar yhsf 1
B-31 DBS-DA000200 Needle Bar Bushing HHsof At 1
B-32 DSC-CB000700 Screw (M5) HHsCH ARY ELpAL 1
B-33 DBS-DA007500 Needle Bar Bushing (L) dhsf bt 1
B-34 DSC-CB000700 Screw (M5) dhECh SHE4 FHUbAL 1
B-35 CNB-PA000200 Needle Bar Guide Block Hhs) ohf 2 1
B8-36 CNB-HK000100 Thread Guide for Needle Bar (H) HHsCH A el (H) 1
B-37 0450085-306H Thread Guide for Needle Bar (G) HHECH 4 2hy(G) 1
B-38 DSC-BF000100 Screw HHs TELEA} 1
B-39 - Needle (DPx17 #18) HH=(DPX17 #18) 1
B-40 - Needle (DPx5 #14) HHs(DP X5 #14) 1
B-41 0852015-306H Thread Take up Lever Ass'y AM7I(xE) 1Set
B-42 CTH-HJ000100 Thread Take up Lever A2 1
B-43 CTH-CB000100 Thread Take up Lever Crank PLEECE! 1
B-44 DPN-AD000301 Thread Take up Lever Crank Shaft A7 Y3 1 Jun.18.12
B-45 PBR-BA000500 Needle Bearing 4ol & tjofg 1
B-46 DSC-CB000500 Screw AT IR IFHLAL 4
B-47 CTH-CJ000100 Needle Bar Crank st 3¥3 1
B-48 PBR-BA000600 Needle Bearing Ljo]& Hof g 1
B-49 CTH-CC000100 Needle Bar Crank Rod Uhsol 343 £ 1
B-50 DSC-BF001600 Screw Hhsth 383 £E 08 LA 1
B-51 CNB-BF000100 Needle Bar Holder dhsd Fol 1
B-52 DSC-BF001500 Screw dhsci DEHLEAL 1
B-53 DSC-CA001700 Screw Hhso 333 DFHLLA 1
B-54 DGR-AC000100 Hand Pulley Gear A e Ea| 710f A 1
B-55 DSC-CB000400 Screw #ME 22| 7]of FHLiA 2
B-56 PWS-CAQ00700 Washer 2FEB ATY oY 4
B-57 - 8050W |Needle (490 x NM120/19) 4= (490 x NM120/19) 1

13

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Presser Bar Mechanism

FEH 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts B =} Q'ty 1
Period
Cc-1 CPB-DC000101 Presser Cam LR IEY 1 Sep.17.12
Cc-2 DSC-CB000400 Presser Cam Screw(1/4" n=40) CRY FE Y DHLIAL 2
C-3 CPT-CCO000100 Presser Cam Connecting Rod CREU FE Y A BE 1
C-4 CPB-CB000100 Presser Fork Crank LY E] 333 1
C-5 DSC-BF000800 Presser Fork Crank Screw CRW ET YT DFLAL 1
C-6 DPN-AAD00300 Presser Cam Connecting Rod Pin LEUYTEYHE REH
c-7 PSR-AC000200 Rod Connecting E-ring RE HAE EY 2
c-8 DBS-DA001000 Presser Cam Bushing A LEY TESE RYA 1
C-9 DBS-DA001100 Presser Cam Bushing B 82y FEE R2AB 1
C-10 CPB-KF000100 Presser Cam LEY IE R 1
c-11 CPB-CB000202 Presser Adjusting Arm ey =H obgt 1 Feb.03.12
CPB-CB000201 Presser Adjusting Arm U E=F ofet 1 Nov.17.11
Cc-12 DSC-CB000400 Presser Adjusting Arm Screw(1/"4 n=40) |59 =3 o2 ELiAL 1
C-13 DSN-CF000100 Presser Adjusting Arm Nut ey = ot =F YE 1
C-14 DWS-AA002200 Presser Adjusting Arm Washer CRY =FE ol =F oM 1
C-15 DSC-FAQ00500 Presser Adjusting Arm Hinge Screw 2 =F obgl chpat 1
C-16 CPB-CA000200 Presser Link LR g3 2
c-17 DSC-FAQ00400 Presser Link Hinge Screw LRy @ chilal 3
C-18 CPB-CA000300 Position Driving Link LRy 2583 1
C-19 DSC-FF000100 Position Driving Link Fix Hinge Screw R 28 3 1Y chual 1
C-20 DCL-AAQ00400 Position Driving Link Collar CEY 2F 33 712t 1
Cc-21 DSC-CB000700 Position Driving Link Collar Screw(M5) LEY 2E g3 Flel DELEA 2
Cc-22 DBS-DA016100 Presser Bar Bushing FEH 24 1
C-23 DSC-CB000300 Presser Bar Bushing Screw FEH R4 DA 1
C-24 DSC-HA000100 Presser Adjusting Screw 24 E=H LA 1
C-25 DSN-CC000100 Presser Adjusting Spring Nut oA =FH HALE HE 1
C-26 DSP-AA000200 Presser Adjusting Spring o =@ A3 1
Cc-27 CPB-KC000100 Presser Adjusting Bar o =3 8 1
C-28 CPB-BF000100 Presser Bar Holder Fao ol 1
c-29 DSC-BF003100 Presser Bar Holder Screw(11/6"4 n=40) |80 Fo| DELIAL 1
C-30 CPB-CR000100 Presser Bar B0 1
C-31 CGA-GC002100 Presser Foot ey 1
C-32 CPB-BH000100 Finger Guard LAHIE 1
Cc=33 DSC-BA002000 Finger Guard Screw A 7tE DEHLIAL 1
C-34 PWS-AAQ00200 Finger Guard Washer YH TtE =AM 2
C-35 PPP-CA001800 Presser Foot Cylinder B =15 1
C-36 PPP-ADO0Q0100 Urethane Hose (@4) 2 E EA (@4) -
c-37 22A1015-811H Tube Label FE21 (S1P) 2
C-38 22A101S-811H Tube Label FEa1H (S2P) 2
C-39 PPP-ABCO0O100 Speed Controller ADE ZEEY 2
C-40 CPM-CB000900 Connecting Link for Presser Foot Cylinder |= 54 28 AgH € &3 1
C-41 DSC-CB000400 Screw TFE S8 M o 3 DA 2
C-42 GP-034356-00 Cylinder Knuckle R AEE YE 1
C-43 CPM-CC000300 Connecting Rod for Presser foot R e o E= 1
C-44 CPM-CA000900 Connecting Rod for Presser foot cylinder |- F & Al2IH 91 &3 1
C-45 GP-034357-00 Stud for Cylinder Knuckle SR M WE & 1
C-46 DSC-FAQ01200 Stud for Presser Link L Re T A} 2
C-47 CPM-CA000100 Lift Link of Presser Foot Y EY 33 1
C-48 DSN-AAQ00400 Lift Link of Presser Foot Nut -2 23 g3 HE 1
C-49 DWS-AAQ01500 Lift Link of Presser Foot Washer LRY EE 3 2AM 1
C-50 DPK-BAQ0D0400 O-ring 0-2(P5) 1
C-51 DSC-FA001700 Stud for Lift Link of Presser Foot R 28 Y3 chAl 1
C-52 CPM-KC000500 Presser Bar Lifter Connecting Shaft R BE s 1
C-53 PSC-AC002200 Presser Bar Lifter Connecting Shaft Fix Screw LRy 2B cEE DHUAL 1
C-54 DWS-AAQ09100 Washer L RY 2 EH 24N 1
C-55 PSC-AC008700 Screw TR Al DEUA 2
C-56 CPB-KJ000100 Height Adjusting Shaft LEE o =W H 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Presser Bar Mechanism
FE0 2HA

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty No
C-57 CPB-BB000501 Height Adjusting Shaft Bracket R 0| =HH 2 1
C-58 DSC-8F000700 Screw(15/6"4 n=28) e 0] =HE =213 nH LAl 1
C-59 CPB-CA000900 Position Link A= g3 1
C-60 DSC-FAD00300 Position Link Hinge Screw Hx 23 DF chpal 1
C-61 DGR-AB001300 Presser Foot Control Shaft Gear L5 =H 5 20 1
C-62 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64" n=28) IH LA 2
C-63 DGR-AB001400 Controlling Presser Foot Motor Shaft Gear ['=F % 0|M| =X 2E = 7|0 1
C-64 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64" n=28) IF LA 2
C-65 CPB-BB000600 Presser Foot Motor Bracket CFY 2g 223 1
C-66 PSC-AC003900 Screw (M5, L15) DELIAL 3
C-67 PWS-AA000900 Washer 244 3
C-68 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer AT291M 3
C-69 CPB-BJ000800 Motor Sensor Plate DE HAMm 1
C-70 15-027A-2070 Sensor Ass'y HIM(E) 1Set
c-71 DSC-BB006300 Screw MM D LEAL 1
C-72 CPB-LA000200 Presser Foot Motor Cover LFu RE Ay 1
C-73 PSC-BH000300 Screw Y-2E{ 22} M| DEHLIAL (M4xL8) 3
C-74 STMO1-000008 Presser Foot Motor 24 oM =F 2E 1
C-75 PSC-AC002200 Screw (M4, L=10) ELHAHMS, L=10) 4
C-76 DSC-BA002900 Screw (15/64" n=28) R 2 MM DHULAL 2
C-77 CPB-LA000100 Cover for Presser Foot Motor 2w 9E Ay 1
C-78 PSC-BB002900 Screw AEHLEAL 4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Lower Shaft Mechanism

5h5 2

©

o
N

W)t

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty | Applied
D-1 CHK-HAQ00500 H type |Hook = 1
D-2 CHK-HC000400 H type |Bobbin Case 2l #HolA 1
D-3 CHK-HB000400 H type |Bobbin 248l (HIROSE(BC-HST(B1)) 1
D-4 CLS-KF000500 Lower Shaft 5t& 1
D-5 DBS-DA013601 Front Bushing for Lower Shaft b MR 1
D-6 DPK-AA000300 Oil Seal [@10x@22X7) SHEN R 2YY(F) 1
D-7 DPK-AAQ00200 Qil Seal [@10x@15%7] SHEHRY 29y 1
D-8 PBR-AA007800 Rear Bearing For Lower Shaft 5t F|0f g (5202) 1
D-9 DCL-AB002401 Collar For Rear Bearing 5HEH| Y AED Fte} 1 Apr.13.12
D-10 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64" n=28) St FH| 018 212t THLEAL (11/64" n=40) 2
D-11 DCL-AAQ06900 Collar Bearing Stopper H o3 ~EH Fi2} 1
D-12 DSC-CB000300 Screw H O 2EH Fi2} DFLIA} 2
D-13 DCL-AA006100 Lower Shaft Sensor Collar StEMA Ft2} 1
D-14 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (M4xP0.7) 8tE MIA Ft2} DELAHMAXPO.7) 2
D-15 CLS-BJ000700 Lower Shaft Sensor Plate Bh5 MM B 1
D-16 DSC-BF003600 Screw (11/64" n=40) BhE A DHLIAN11/64" n=40) 2
D-17 0250295-306H Sensor for Lower Shaft HE MM 1
D-19 CLS-BB000300 Lower Shaft Sensor Bracket 3h5 dIM 2ap 1
D-20 DSC-BF003100 Screw(11/64" n=40) 3HE MA =212 DELEAL (11/64" n=40) 2
D-21 DPL-BD002600 Pully of Lower Shalt 3= Eolgy &2 1
D-22 DSC-CB000700 Screw(1/4" n=40) shE EtolY Fel DELEAL (1/4" n=40) 2
D-23 PBT-BC001200 Timing Belt(460-5GT-15) 3l% 5 Elo|Y WE (460-5GT-15) 1
D-24 DPL-BC002800 Pully of Lower Shaft Motor 3% 26 Eto|d Ea| 1
D-25 PSC-CB000100 Screw 3t 26 Elo|y E2| DFLAL 2
D-26 CLS-BB000702 Lower Shaft Motor Bracket 5% 2E =223 1 Jun.28.12
D-27 PSC-AC008800 Screw(M8xL30) 3ts mE| 223 OFLIAMBXL30) 4
D-28 PWS-AA001700 Washer 3% 2E =Hal &M 4
D-29 PWS-CAD01500 Spring Washer 8% 2E Zali ATy 4
D-30 CLS-BJ000800 Lower Shaft Motor Adjusting Plate 315 28 =HE 1
D-31 PSC-AC003200 Screw 5% DE =L BE 4
D-32 PWS-CAQ01000 Spring Washer 5% SE EEHE ATEAM 4
D-33 CLS-BB000600 Lower Shaft Motor Adjusting Bracket 8% 2 =FH =223 1
D-34 PSC-AC003700 Screw 38 26 =¥ =213 BE 2
D-35 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer 35 BE XH 2213 ATFHYM 2
D-36 PSC-AC003700 Screw 38 26 =Y BEE 1
D-37 PWS~-CA000800 Spring Washer 515 BE =H ATZSLM 1
D-38 PSC-AC003900 Screw 3t5 RE| 1Y BEE 4
D-39 PWS-CAD00800 Spring Washer 3t% 2E DH ATZoHY 4
D-40 SFAM-500-004 Motor For Lower Shaft 35 2E 1
D-41 GP-043211-00 Needle Plate &g 1 Apr.01.09
D-42 DSC-BC000100 Screw BT DH LA} 4
D-43 CTT-GLOO0700 Cover for Neelde Plate & I 78 1
D-44 DSC-BB000300 Screw i Ay DFHLAL 2
D-69 RI-000088-00 C Ling(@35) 3H% Fo{3 c-2(@35) 1
D-72 CTT-BF000200 Lever Holder ale] Fol 1
D-73 DSC-GC000300 Screw Shaft for Bobbin Catcher Holder |2¢! & & &O| F ChojA} 1
D-74 PSR-AC000500 E-Ring 28 U S FHo| & chtAl E-F 1
D-75 PSN-AAD02600 Nut 24l UHE FO| F ChpA HE 1
D-77 DSP-ACQ01700 Spring Hyl ey Axg 1
D-78 ATT-PS001800 Bobbin Catcher Ass'y 2l YHE(x) 1
D-79 DSC-BFC00100 Screw 2ol Y E LA 1
D-81 DSC-BF0O00100 Screw Y QI E a8l LA} 1
D-90 DWS-AA012800 Washer AFE &0 2hM 1
D-91 PBR-BA002700 Neecle Cage L& #HOIX| (KT222610) 1
D-92 DWS-AA012900 \Washer APE EO HM A 1
D-93 PSR-AAQ01500 C-Ring(@22, t=1.2) ALY 1

D-117 CHK-HA000400 |G Type |Hook = 1

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Lower Shaft Mechanism

5= 2HA

i
(ﬁ”l. ;ﬂ
I H

w ' 19
! é 43 S P =4
P ﬁ" 2 p -
41 b | P
- = P
- Iy 4 ‘
o P ¥ ,-% <
\ b:'“;&_. ’// Pl /J ~
> v
)
8
< P 3

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Applied
D-118 CHK-HCO000900 |G Type |Bobbin Case SHl AHolA 1
D-119 CHK-HC000700 | G Type |Bobbin syl 1

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Thread Trimming Mechanism
AHE A

£ 9
&
©
! T
K £ C)'
= 2
o A
T y"\
19 w |t
| Py
7\~ i
< ;/,‘
010,11
4
a B
@, ) - 12,13
33 ?;:‘“J " 20 \Q) - J
2 1
31 ) G ‘.
25 s

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Applied
D1-1 GP-044738-00 Inner Bobbin Stopper ZtotEol 1
D1-3 DSC-BF009800 Screw(11/64" n=40) ZtatEtol I LA} 1
D1-4 CTT-NBO0O700 Fixed Knife AFo 1
D1-6 DSC-BF001800 Screw(9/64"n=40) E LA 2
D1-7 CTT-NAODOB00 Moving Mes = oA 1
D1-9 DSC-BB001400 Screw S Ol A DFHLEAL 2
D1-10 CTT-BF001201 H type |Thread Trimming Holder AE B0 1

D1-11 GP-044758-03 G type |Thread Trimming Holder AR EC 1 Jan.20.11

GP-044758-02 G type |Thread Trimming Holder A EC 1 Dec.16.09

D1-12 CTT-BA00O1001 H type |Mes Base OH M A HolA 1 Apr.01.10
D1-13 GP-044759-00 G type [Mes Base DA oA HolA 1
D1-14 DSC-BJ003200 Screw O A HolA DFHLEAL 2
D1-15 DSC-HZ000500 Screw DA oA ZHLIAL 1
D1-16 DSN-AAQ02700 Nut I oA =ZYHHE 1
D1-17 CTT-BB002500 Cylinder Bracket AEIr B2 1

D1-18 CTT-BJ004101 Spacer ATH O] A 1 Apr.13.12
D1-19 PPP-CAD03300 Cylinder 4 28I6(CDhU16-25D) 1
D1-20 PBR-GB000600 Bearing 201 =t of @ (RBLDS) 1
D1-21 CTT-BJ004000 Thread Retainer 727 1
D1-22 DSC-BF003600 Screw 71270 DAL 1
D1-23 DWS-AA003800 Washer 717 HetM 1
D1-24 CTT-CA000700 Mes Connecting Link oA g g3 1
D1-25 DSC-FF001100 Lever o A~ ol 33 ey 1
D1-26 PSN-AA002300 Nut o~ i@ g3 HE 1
D1-27 DSC-FA012500 Stud Screw | A o2 F 3 chotal 1
D1-28 PSC-AC003900 Screw A0 2213 DFHLAL 2
D1-29 PWS-CA0Q00800 Spring Washer 2 TN 2
D1-30 PSC-AC007200 Washer 2t 2
D1-31 PSC-AC004900 Screw Helr DFLAL 2
D1-32 PWS-CAQ00700 Spring Washer AT 24N 2
D1-33 PWS-AAQ00200 Washer 2k 2

(23

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Upper Thread Trimming Mechanism
AAVE 2

(}4\ ::J‘- ,' /? 1 Vs
*(’*u) sod ‘ P 7‘ 1:7577\

—
|
(&)

f‘@ns P <

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Assembly
E=1 CUT-BB000300 Fixed Bracket 2HAME 1F Bal 1
E-2 DSC-BF001200 Screw(11/64" n=40) E LA 2
E-3 CUT-BB000200 Cylinder Fixed Bracket ey 13 =25 1
E-4 PSC-AC001800 Screw[M4xP0.7, L=8) DELIAHMAXPO.7, L=8) 5
E-5 PPP-CA003500 Air Cylinder AbALE H2IE (CJ2B10-45) 1
E-6 GP-002123-00 Speed Controller (AS1201F-M5-04) MAE Anje HEBR 2
E-7 PWS-AA001800 Washer opM (A 4) 2
E-8 PSC-AC001800 Screw(M4xP0.7, L=8) DHLIAHMAXPO.7, L=8) 2
E-9 CUT-BA000200 Fixed Base AARE D #jolA 1
E-10 CUT-BF000100 Holder for Movable Trimming Knife S AZEo| 1
E-11 CUT-NAQQ0200 Movable Trimming Knife S0 1
E-12 DSC-FA014900 Screw SolA DFLIAL 1
E-13 CUT-BA000100 Guide for Movable Trimming Knife S0jA 2to|E 1
E-14 CUT-NB000200 Fixed Trimming Knife DHOjA 1
E-15 DSC-BF010000 Screw(M2xP0.4, L=3.5) DO A LIAHM2XPO.4, 1=3.5) 4
E-16 CUT-BB000400 Pin Cylinder Bracket magH =213 1
E-17 PPP-CA003200 Pin Cylinder Ass'y ShlFo| HABH(E) 1
E-18 DSC-FA014800 Hinge Screw Sellu| A chbal 1
E-19 CUT-BJ001000 Thread Clamp A &ol 1
E-20 CUT-BJ001100 Thread holding spring A Fo| 22 1
E-21 DSN-CZ000700 Nut for Top Cover Thread Clamp A ol HE 1
E-22 DSC-HZ001200 Adjusting Screw for Top Cover Thread Clamp Spring |4 £t0] A X8 =X LA} 1
E-23 DSC-BF006700 Screw (M3xp0.5 L=5) DHLIAHM3xp0.5 L=5) 2
E-24 CUT-BB000500 Upper Thread Holder(A) A Eol(A) 1
E-25 PSC-AC010400 Screw (M3, L10) T LIAL 4
E-26 PWS-AA001900 Washer b 4
E-27 CUT-BF000200 Upper Thread Holder(B) 2l ®ol(B) 1
E-28 DPN-AA010100 Pin for Upper Thread Holder Sl Eo| 2tolE H 1
E-29 PSR-AC001300 E-Ring(@2) E-8(&2aZE2) 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

S




X-Moving Mechanism
X-0|& A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty | Applied
F-1 CXF-BC000500 X-Moving Frame X-01% Zaf el 1
F-2 CXF-BC000600 X-Fixed Frame X-0% Tajgl 1
F-3 AXF-PS000900 X—Axis LM-Guide Asm X-0|% LM-7}0| E(X) 1Set | Nov.17.09
F-4 PSC-AC003900 Screw X-0l% LM-7}0|E ELEAL 16
F-6 GP-014837-01 X-Sensor X—l A 3
F-8 CXF-BB002200 X-Sensor Bracket X-MAl 2213 3
F-9 PSC-AC000200 Screw (M4, L10) X—MAM 2213 IHUAL 6
F-10 PWS-AA001000 Washer X-MAM 2203 DELAL 2bY 6
F-11 DPL-BB000300 X-Driving Timing Pulley X-7E Elo|Y Ea| 1
F=12 PSC-CB001400 Screw X-TE Eto|Y Ez| DFHLIAL 2
F-13 CXF-BB002500 Bracket for X Driving Timing Pulley X 7= Elo|Y Ee| 223 1
F-14 SFAM-750-003 Motor For X Moving X-0| &2 E] 1
F-15 PSC-AC002000 Screw X-0l& 2 E| TEHLIAHMB%L25) 4
F-16 PWS-CA001000 Spring Washer X—AH BE| DELIAL AT obY 4
F-17 PSC-AC008700 Screw X-ElO|YHE TH=H gE 1
F-18 CXF-BAQO1700 X-Motor Base X=2E| B 0| A 1
F-22 PBT-BB000300 Timing Belt X—E}0| 2/ %l E (B3505M) 1
F-23 CXF-LA000200 X-Axis Moving Frame Cover X-0l& el Ay 2
F-24 PSC-BH000400 Screw X-0l& T2l 7] DELIAL 5
F-27 CXF-LB001300 X-Axis Fixed Frame Cover(L) X-DF Talg) #u(F) 1
F-28 CXF-LB001400 X-Axis Fixed Frame Cover(R) X-H Dz gl e () 1
F-29 PSC-AC001800 Screw X-18 T2 gl He DFHUAL 14
F-30 PWS-CA000900 Spring Washer X-DF D22l AHe DEHLIAL ATE 9hM 8
F-31 PWS-AA001000 Washer X-DFH el Ao DELIAL Moty 8
F-32 CXF-LB001500 Upper Plate Cover for X Fixed Frame X-08 Taf g AHAHY 1
F-33 PSC-BH000400 Screw X-1F D Q) 4EHHE DF LA 13
F-34 CXF-BB003000 Block for Fixing Plate for Timing Belt X-El0|Y HWE DHE BF 1
F-35 CXF-BJ003000 Fixing Plate for Timing Belt X-ElolY WE DHE 2
F-36 PSC-BH000700 Screw X-Elo]Y HE DI DFHLEAL 12
F-39 DPL-BB000400 X Driven Timing Pulley X-ZE Elo|Y Z2| 1
F-40 08008MC-4517 Screw X-5 3 EtolY E2| DFLAL 2
F-41 DPN-AA006500 Driven Shaft for X Timing Pulley(B) X-Z & Elo|d E2| & (B) 1
F-42 CXF-BB002601 Bracket for X Driven Timing Pulley X-Z 5 Elo|Y g =23 1 Jun.22.12
F-43 PSC-AC003900 Screw X-Z & Eto|Y E2| =213 1F LA} (A) 8
F-44 CXF-BB002300 X Tension Adjusting Bracket X-&& Elo|Y Ea| T =7 =221 1
F-45 CXF-BJ003100 X Tension Adjusting Plate X ElO|YHE Fdxym 1
F-46 PSC-AC004900 Screw X EFO|YYWE Fdx=FH @ DFLIA 2
F-47 CXF-BJ003300 X-Sensor Plate XA g 1
F-48 PSC-AC004900 Screw X—4l A o DELEAL 7
F-49 PSC-AC003400 Screw X-DH T3 el IHLIAL 8
F-50 DWS-AAD08400 Washer X-T Tae) TEHLIAL ok 8
F-51 PWS-CAQ00800 Spring Washer X-E& Eloly Ea| =223 DA ATY 9j4 6
F-52 DWS-AA002100 Washer X B E Elo|Y E2| 22i3 DFLIAL 2bM 6
F-53 DTC-AH000600 X-Sensor Cable Holder X M #Ho| 2 Fol 7
F-54 PSC-AC001800 Screw X MA #Ho|8 Fo| DEHLIAL 10
F-55 PBR-BA002000 Needle Bearing for X Moving Pulley -5% Elo|y Ea2 Y& oy 2
F-56 DPL-BD001900 X-Motor Driving Timing Pulley X 28 7E Elo|Yy Ea| 1
F-57 PSC-CB001400 Screw X 28 75 ElolY Ea| DHLUA 2
F-58 CXF-KC000900 Driven Shaft for X Timing Pulley X 5 Elo|d E2l & 1
F-59 DPL-BD002000 X-Motor Follower Timing Pully X 2&{ & Elo|Y Eal 1
F-60 PSC-CB001400 Screw X 26 FE Elo|Y Za| DA 2
F-61 GP-001786-00 X-Mator Bracket X 2E| =223 1
F-62 PSC-AC002000 Screw X RE 2213 DELA 2
F-63 16014SW-2516 Spring Washer X 2E{ B33 DEUAL ATY )M 4
F-64 PWS-AA000600 Washer X 2E 22l DEHUAL I 2
F-65 PBR-AA001500 Bearing for X Driving Pulley X 5 Elo|Y E2| 40| & (62012Z NR) 4
F-66 PBT-BD001400 Belt for X Driving X 2&{ Efo]Y ¢ E(396-3GT-25) 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

{27




X-Moving Mechanism
X-0|& A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q'ty | Assembly

F-67 PTC-AL0O00100 Cable Guide for X Motor X 2E # 0| g Jlo| =(x) 1Set

F-68 PSC-BB001200 Screw X SLE{ #| 0|8 70| = DFLEAL 8

F-69 CXF-BB002800 Bracket for Cable Guide A X 2E| #Ho|E Flo|E Hal A 1

F-70 02004SC-7113 Screw X 2E # 0|8 JI0|= =2} DEHLIAL 4

F-71 CXF-BJ003200 Bracket for Cable Guide B X 2€ #H 0|2 7lo|= =2}3 B 1

F-72 CXF-LB001200 X-Motor Base Cover X DE| | 0| A AEHZH 1

F-73 PSC-BH000400 Screw X SE| | O|A A B FHLIA| 3

F-74 CXF-LB001100 X-Motor Base Cover(B) X SLE{ H|O|A SHHZ 1

F-75 PSC-BH000400 Screw X R bj|o|A slEF b DHLIA| 4

F-76 AS-000342-01 Clamp for Hose 4 BYI (X) 1Set

F-77 CXF-FZ000100 Rubber for X Fixed Frame X 1 Fagl n2Il0|= 1

F-78 PTC-AH000100 Cable Holder(5N) #Ho| 8 EC(5N) 1

F-79 PSC-BH000400 Screw HOlE FHIHLIAL 1

F-80 CXF-BB002900 Holder Bracket SetAH0lE £ B3 1

F-81 PTC-AG000200 Cable Tie(S) HolE Elol(4) 2

F-82 CXF-LB001600 Buttom Plate Cover for X Fixed Frame X-0% Tajel 51H b 1

F-83 DTC-AJ000602 X-Moving Jabara Ass'y(L) X-0l& Xiulab =(=}) 1 Apr.05.11
F-B4 DTC-AJ000702 X-Moving Jabara Ass'y(R) X-0|& Xul2} =($) 1 Apr.05.11
F-85 PSC-AC001300 Screw(M5x0.8, L=20) HE AEH B2{A THLIAL 1

F-86 PSN-AA002600 Nut(M5) B chpAB HE 1

F-87 PWS-AA000900 Washer Xol& majgl o mely 1

F-88 PWS-AA002300 Washer Y Mol 2

 20]

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




a1
|

=
2
c
©
B o
]
)
= T
g —r
£
>
e
=
b

Y-0|&

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Assembly
G-1 CYF-BC000201 Y-Axis Frame YOol&E5 Zajgd 2
G-2 PSC-AC008300 Screw (M8, L25) Y o|55 Zaigl DELAL 24
G-3 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer YOI&E5 Dol DEHLAL AT 2by 24
G-4 PWS-AA001700 Washer Y ol&= Zajjgl DELIAL 214 24
G-5 DBR-FJ000200 Guide Rail for Cam Roller Y 5 H =g rlo|E B 4
G-6 PSC-AC004900 Screw (M4, L15) Y53 288 7o|= 2lg DELAL 36
G-7 PWS-CA000700 Washer Y& 288 710|= alle DEUAL oM 36
G-8 PBR-FK000100 Track Roller Bearing E2i B2f #0{2)(INA LPR50/5 KDD-4) 16
G-9 DSC-GA000700 Cam Roller Screw A HEe chiala 8
G-10 PWS-CAD00700 Spring Washer HEa chirl A AT 8Ly 8
G-11 PSN-AA002500 Nut A HEZ ChtrAHE 8
G-12 DSC-BF010700 Cam Roller Screw B #HEe Al B 8
G-13 PSN-AA002800 Nut B HE chirlB HE 2
G-14 CYF-BJ004100 Fixing Plate for Timing Belt El0|9 WE DM 4
G-15 CYF-BB004000 Bracket(L) for Fixed Frame of X X DH Taj|e) Hal(x) 1
G-16 CYF-BB004100 Bracket(R) for Fixed Frame of X XDH Zaiel 2ap3(e) 1
G-17 PSC-AC005500 Screw (M4, L15) Efo|Y YE DHEHSH) DELIA} 24
G-18 PBT-BB000100 Y-Timing Belt Y Ejo|Y ®E 2
G-19 CYF-KF000200 Y Axis Y-TE5 2
G-20 15027DC-A001 Y-Timing Pulley Bracket (F) Y Etoly &Eal 22 (H) 2
G-21 PSC-AA001100 Screw Y Efoly Eal B2 (M) DYLIA 6
G-23 PWS-AA000600 Washer Y Eto|g Ea| 2l (M) DAL 8 2ty 6
G-24 CYF-BJ004600 Fixing Plate for Timing Pulley Bracket Y Elo|Y E2| Bal3(H) oy s 2
G-25 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64" n=28) Y Efo| QY 2| Hal3(H) D DFLIA 4
G-26 CYF-BJ004200 Tension Adjusting Plate (F) HE Ee ZFEHH) 2
G-27 CYF-BJ004300 Tension Adjusting Plate (R) E F| =HEH%E) 2
G-28 PSC-BB000900 Screw (M4, L14) HE Ao M DELEAL 8
G-29 PSC-AAD01200 Bolt (M6, L58) Elo|g HIE ¥ef xF BE 2
G-30 PSN-AA002900 Nut 2 =3 BE 1 1HE 2
G-31 DPL-BB000200 Y Driving Timing Pulley(A) Y £& Elo|lY &2 2
G-32 PBR-BA002000 Needle Bearing Y 5& ElolY Eal Y& Hod 4
G-33 PWS-AA002300 Fiber Washer 24M 4
G-34 CYF-KC002100 Y-Driven Timing Pulley Shaft Y £& Elo|Y &2l & 2
G-35 PSC-CB000600 Screw(M4, L5) Y S Eto|2] Ea| 5 OFHLIA 4
G-36 041031008000 Y-Driven Timing Pulley Bracket (L) Y 75 Etoly #al =2ab (=) 2
G-37 041032008000 Y~-Driven Timing Pulley Bracket (R) Y & Etold Eal 223 (P) 2
G-38 PSC-AC005800 Screw (M6, L15) Y & Etolg) Eal 223 nFLIA|L 8
G-39 PBR-BA002100 Needle Bearing (1816zz) Y & EtolY Eal Y& HoE 4
G-40 DCL-AB001200 Stopper Collar Us ol AEH 712} 4
G-41 DSC-CB000700 Screw (M5, L5) HE HOE AEH 712} DELEA 8
G-42 DPL-BB000100 Y-Drive Timing Pulley Y 5 Elo|Y &2l 2
G-43 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1/4" n=40) Y 75 El0|Y Eal DELUAL 4
G-44 GP-014837-01 Y-Sensor Y MM 3
G-46 CYF-BB002800 Y-Sensor Bracket Y HA 2213 3
G-47 DSC-FF001200 Screw Y MA 2212 DHLIAL 3
G-48 DWS-AB000400 Washer Y MM =Hal A2t 2fM 3
G-49 CYF-BJ004700 Y-Sensor Plate Y A B 1
G-50 PSC-AC010400 Screw (M3, L10) Y MM B IFLAL 2
G-51 PWS-AA002100 Washer Y MM B DFUIAL 2P 2
G-52 PWS-CAD00900 Washer Y MA 22} DELAL 2k 3
G-53 PWS-AAD01000 Washer Y MM 2ap DEUALE oty 3
G-54 CYF-BB002900 Y-Motor Base Bracket Y-2E] H|o|A =2l 1
G-55 PSC-AC008300 Screw Y-ZE| B|O|A H2l3 DFLEAL 8
G-56 PWS-AA001700 Washer Y-2E| B|0o|A 2213l DHM 8
G-57 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer Y-S E Ho|A 223 IH ATY 1M 8
G-58 CYF-BAD00501 Y-Motor Base Y-S E Bo|A 1
G-59 SFAM-1500-02 Y Motor Y-S E] 1

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Y-Moving Mechanism
Y-0|& A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Assembly
G-60 PSC-AC008300 Screw (M8xL40) Y-2E DEHLEAL (MBXL40) 4
G-61 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer Y-RE DFHATYSM 4
G-62 04001700H000 Y-Driving Pulley Coupling Y-T+& Z2| HEZY 1
G-63 PSC-AC002000 Screw Y-7& &2 HEY DEHLA 2
G-64 DPL-BC002900 Y-Driving Timing Pulley Y-7& ElolY Ea| 1
G-65 DBS-AA000600 Collar for Y-Driving Timing Pulley Bearing [Y-7-% Et0|2] Z2| g 0f2 7|2} 1
G-66 14060AF-4532 Screw (M6xL6) Y- ElolY 2| lolg 12t DHIA (M6XL6) 2
G-67 PBR-AAD05600 Bearing for Y-Driving Timing Pulley Y-T& Elo|2 E2| 40| @ (6004NR) 1
G-68 CNR-KH000100 Idler Shaft olo| &3 % 1
G-69 DBS-DA010300 Collar for Idler Shaft olo| &2 % 7t2} 2
G-70 CNR-CG000200 Idler olol &2 1
G-T71 PBR-AA005700 Bearing for Idler (690372) ote| &2 |ofd (690327) 4
G-72 CNR-BB000400 Idler Bracket olo| &2 =al3 1
G-73 PSC-AC003700 Screw (M5x120) ofol &3] 223 DFELEAL (M5XL20) 4
G-74 PWS-AA000900 Washer ool &2 223 1M 4
G-75 PWS-CA0Q00800 Spring Washer olo|F 22l NY AT 91y 4
G-76 PSN-AAQ00400 Nut olel&Ea K HE (M8) 1
G-77 PWS-AA001700 Washer ofo| &3 & 2tM 1
G-78 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer ofo| &3 & AT SIM 1
G-79 CYF-KC002200 Y-Follower Pulley Shaft Y-S5 22l 2 1
G-80 DCR-AC000100 Y Shaft Coupling Yolgs HEY 2
G-81 PSC-AC003400 Screw(M6x1.0, L=20) YOl&% HEY DHLIA 8
G-82 DBS-AA000600 Collar for Y-Follower Pulley Shaft Y-8 E2|% Hol g 712} 2
G-83 14060AF-4532 Screw (M6xL6) Y-5& E215 H oY 7t DEHLAL (MEXL6) 4
G-84 PBR-AA005600 Bearing Y-Follower Pulley Shaft Y-5 & 2|5 Hlol g (6004NR) 2
G-85 CYF-BB003000 Y-Follower Pulley Bracket Y-5& E2| =2ai 1
G-86 PSC-AC003700 Screw(M5x0.8, L=20) Y- 5 &2| =223 DFLIAL (M5XL20) 4
G-87 PWS~-AA000900 Washer Y-S & 2| =22 nELM 4
G-88 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer Y-Z& &2 =223 nF AP oly 4
G-89 CYF-LB000101 Y-Motor Base Cover Y-2 & H|o|A Hy 1
G-90 PSC-BH000300 Screw Y-2E{ 2213 He DF LA} (MAXLE) 6
G-91 DPL-BC003000 Y- Follower Timing Pulley Y-Z & EtolY E= 1
G-92 PSC-CB001400 Screw(M8xL8) Y-5 & Elo|Y E2| DFLIAL 2
G-93 DBT-BC000200 Y Timing Belt Y-2E Efo] 2] 4 E(B400S5M500) 1
G-94 PSC-AC003400 Screw X-DF gl DFLAL 7
G-95 DWS-AA008400 Washer X-2FH T2 DFM 7
G-96 PSC-AC012500 Screw X Sto| Hap H 0F LAl 4
G-97 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer Hx| o] 223l M 1F LA ATY o1y 4
G-98 PWS-AA001700 Washer x| 9to] =212 H IH LAl 1M 4
G-99 PSC-AC012500 Screw Pix] 9to| Haj3 F Y LhA 4
G-100 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer Pix| 9fo| Haj5l F 0FH LpA AT Y o1y 4
G-101 PWS-AA001700 Washer x| 9fo| 223! F 0FH LAl 2HM 4
G-102 PBR-BA001900 Needle Bearing x| gfo| 22l L& d|ofd 8
G-103 CYF-KC001800 Shaft Dust Plate Bracket Mx| 9o Hal & 8
G-104 DCL-AA000400 Shait Collar Dust Plate Bracket x| 9fo| =23 = 712t 8
G-105 DSC-CA002400 Screw oix| gfo| Eap3l 5 Fi2t 1 F LA 8
G-106 CYF-BB003100 Bracket for Dust Plate A x| gto| HE 2212 A 4
G-107 PSC-AA001200 Screw Pix| 9o| o =213 A TYH LAl 8
G-108 PWS-AA001000 Washer DIX| 9fo| ¢4 =213 A TF LA 21 8
G-109 CYF-BB003201 Bracket for Dust plate B Hx| 9fo] o4 =2}3 B 4
G-110 AYF-PS000600 Dust Plate Ass'y M x| 2to|(Zx) 2Set
G-111 DSC-CA000600 Screw Hx|gfo|(Zx) DEHLEAL 8

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

L33




Cloth Feed (SPS/E-000O-00-30) Mechanism
Cloth Z|0| = (SPS/E-IO0-1-30) A

. ST

& -
h ~ @ i .
~ =
~ A ‘
~ i \
-~ & - A
= 3
|‘\‘// :
7 0

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Applied
H-1 CCP-BB002100 Upper Clamp Bracket HSEYZT =223 2
H-2 PSC-AC003700 Screw AEYI HalA TFLIA 8
H-3 DWS-AA002100 Washer SAEYIT =l D 24N 8
H-4 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer SEYMI Ha5 DY AUg M 8
H-5 PPP-CAQ01900 Air Cylinder for Upper Clamp HEYET oo deld 2
H-6 PPP-AA002300 Upper CLamp Air Fitting HEHYIT ofof og 4
H-7 CCP-BB003600 Upper Clamp Cylinder Hinge Bracket ABYI AR BIx| 2213 2

-8 PSC-AC003900 Screw (M5xL15) ASEI MG B 2213 DHLIAL(MSXLIS) 8
H-9 PWS-AA000900 Washer SEYE HEIM B 2cp DF 244 8
H-10 PWS-CAQ00800 Spring Washer HEYDT AEC §Ix| 22l DFH ALY 24 8
H-11 DPN-AD005500 Upper Clamp Cylinder Hinge Shaft HEYDT MG Bix| & 2
H-12 PSR-AC000500 E-Ring HEUIT MEH BIx X E-3(54E6) 2
H-13 CCP-BMO0O0D0600 Cylinder Knuckle for Upper Clamp ASYI MEH YE 2
H-14 CCP-CA001100 Upper Clamp Link B ABWIZ 3B 4
H-15 CCP-KZ000100 Upper Clamp Link Shaft A AEYIT YIAEA 4
H-16 PSR-AC001100 E-Ring HEYDT HIZE-H(53H5) 8
H-17 CCP-CAD01200 Upper Clamp Link A AEYZ Y3 A 4
H-18 CCP-KC001100 Upper Clamp Link Shaft B HEUZT E3s B 4
H-19 PSR-AC001100 E-Ring HEBYIT YAXBE-H(BAY 5) 4
H-20 CCP-CA001300 Upper Clamp Drive Link HEYIT FE 3 2
H-21 22-011C-5030 Hinge Shaft HEYI FF I BXF 2
H-22 PSR-AC001100 E-Ring MBI 7E Y3 XK E-H(ENH 5) 2
H-23 DPN-BC002100 Upper Clamp Spring Pin ASEIT AT N 2
H-24 CCP-FAQ00100 Spring Pin Rubber AEYIZ ATZP M OP 2
H-25 DSP-AC003200 Upper Clamp Spring(L) MBYUIT AT (F) 1
H-26 DSP-AC003300 Upper Clamp Spring(R) MEYE AZE (F) 1
H-27 DPN-AD005600 Upper Feed Plate Link Shait sujo|Ef 3R 2
H-28 DCL-AAQ04200 Collar for Upper Feed Plate Link Shaft Atmjo|E@ 23 % 712} 2
H-29 DSC-CB000700 Screw ADo|EW Z3F Ft2t DFHLIAL 4
H-30 CCP-BB002701 Upper Feed Plate Bracket (L) Atmo|= o =213 (= 1 Jan.25.09
H-31 CCP-BB002801 Upper Feed Plate Bracket (R) Atmjo|Em =213 () 1 Jan.25.09
H-32 PSC-AC000200 Screw A E| 0| ET 22l DE LA} 12
H-33 PWS-AA001000 Washer SHOIER el DH AM 12
H-34 CGA-GK000900 Upper Feed Plate Aol = 1
H-35 CCP-BJ002800 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket A Anjo|E@ 2x =2} A 2
H-36 CCP-BJ002900 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket C Anjo|E@ Ex B2l C 4
H-37 CCP-BB003500 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket D Amjo|lEm 2x =213 D 2
H-39 PSC-BB000100 Screw 2xE 22p3l C THLIAHM4XLSE) 12
H-40 CCP-BJ003000 Acryl Plate for Upper Feed At0|0|E ol @ E 1
H-41 DSC-BB002800 Screw 410/ = ol - E DFH LA 6
H-42 DSN-AC000100 Nut A4u0|E ol ABE DY HE 6
H-43 DWS-AAQ09800 Washer AEj0|E ol -E 2F 24M 6
H-44 CCP-BB003400 Sub-Clamp Support Bracket 2xE Yz x|x| 22}3 2
H-45 PSC-AC002100 Screw 2xE BUE X|X| =223 DFHLEAHMAXLS) 4
H-46 DPN-ADQ05700 Sub-Clamp Support Bracket Shaft 2x BHIZ XX 221 & 2
H-47 DCL-AAQ04300 Collar for Sub-Clamp Support Bracket Shaft |2% ¥ Z X|x| =2}3 & 712} 2
H-48 DSC-CB000700 Screw HE FUZ XX 223l § 7i2} DFHLIA} 4
H-49 CCP-CM002200 Sub—-Clamp Driven Lever 22X BYIZ 75 a8y 2
H-50 PSC-AC001700 Screw 22X B¥E 75 g DFHAHMSEXL10) 2
H-51 PWS-AA000900 Washer Hx 8z pEal IF 24N 2
H-52 CCP-KC001400 Sub-Clamp Driven Shaft 2xX YT == 1
H-53 CCP-BB003300 Sub-Clamp Base B 2x F¥IT Ho|AB 1
H-54 CCP-BA000400 Sub-Clamp Base Supporter B 2 I HolA WEHB 1
H-55 PSC-AC000200 Screw HE Z¥I HjolA B DFHLIAL 4
H-56 PWS-AA001000 Washer HE SHI HolA B IYH M 4
H-57 CCP-BB003200 Sub-Clamp Base A HE ST oA A 2
H-58 CCP-BA000500 Sub-Clamp Base Supporter A 22X BHIZ HolA BHE A 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

S




Cloth Feed (SPS/E-00D00O-00-30) Mechanism
Cloth m|o|= (SPS/E-JOCC-CI-30) 2HA|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Paris e o Q'ty | Assembly
H-59 PSC-AC000200 Screw Ex SUIT oA ADFHLIALA 4
H-60 PSC-AC000600 Screw HX S HolA A DFHLIAB 4
H-61 PWS-AAQ01000 Washer HE SYE dolA ATDY 2l 12
H-62 CCP-BB002200 Sub-Clamp Cylinder Bracket Hx 2T Mgl =23 2
H-63 PSC-AC000200 Screw HxE SYI MRH 223 OFELLA 4
H-64 PPP-CA003000 Air Cylinder for Sub Clamp EEFEX R EL=! 2
H-65 PSC-AC011700 Screw HE 2YT ofof Mel| DHLAL (M5xL40) 8
H-66 PWS-CAD00800 Washer HZE ST oflo] JEH 0F AZY o4y 8
H-67 PPP-AAQ00100 Air Fitting HZE SWIT ofjof 1L 4
H-68 CCP-BM000700 Sub-Clamp Cylinder Knuckle Bx 3YE AeiH 48 2
H-69 PSN-AA000700 Nut Hx 2= delr 148 D HE(M5) 2
H-70 DPN-ADO05800 Sub-Clamp Cylinder Knuckle Shaft Hx SYE Aleir 1E % 2
H-71 PSR-AC000400 E-Ring Hx Z@E aer 13 % -2 2
H-72 CCP-CA001400 Sub—Clamp Driven Link ExX SYE FE Y3 2
H-73 DSC-CB000400 Screw Hx BT 38 g3 DFHUA 4
H-74 CGA-GJ001500 Lower Feed Plate slmo| =4 1
H-75 PSC-BB001100 Screw shitjo| S D F AL 4
H-76 CCP-BB003001 Lower Clamp Knuckle A a2y {2 p 1
H-77 CCP-BB002300 Lower Clamp Knuckle C S8 Ha C 1
H-78 PSC-AC000200 Screw SHEEZ HE A DFLIA 6
H-79 CCP-BB003100 Lower Clamp Knuckle B SIEYE 1E 2
H-80 PSC-AC000200 Screw SHEYE WE B DHUAL 4
H-81 PSC-AC001000 Screw HE YD AR DHLA 4
H-82 PPP-AAD02000 Straight AEd0|E (etdg) 4

(37

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Cloth Feed 2 (SPS/E-0000O-00-01 ) Mechanism (Option)
Cloth I|0| = 2 (SPS/E-CICICICI-CI1-01) ZHA| (AEHALRE)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = ] Q'ty | Assembly
Hi-1 GP-002030-01 Bracket(L) For Palette Cylinder nis E A2t 2213 (=) 1
Hi-2 PSC-AC000200 Screw W E ABIH 2el (F) DELIAL 4
H1-3 PWS-AA001000 Washer L E MBI 223 (3 DELIAL 8HM 4
Hi-4 GP-002031-01 Bracket(R) For Palette Cylinder o E dald 2al () 1
H1-5 PSC-AC000200 Screw oL E A2 223 ($) DELAL 4
H1-6 PWS-AA001000 Washer O E e B2 (f) DEHUIAL I 4
H1-7 GP-002085-00 Pallette Cylinder Bracket Supporter DI E ARIH 2217 2 2
H1-8 15-027A-2070 Sensor Ass'y MM (E) 2Set
H1-9 PSC-BD000700 Screw A DELIA} 2
H1-10 GP-002329-00 Air Cylinder o E ofjlof Alei 2
H1-11 PSC-AC008700 Screw a3 E oflof ARIe DFLHAL 4
H1-12 GP-002153-02 Support For Palette Cylinder Bracket(L) [Tl E deir =223 Wi (=) 1 Mar.08.12
H1-13 PSC-BB000100 Screw L E dall g2l Wi (5) DAL 4
H1-14 GP-002154-02 Support For Palette Cylinder Bracket(R) [mj3l £ H2i =23 W () 1 Mar.08.12
H1-15 PSC-BB000100 Screw IEIE A2l g2l Wi (9) 2L 4
H1-16 DBS-DB011701 Bushing For Palette Cylinder Bracket O E ARG 223 Wi 24 2 Mar.08.12
H1-17 03050SC-4517 Screw LS E d2i 22 Wi 24 3L 2
H1-18 GP-002162-00 Shaft For Palette Cylinder o E MElH & 2
H1-19 GP-002344-00 Pallet Cylinder Assist Bracket o s dain] 2= =213 1
H1-20 PSC-BB000100 Screw TS E el 2x 2213 DHLIAL 6
H1-21 DSN-AAD00B00 Nut IEHE Md2if £x 223 DFHLKALHE 6

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

3o




Cloth Feed 3(SPS/E-000-00-24) Mechanism (Option)
Cloth T 0| = 3(SPS/E-LIOOC-0I0-24) A (ME{ALRF)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Parts No.

Ref. No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Assembly
H2-1 CCP-BB002100 Upper Clamp Bracket ASYT a3y 2
H2-2 PSC-ACO003700 Screw ASHE T =23 DAL 8
H2-3 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer HEYI S 1F A0 oM 8
H2-4 DWS-AA002100 Washer ASYIT S2p3 0 otM 8
H2-5 PPP-CA001900 Air Cylinder for Upper Clamp ASY T oo dgld 2
H2-6 PPP-AA002300 Upper Clamp Air Fitting ASY T oflof 0|F 4
H2-7 CCP-BB003600 Upper Clamp Cylinder Hinge Bracket AEYIT MR X 223 2
H2-8 PSC-AC003900 Screw (M5xL15) ASE Y x| B3 DHLIAL (M5XL15) 8
H2-9 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer YT Y Bix ol nF AT oy 8
H2-10 PWS-AA000900 Washer LEUI MM x| 2a 1F 2t 8
H2-11 DPN-AD005500 Upper Clamp Cylinder Hinge Shaft AT AR x| & 2
H2-12 PSR-AC000500 E-Ring ASYIT MG 8IX 5 E-F(EAAH 6) 2
He-13 CCP-BM000600 Cylinder Knuckle for Upper Clamp JEYIT M 42 2
H2-14 CCP-CA0Q01100 Upper Clamp Link B ASHIT 3B 4
H2-15 CCP-KZ000100 Upper Clamp Link Shaft A MBI 3K/ A 4
H2-16 PSR-AC001100 E-Ring AMEYWI 3K E-Y(53H5) 8
H2-17 CCP-CA001200 Upper Clamp Link A MEHE 3 A 4
H2-18 CCP-KC001100 Upper Clamp Link Shaft AEYME Y3 4
H2-19 PSR-AC001100 E-Ring AEYWT YIS BE-B(F3lZ 5) 4
H2-20 CCP-CAD01300 Upper Clamp Drive Link ASHET 3E 3 2
H2-21 22-011C-5030 Hinge Shaft ABYID 3F g3 BIXH 2
H2-22 PSR-AC001100 E-Ring AFUE P E 83 8K E-Y (58 5) 2
H2-23 DPN-BC002100 Upper Clamp Spring Pin MEYIT AZY M 2
H2-24 CCP-FA000100 Spring Pin Rubber ASYD ADgy U D 2
H2-25 DSP-AC003200 Upper Clamp Spring(L) AEYE ATY (F) 1
H2-26 DSP-AC003300 Upper Clamp Spring(R) AMSYDT AT (P 1
H2-27 DPN-AD005600 Upper Feed Plate Link Shaft aujo|=g g3 2
H2-28 DCL-AA004200 Collar for Upper Feed Plate Link Shaft Aujo|Sg 3% 72t 2
H2-29 DSC-CB000700 Screw Atmjo| St @ 3% 7lal aFLIAL 4
H2-30 CCP-BB002701 Upper Feed Plate Bracket (L) Ahajo| S HalH (x) 1
H2-31 CCP-BB002801 Upper Feed Plate Bracket (R) Aol Ef 22 ($) 1
H2-32 PSC-AC000200 Screw Atmjo| Ef Bl TF AL 12
H2-33 PWS-AA001000 Washer Aol Ef =l 1 2k 12
H2-34 CGA-GK000900 Upper Feed Plate 2| 0| ERH5050H &) 1

CGA-GK000800 Upper Feed Plate ATl 0| EHB050E B) 1
CCP-BJ019800 Upper Feed Plate AHT| 0| EEH(10050% &) 1
H2-35 CCP-BJ002800 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket A AT|O|Ef B = Hal A 2
H2-36 CCP-BJ002900 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket C Atmjo|eqt ®x =22}3l ¢ 4
H2-37 CCP-BJ020400 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket D Aol =t ®x =2} D(50508 &) 2
CCP-BJ002700 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket D Atmjo| S # & 22} D(8050TE) 2
CCP-BB067400 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket D Hujo|ER B x 22|13 D(100508 &) 2
H2-38 CCP-BJ020200 Lower Feed Plate SHa| EEH50508 &) 1
CCP-BJ019400 Lower Feed Plate 5HE| EEHB050 &) 1
CCP-BJ019600 Lower Feed Plate 5HE| S E£H10050% &) 1
H2-39 PSC-BB000100 Screw 2x =213 C DHLAHMAXLE) 12
H2-40 CCP-BJ003000 Acryl Plate for Upper Feed AH1|0| = o} 3 & £H50508 &) 1
CCP-BJ003100 Acryl Plate for Upper Feed 230l = ot 3 & £H8050T 8) 1
CCP-BJ019900 Acryl Plate for Upper Feed 2t3]0| = o} 3 8 £H10050T 8) 1
H2-41 CCP-BB003400 Sub-Clamp Support Bracket H2E BYI XX 2213 2
H2-42 PSC-AC002100 Screw HE ZYIZ XX 22p3 3FHLAHM4XLS) 4
H2-43 DPN-AD005700 Sub-Clamp Support Bracket Shaft Hx o x|x| a3 & 2
H2-44 DCL-AA004300 Collar for Sub-Clamp Support Bracket Shaft |2= 22 x|x| =213 & 7j2} 2
H2-45 DSC-CB000700 Screw HE ZEIT XX 223 £ 72t D LA 4
H2-46 CCP-CM002200 Sub-Clamp Driven Lever Hx S0 2E 2y 2
H2-47 PSC-AC001700 Screw Hx ZHZ 35 2l DFHLPAHMEXL10) 2
H2-48 PWS-AA000900 Washer 2x 2¥IZ 75 a8y 1F 2N 2
H2-49 CCP-KC002900 Sub-Clamp Driven Shaft Hx YT PS5 5(5050H 8) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Cloth Feed 3(SPS/E-000O-00-24) Mechanism (Option)
Cloth Z|0| = 3(SPS/E-I-0-24) 2AH| (MEHALRE)
| B o - B .

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty | Assembly
H2-49 CCP-KC001400 Sub-Clamp Driven Shat HE BYE FE5(8050H 8) 1
CCP-KC001300 Sub-Clamp Driven Shaft 22X 28I #E5(1005088) 1
H2-50 CCP-BB003300 Sub-Clamp Base B Hx 2D HolAB 1
H2-51 CCP-BA000400 Sub-Clamp Base Supporter B HxE 2T Hjo|lA YE B 1
H2-52 PSC-AC000200 Screw HE ZHI HolA B DELIAL 4
H2-53 PWS-AA001000 \Washer Hx 3YI HlojA B DA 94M 4
H2-54 CCP-BB003200 Sub-Clamp Base A X SYI Hlo|A A 2
H2-55 CCP-BA000500 Sub-Clamp Base Supporter A HE YD Ho|A gHE A 2
H2-56 PSC-AC000200 Screw Hx U HolA A THUALA 4
H2-57 PWS-AA001000 Washer HE ZD oA ADH M 4
H2-58 CCP-BB002200 Sub-Clamp Cylinder Bracket Hx 2yn A =23 2
H2-59 PSC-AC000600 Screw 2x S¥IZ dlojx A DFHUALB 4
H2-60 PWS-AA001000 Washer X S MK 2213 DF oM 8
H2-61 PSC-AC000200 Screw 2Ex ST del 223 nFHLA 4
H2-62 PPP-CA003000 Air Cylinder for Sub Clamp HE IYT oo MM 2
H2-63 PPP-AAQ00100 Air Fitting HE 2 oolof 319 4
H2-64 PSC-AC001000 Screw HE ZdX HEd DFHLIAL 4
H2-65 CCP-BM000700 Sub-Clamp Cylinder Knuckle HxE YD Ay 12 2
H2-66 PSN-AA000700 Nut 2xE 2YI ded HE 1F HE(MS) 2
H2-67 CCP-CA001400 Sub-Clamp Driven Link Bx 2¥ZT 5 33 2
H2-68 DSC-CB000400 Screw 2xX 2T 35 g3 DFHLA 4
H2-69 DPN-AD005800 Sub—Clamp Cylinder Knuckle Shaft HxE SYID MEH 4E & 2
H2-70 PSR-AC000400 E-Ring HE YT M HE B E-8 2
H2-71 CCP-BB067800 Bracket(L) For Palette Cylinder i3l e Al 2213 (=) il
H2-72 CCP-BB067900 Bracket(R) For Palette Cylinder ol E A 2213 ($) 1
H2-73 PSC-AC000200 Screw o E A 223 (2 DFLIAL 4
H2-74 PWS-AA001000 Washer ol E deln Bal3 (=) DEHLIAL =M 4
H2-75 GP-002085-00 Pallet Cylinder Bracket Supporter ol £ el =23 Wy 2
H2-76 15-027A-2070 Sensor Ass'y MA{(x) 2Set
H2-77 PSC-BD000700 Screw HA] DELPAL 2
H2-78 GP-002329-00 Air Cylinder T2 E ofof Mg 2
H2-79 PSC-AC008700 Screw i3 E ofof dele] DELIA 4
H2-80 GP-002162-00 Shaft For Palette Cylinder o E M & 2
H2-81 CCP-BB067200 Support For Palette Cylinder Bracket(L) |ZI2E Agic| 22p3 2l (=) 1
H2-82 CCP-BBO067100 Support For Palette Cylinder Bracket(R) |TIEIE A glC] 22131 @il ($) 1
H2-83 PSC-AC001800 Screw O3 E A0 2213 Wi nHEE 8
H2-84 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer Ao ofy 8
H2-85 CCP-BK005600 Support For Palette Bracket o2 E =23 Wi 4
H2-86 PSC-BB000100 Screw D E Meir] 22 ¢hdl (2 IHLAL 8
H2-87 DBS-DB011701 Bushing For Palette Cylinder Bracket G E MRt 2213 il 24 2
H2-88 030508C-4517 Screw o E deir] 2al wal B4 DFUAL 2
H2-89 CCP-BJ020300 Middle Bracket B 2213(5050H §) 1
CCP-BB067000 Middle Bracket E2Z+ =22131(8050% &) 1
CCP-BB067300 Middle Bracket &2t 22121(100508 8) 1
H2-90 PSC-BB000100 Screw Dl E Mgt Bx 2213 DAL 6
H2-91 DSN-AA000600 Nut G E et Rx 223 DEHUA HE [5
H2-92 AS1002F-04 Speed Controller AnE HERY 1
H2-93 HG-000002-00 Hinge 2 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Thread Tension Adjustment Mechanism

Mz AR 2

I' 3
!
| 25 .
\ ' .
1 Il
| 0 & '5
| 79 ’ ' | (|
¥ ‘/ \
2 >~
R o) | al
o - | ¢ ' I
20/ ‘ ] [ )
|| 10, .
18 77
— <31
6 <
5|
R I
i, i
. ‘ i} o :
17 7 % |

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty ;
Period
I-1 ATA-PS000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y HEY =41 gA(x) 18et
I=1-1 4080025-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Body AEY =F &3z & 1
I-1-2 CTA-HM000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AR =HEx & 1
1-1-3 DSC-CA000200 Screw (9/64" n=40) AT PR F DFLPAL 2
1-1-4 DSP-BB000100 Thread Take-Up Spring (H) AT AZEH(H) 1
1-1-5 408006S-306H Thread Take-Up Spring (G) A7) AZH(G) 1
1-1-6 CTA-BJ000200 Presser Plate Aot HA| S5 1
I-1-7 CTA-HL000101 Thread Guide Disk Aoty HA| 2 Dec.29.09
1-1-8 CTA-BD000100 Spring Cover AT Hu| 1
1-1-9 DSP-BA000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(H) AEY = Ang(H) 1
1-1-10 40-333G-1230 Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(G) AEY = H Ang(G) 1
-1-11 CTA-BJ000100 Spring Stopper AEY =3 AT AEH 1
1-1-12 DSN-CDO000100 Thread Adjusting Nut H=EH Bz HE(X) 1Set
-2 DPN-AA000500 Thread Release Pin A EF 1 Mar.31.09
1-3 PSC-ACO00600 Screw HEH FAI(E) FHLA 1
-4 ATA-PS000200 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y |2Z& MZEH &Hx|(xX) 1Set
1-4-1 40S0175-306H Shaft for Second Thread Tension Adjusting Bx fxd S 1
1-4-2 CTA-HL000101 Thread Guide Disk el FHA 2 Dec.29.09
1-4-3 DSP-BA000200 Spring for Second Thread Tension Adjusting HE Aoy HAl AZY 1
1-4-4 CTA-BJ0O00100 Spring Stopper MEY X ATY AT 1
1-4-5 DSN-CD000200 Nut HE MM E HE 1
-5 CTR-BB000800 Bracket for Tension Adjustment Air Cylinder |4 S£3£7| oflof Al@2iH 22} 1
-6 DSC-BB001800 Screw A 571 ollof ABE 22p3 DFLAL 2
-7 DSC-FA012500 Stud Screw HEe =3 #xl o g3 el 1
1-8 CTR-CA000801 Connecting Link for Tension Adjustment A|& &2 =& Zzx| ¢ g3A 1 Jan.02.11
-9 CTR-CA000901 Connecting Link for Tension Adjustment B|&Z&] =4 Zzx| ¢id 238 1 Jan.02.11
1-10 DPN-ADO06800 Hinge Stud for Connecting Link B AE = Ehx 9 23B BIXE 1
1-11 DSC-BFO00900 Screw HEe =M Fx oY IR FAE DFHLA 1
-12 CTR-CC000100 Thread Release Action Bar H =57 HEE 1
1-13 DSC-FA007300 Hinge Screw H =57 &AEE chbat 1
1-14 4081445-306H Thread Release Action Bar Guide H EF7 HSE Y 1
1-15 DSC-BA001700 Screw (9/64" n=40) A =F7| Z5E e DHLIAL 2
1-16 PPP-CAQ00600 Air Cylinder for Thread Release 4 £F7| ojof Agitf (CIPB15-15D) 1
1-17 PPP-AAQ00200 Fitting(M—-5H-4) T g (M-5H-4) 2
1-18 CTA-BA001000 Thread Detecting Base AR MM Ho]A 1
1-19 CTA-CL000200 Thread Detecting Roller Ass'y HEX| 2E2(xX) 1Set
1-20 CTA-BB001000 Thread Detecting Sensor Bracket A X MM Bal3 1
1-21 GP-014836-00 Thread Breakage Detecting Sensor HZE| MM (TLP1253) 1
|-22 10-0285-SC53 Screw (M3xL8) DELEAL 2
1-23 CTA-CF000100 Thread Breakage Detecting Wheel AEX 1
1-24 PSC-BA001100 Screw (M2xL4) JLF LA} 1
1-25 CTA-LA000102 Sensor Cover A 2 1 Jul.04.12
1-26 DSN-CG000100 Thread Detecting Wheel Stud AEX| H AEE 1
1-27 CTA-BJ0O0D0D400 Thread Detecting Plate Guide A ZX| ey 1
1-28 CTA-BJ0O00300 Thread Detecting Plate Al ZHx| g 1
1-29 DSC-BA001700 Screw A2 F LA 1
1-30 CTA-BN0O00100 Thread Detecting Plate Ring X B Y 1
1-31 PSC-AC003500 Screw(M4xL12) DHLEAL 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




The Third Thread Tension Adjustment Mechanism

MM =H Fx| 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunbStarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Applied
J-1 AS-006234-00 3rd Tension Release Ass'y M3 =H Bx(x) 1Set
J=-2 CTA-HLO00101 Thread Guide Disk Aoy Al 2 Dec.29.09
J-3 CTA-BJ0O00200 Thread Guide Disk Presser Plate Aoty FHAl =EH 1
J-4 CTA-BD000300 Spring Cover AEE Hy 1
J=-5 DSP-BA001200 Thread Tension Adjusting Spring AT =3 A~y 1
J-6 CTA-BN000200 Spring Stopper AR =H AZZ AEH 1
J-7 DSN-CDO000100 Nut HAEE 33X YHE 1
J-8 4050145-306H Thread Release Pin o =57 H 1
J-8 CTA-BB000900 3rd Thread Adjusting Ass'y Bracket H 3 axd FHx =223 1
J=10 PSC-AC009400 Screw (M4, L15) DELEAL 2
J-11 PWS-AAQ01000 Washer 2kM 2
J-12 CTA-HKO001100 Thread Adjusting Device Thread Guide(R) |M| 3 Al =7H Zhx| Aohl($ 1
J-13 CTA-HK001200 Thread Adjusting Device Thread Guide(L) |H| 3 4l =78 ZHx| Alohj(=H) 1
J-14 CTA-KC000100 Cushion Rubber For Cylinder ARH 4 18 1
15 CTA-BD000600 Cylinder for 3rd Tension Release H 3 Al X Fi 4 1
J-16 CTA-HM002100 Shaft for 3rd Tension Release H 3 A=W A F 1
J-17 DPK-AZ000400 Cylinder Shaft Rubber Packing HEH 5 0% oy 1
J-18 DSC-BF001000 Screw (11/64" n=40) DELEAL 1
J-19 PPP-AA000200 Air Fitting H3d = 3x oo T g 1
J-20 PPP-CAQ03400 Air Cylinder oflof alglt 1
J-21 PSN-AA002500 Nut HE 2

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Hand Pulley Mechanism

o

il
Hfu
|

o]

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Assembly
K-1 DGR-AC000100 Hand Pulley Gear B 1= E2| 7]l B 1
K-2 DBS-DA001600 Bushing for Hand Pulley e Ze2| 24 1
K-3 DSC-CB000500 Screw B2l B4 DFLEA 1
K-4 CHP-KZ000200 Shaft Hand Pulley c o= 1
K-5 CHP-CL000100 Roller for Hand Pulley e o 228 1
K-6 DSC-FA000200 Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Screw HE Ea| 288 chjal 1
K-7 PPN-AF000100 Spring Pin Ang #(@4, 1=10) 1
K-8 DSP-AA000100 Hand Pulley Spring ME Eo| A2y 1
K-9 CHP-CP000100 Hand Pulley e Ea 1
K-10 DSC-BF000200 Screw e Ea| IFHLAL 1

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Bobbin Winder Mechanism
AlLZET| 2HA

—
-]
|
J'/‘ -
)
—
|
| | ‘
[ | ; ;
| s B A
| Xy
| <
| \ :
| > 2
o

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Paris No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty | Assembly
L-1 AS-006237-00 Bobbin Winder Ass'y AHI=E) 1Set
L-2 GP-026972-00 Bobbin Winder A7 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

(51




Body & Table Mechanism
HiC| S B|o] = ZtA|

26

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Applied
M-1 CST-AC000500 Body Ass'y uiC| (E) 1Set
M-2 DSC-AAD02202 Stand Support Bolt AHE X|X| §E 4 Mar.29.11

M-2-5 PSN-AA002700 Nut Hio| XX HE 4
M-3 PTC-AF000300 Roller Hic| g2 4
M-4 PSC-AC012500 Screw (M6, L20) HiC| @2 DHLUAL (MBXL25) 16
M-5 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer Hic| 8 I1H AZ2 91y 16
M-6 DWS-AA009900 Washer Hic| B2 0y 24N 16
M-7 CAB-AD000300 Table Support (A) Ef| O] & A A 4
M-8 CAB-AD000200 Table Support (B) Ello] 8 w2l B 2
M-9 CAB-AD000400 Table Support (C) Elloj 8 2l C 4
M-10 PSC-AC005200 Screw Elo| & @il IFHLEAL (M10XL35) 28
M-11 PWS-CA001700 Spring Washer E|O] 8 wWal DH AT ojM 28
M-13 DPK-CZ000300 Rubber Cap for Supporting Bar EjjO| § gt&] D20l 10
M-14 CST-LG002902 Table (A) Ef O] & (A) 1 May.20.10
M-15 CST-LG002801 Table (B) Elol & (B) 1
M=-16 CST-BJ000501 Covering Plate for Table Ejo] & S 1
M-17 PSC-DA000100 Screw Elol & DY SLiAL 56
M-18 CST-LB001200 Cover A for Table(L) Ef| 0l 8 FHu{A(E 1
M-19 CST-LB001300 Cover A for Table(R) B0l & #HBIA(R) 1
M-20 CMB-LAQ08700 Cover for Y Motor Y-2E HH 1
M-21 PSC-DC000300 Screw Hol# HHfF 1Y SLiAl 73
M-22 CST-LF000400 Film for Table Covering Plate Elo| 8 Qe EE 1 Jul.29.11

CST-LF000300 Film for Table Covering Plate Elol &8 QI EE 1

M-23 CST-LB001400 Cover B for Table(L) Elol & #HuB (=) 1
M-24 CST-LB001500 Cover B for Table(R) Elo| & #HHB (%) 1
M-25 CST-LB001700 Body Base Cover yic| ujo] A e 4
M-26 CST-FD002400 Body Supporter dic| g 4
M-27 DWS-AB000700 Table Support Space(A) E|o| & Wi AHo|M A (t=0.2) 15
M-28 DWS-AB000500 Table Support Space(B) Elol & gta AHo|M B (t=0.3) 15
M-29 DWS-AB000800 Table Support Space(C) Ejjo] & @i AHo|A C (t=0.5) 15
M=-30 DWS-AB000600 Table Support Space(D) Ello] 8 2& AHo|M D (1=1.0) 15
M-31 CST-LB001600 Upper Cover for Body HiC| &40 2
M-32 PSC-BH000200 Screw HIC| &1 e DHLEAL 4
M-33 CST-BN000300 Cable Guide #Holg 7hol= 4
M-34 CAB-ADD00100 Table Support(D) Ej|o| & X|x|cH(D) 2
M-35 GP-012132-01 Body Ass'y HiC|(E)-FE At 1Set
M-36 CST-BB003400 Power S/W Box MYl A9 x|8tA 1
M-37 PSC-DD000200 Screw Ml A9 x|gtA DELIA 2
M-38 EP-000187-00 Rotary Switch ZE2] A 1
M-39 PSC-AG000300 Screw 2E{2| A9 x| DELIA 2

S

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ism

Mechani

ing

5
£
.

<

- M e
LM S /

G- 40

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q'ty | Applied
N-1 CAL-BB000101 Arm Stopper Bracket o AEH 23 1 Sep.22.10
CAL-BB000100 Arm Stopper Bracket et Al =213 1 Apr.28.09
N-2 PSC-AC008300 Screw(M8x1.25, L=30) 2t AEH 2P DHLIAHMBXL2S5) 7
N-3 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer ot AEH 223 DH AT 9py 7
N-4 PWS-AAQ01700 \Washer 2t AN =2l 1 2N 7
N-5 CAL-FD000100 Arm Stopper Rubber & AEH I 2
N-6 PSC-BB000100 Screw 2 AEH 12 DHLIAHMAXLE) 4
N-7 CAL-BJ000800 Arm Fix Setting Plate o IF MER 1
N-8 PSC-AC008400 Screw 2 DH MG DELIAL (MAXL10) 2
N-9 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer 2 OF MER OF ADY 24N 2
N-10 PWS-AA001700 Washer 2t DFH MEE oLy 2
N-11 AAL-PS000100 Arm Lifting LM-Guide Asm et AHE LM-710|E (E) 2Set
N-12 PSC-AC002000 Screw o A5 LM-2| e DHLIAHMEXL20) 6
N-13 PWS-CA001000 Spring Washer of AHS LM-3Y DE AZ2 9N 6
N-14 PSC-AC001300 Screw 2 &5 LIM-83 IFLA} 8
N-15 PWS-CAD00800 Spring Washer 2t A4S LIM-ES 1H ADg 24 8
N-16 CAL-BJ000700 Arm Lifting Fix Plate 2 s 2y 1
N-17 PSC~-AC001300 Screw ot &4 DHE DHLAMSXL20) 8
N-18 PWS-CAD00800 Spring Washer 2t as DFH OF AT M 8
N-20 CAL-BJ000100 Arm Lifting Cylinder Bracket 2 as B 2213 1
N-21 PSC-AC012500 Screw 2 &g dEld 22l DFLIAL (MBXL25) 4
N-22 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer 2 &S 480 =23 0F AZY M 4
N-23 PWS-AA001700 Washer ot &5 deld =223 1y 9IM 4
N-24 PPP-CAD03100 Arm Lifting Air Cylinder ot 45 ofjof Al 1
N-25 PSC-ACO11600 Screw 2t &% ofjo] AR DHLIAHMEXL105) 4
N-26 PWS-CA001000 Spring Washer 2 S oo 3H DF AXY oy 4
N-27 DTC-AJO00500 Bellows dae= 1
N-28 CAL-BJ000600 Bellows Bracket WEe=E =213 1
N-29 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64" n=40, L=5) HW2ex 2213 DHLIA (11/64" n=40, L=5) 4
N-30 CAL-BJ000200 Bellows Fixed Plate(A) Wa2f= DHE(A) 1
N-31 CAL-BJ000300 Bellows Fixed Plate(B) Y2e= IHE (B) 2
N-32 CAL-BJ000400 Bellows Fixed Plate(C) W2ex I (C) !
N-33 CAL-BJ000500 Bellows Fixed Plate(D) Wa2e= 0HH (D) 2
N-34 DSC-BB001400 Screw(11/64" n=40) ge2ex DYHE DHLLAL (11/64" n=40) 14
N-35 DSN-AA000300 Nut Wa2e= DHE IFH HYE 7
N-36 CAL-LB000100 Side Cover For Arm Lifter 2 &5 Bx 54 Ay 2
N-37 DSC-BF002200 Screw 2 a5 X 5H e DFHLIAL 8
N-38 CAL-LB000200 Lower Cover For Arm Lifter 2t & Ex e Ay 1
N-39 DSC-AA000200 Screw(11/64" n=40) o abs x| 813 FHe| DELIAL (11/64" n=40) 5
N-40 PPP-AA003700 Air Fitting ot A5 ollojAgie T E 2
N-41 CMB-HKO005200 Thread Guide for Tension Control Ass'y |4l =3 ZH x| Al ehulf 1
N-42 PSC-BH001000 Screw(9/64" n=40) A EFEER| Hohy DFLIAL 1
N-43 GP-026947-00 Sensor M 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

S



Spool Mechanism

Spool A

- 4" |
——
|

o
L
o |\
L&

1

== 18

e (GEYIRT

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts e = Q'ty | Assembly
0-1 GP-000610-00 Spool Plate ~E o 1
0-2 PSC-AC006100 Screw AED DELEA} 2
0-3 PWS—-CA001000 Spring Washer AFR DF AT2 LM (36) 2
0-4 DWS-AAQ08400 Washer 2ET 1Y 24M(26) 2
0-5 GP-000611-00 Spool Stand A AE AHE A 1
0-6 PSN-AA000300 Nut AZ AHHE D HE(M10xP1.5) 1
0-7 PWS-AA002200 Washer AE AME M(D12) 2
0-8 AS-000346-00 Thread Stand Ass'y Aloj 20| (X) 1
0-9 GP-000613-00 Thread Hanger Angle Clamp AHEO| YZ Bz 1
0-10 DSC-CB000700 Screw Aol Y2 BT DFLA 4
O-11 GP-000614-00 Thread Hanger Plate ol g 1
0-12 PSC-AC006100 Screw AZO| B DFLIAL 2
0-13 AS-008049-00 Sub Tension Adjusting Set Ass'y HxE AEe =3 EBE|(E) 1Set
0-13-1 GP-036352-00 Thread Guider for Spool AE Aohy 1
0-13-2 11151CW-A001 Tension Adjusting Stud e = = 1
0-13-3 11153PR-B001 Tension Disc @22 a8 cl2E 1
0-13-4 11154SP-B001 Tension Spring e Ama 1
0-13-5 11155PM-A001 Sub Tension Adjusting Nut (A) 2x 3y =3 4E 1
0-13-6 08070SW-9115 Spring Washer (@5) AT3 oM 1
0-13-7 | DSN-AAD01600 Pin. Nut (11/64, N=40) HE 1

0-18 02029SN-9311 Nut 22X MZEOofH HE 1

0-19 PWS-AA001000 Screw 2= HZEOIE IHLIA oM 1

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Lubrication Mechanism

= ©
© wn
& g« o~

om0 GI)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q'ty
Period
P-1 AS-000354-00 Hook Lubrication System Unit 2 27 BAE3 gU(=E) 1set
P-1-1 GP-002294-00 Nipple | & (KQ2L06-023) 3
P-1-2 PPP-BK000100 Lubricater % 27 FE270|5(AL2000-02B) 1
P-1-3 PPP-AAQ03800 Nipple L E(PT1/4) 2
p-1-4 PPP-AB001000 Speed Controller A E HEE2{(AS2000-02) 1
P-1-5 PPP-BA000800 Sclenoid Valve @2l i 0| =Y B (VCL21-5G-2-02) 1
p-2 AS-000355-00 Hook Lubrication System Hose S B ER A(E) 1set
pP-2-1 GP-002299-00 Hose F A (TUOBD4B) 1
p-2-2 GP-002300-00 Nipple L& (M-5H-6) 1
p-2-3 GP-002301-00 Pipe T}o| Z (6-100) 1
P-3 DTC-AH001000 Cable Holder #Hol& &ol 1
P-4 PSC-AC001800 Screw #H ol E Tol DF LA 1
P-7 CLB-BH001300 Hose Holder s Fol 2
P-8 CLB-BF000200 Oil Hose Holder s ol 2
P-12 ALB-PS001300 Oil Tank Ass'y 2743 (5) 1
P-13 DSC-BF012300 Screw of Qil Tank Ass'y 5/16" n=24 S7Y3 LAl 1
P-14 DPK-BAOCO500 O-Ring [P11] S7Y3 LA 0-8 1
P-15 DWS-AAD00600 Washer 24M 12
P-16 CLB-JG000500 Hose C (@3x@5, L=250) Y FAC 1
P-17 CLB-JP001700 Qil Filter Connector 2% HE dEF 2
P-18 CLB-JM000700 Oil Filter Ass'y 22 ZE(E) 1
P-19 CLB-JG001000 Hose [@8x@10, L=50]) 22 LE d@ A 1
P-20 CLB-JP000100 Nipple o B 2
P-21 DSC-HZ000900 Oil Adjusting Screw 29 E=HLIAL 1
p-22 PPK-BAQO1100 O-Ring [P3] 2 EHLIALO-B 1
P-23 DSC-HZ001000 Plunger Screw BYX LA} 1
P-24 PPK-BAQO1300 0-Ring [P7] 23X LA o-8 1
pP-25 DSP-AAQ02700 Piston Spring mJAgE AZY 1
P-26 44-117A-1230 Piston ESS 1
P-27 CLB-JP001600 Qil Tank(L) Nipple(S) SFY3aEh) JE(R) 2
P-29 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick 28 74 3
P-30 CLB-JG000500 Qil Hose 22U TA 3
P-31 CLB-BG000200 Oil Hose Holder (L) 2 A Fol(th) 1
pP-32 DSC-BF003600 Screw (11/64" n=40) 29 EA Fol(H) DEHLIAL 2
P-33 CLB-BG000300 Balance Lubrication Plate WA g RE 3
P-34 CLB-JL000200 Balance Lubrication Felt (F) WA SR EEH) 1
P-35 CLB-JLO00300 Balance Lubrication Felt (M) WaA SRE EE(E) 1
P-36 CLB-JL000400 Balance Lubrication Felt (R) waA gRE EE(R) 1
P-37 DSC-BF002400 Screw (9/64" n=40) WHA SRE DELIAL 3
P-38 CLB-BH000100 Needle Bar Oil Wick Halder gt 27 74 ol 1
P-39 CLB-BG000400 Washer kM 1
P-40 CLB-BG000400 Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate |dHeD 333 &= S 71 1
P-41 CLB-JL001000 Qil Return Felt (A) SR HE(A) 1
pP-42 CLB-JLO00500 Felt WE 1
P-43 CLB-BG003700 Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder (S) vHEt 37 74 Fol(L) 2
P-44 CLB-JL001102 Arm Oil Return Felt s atR HE 1 Oct.22,10
P-45 CLB-JGOO0100 Arm Oil Return Felt Oil Hose AR BR UE 22 52 1
P-46 CLB-JJ000100 Cil Window hin 1
P-47 CLB-JND00100 Oil Gauge 2% Ho|x| 1
P-48 CLB-FAQ00100 Oil Window Rubber Ring Fi D2y 1
P-55 PSC-CB000400 Screw(M8xL8) FEHEELIAL 1
P-56 DSC-BF002500 Screw(11/64"n=40) DFHLEAL 1
P-57 DPK-CAQ00200 Oil Cap I k= 1
P-58 CLB-BB001301 Bracket for Sticked Oil Tank SRY3 25 223 1
P-59 DSC-AC000100 Screw 2743 2 =223 DEHLAL 4
P-60 PWS-AAD00900 Washer SHRYd FE 2213l oty 4
P-61 PSC-BH000200 Screw DELEA} 2

0]

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




—o-F-aiim

Lubrication Mechanism

o B
= A
\f(‘;! - 2 %
Lo 1Y 8=
48 if - st
g S Y
17[;1 [Pl J

= 16 B ] S 8

0 | 20 E‘:‘i I | . > ~

é [ 27 & !

(7 i I~

7 4 'O ‘ 8 > h“ £ | | '.i
18 a : L

&
21 =

O

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts Q'ty
Period
P-62 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64" n=40) DELAL 2
P-63 PSC-AC001700 Screw(M5xP0.8xL10) JFLIAL 2
P-64 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer (M5) AnE oL 2
P-65 DWS-AA002100 Washer (M5) 244 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Pneumatic Mechanism

=Ll

10

{
-
- /T
PVA
~C3
LAz,
"I\

13

20

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStar;

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q'ty | Assembly
Q-1 AS-000309-00 Filter Regulator ASM. 2 22l 0lE{ (=) 1set
Q-3 AS-006235-00 Air Solenoid Valve ASM (A). a0l Wa(A)(x) 2set
Q-4 AS-000311-00 Air Solenoid Valve ASM (A). £3 0| E Wa(A)(E) 1set
Q-5 GP-001854-00 Air Tube (TU-0806B) Air Tube (TU-0806B) =
Q-6 PPP-AD000200 Air Tube (TU-0604B) Air Tube (TU-0604B) =
Q-7 PPP-ADO00100 Air Tube (TU-0425B) Air Tube (TU-0425B) =
Q-8 DSC-HB002000 Stud for Air Solenoid Bracket ool &30l E 22l X|X|EE 4
Q-9 GP-027764-00 Air Solenoid Bracket ol0f &2l xol= Bal3 1
Q-10 GP-027766-00 Cover for Air Solenoid Bracket ool &2l 0| EE2HFHY 1
Q-11 02004SC-7113 Screw o Of &2l ' 0| E 22|13 H DEHLIA} 4
Q-12 DSC-HC000700 Stud for Air Solenoid Bracket Cover olo] #2lle0|E E2}3 HH XXBE 4
Q-13 PTC-AGQ00200 Cable Tie 70| & Efo] (&) 10
Q-14 AS-000330-00 Block for Speed Controller Ass'y ATE ZERS DHE2I(X) 1set 1set
Q-15 PSC-AC000200 Screw AnE ZEER DHEY DHLIAL 2
Q-16 CAR-BJ000300 Bracket for Filter e Bapil 1
Q-17 GP-028415-00 Cover for Air Cable = #HOlE Hy 1
Q-18 PSC-AC003900 Screw S A0 E FHu DFLIA}L 4
Q-19 GP-002118-00 Air Cable Hose = #HOIE EA(1.2m) =
Q-20 GP-002119-00 Rubber for Air Cable Hose S HOoIE 5A40% 2
Q-21 GP-005257-00 Bracket for Cable Cover Sg A OIE He =22l 1
Q-22 PSC-AC010500 Screw LA} 10
Q-23 PSC-AC001700 Screw(M5xP0.8xL10) LA} 2
Q-24 PWS-CAQ00800 Spring Washer (M5) A0 oM 2
Q-25 DWS-AA002100 Washer (M5) 2M 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

L3




2, <
Em&&\%

7 Ty

— G

Control Box Mechanism

Ell

<]
al
U
|
LNl

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty
! Period

R-1 SSPT-0000113 Control Box Ass'y HEBYA(x) 1Set

R-2 GP-021872-00 Box Body aiAdiC| 1

R-3 GP-008671-01 Front Profile Upper Hes nzagl-o 1

R-4 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4xL12) Helf Taujel-o DHUAHMAXLI2) 2

R-5 GP-008672-01 Front Profile Lower Mo g o 2alel-5) 1

R-6 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4xL12) TR T 20il-5F TELIAHMAXL12) 2

R-7 GP-008673-00 Rear Profile Upper Roi§ T 2aolel-4t 2

R-8 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4x112) o8 o 2ojel-A DXYLIAHMAXL12) 4

R-9 GP-008674-00 Rear Profile Lower EoiE =2 ojel-5f 1

R-10 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4xL12) Foif Tantel-st DHLIAHMAXL12) 2

R-11 GP-013168-00 Upper Frame L2 X X| -4 1

R-12 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3xL5) JHEX|X| -4 DF LPAHM3XLS) 4

R-13 GP-013169-00 Lower Frame 7t 2| X| th -5 1

R-14 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3xL5) 2t X x| -8F DE LEAHM3XLS) 4

R-15 GP-008662-04 Screw(M3xL5) oAy 1 Jan.18.13

R-16 EP-000040-00 Control Box Fan ZEBYA M (AD0824HS-C72) 1

R-17 SC-000656-00 Screw(M5xL10) ZEEYA M DHEHLIAHMSXL10) 4

R-18 10-004M-SWE8 Screw(M3XL5) A DEHLIAHM3XLS) 3]

R-19 GP-008667-00 Insulation Plate EH EelolE 3

R-20 BD-000471-01 Backplane Board WEaol 2= 1 Apr.01.10

R-21 10-020M-SWE6 Screw(M3xL12) W Eal 2 E DHLUIANZE)(M3XL12) 18

R-22 GP-016444-00 Rear Cover Foidy 1

R-23 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) Foiy DHLAHM3XLS) 5

R-24 EP-000039-00 SMPS (ZWS240PAF-48/J) SMPS (ZWS240PAF-48/J) 1

R-25 GP-008701-05 SMPS Bracket SMPS 222l 1

R-26 10-0025-SW66 Screw(M3xL8) SMPS DELIAHZE)(M3XL8) 5

R-27 BD-000315-08 DDC Board DDC EE 1 Jul.12.12

R-28 10-0025-3W66 Screw(M3xL8) DDC 5 DHLIAHZE)(M3XL8) 6

R-29 GP-013167-05 Digital Board Bracket Cix|§ 25 =233 1 0ct.25.10

R-30 BD-000470-11 Digital Board ClX|® 22 1 Dce.10.12
BD-000470-09 Digital Board CIX|® 2= 1 Aug.04.11
BD-000470-05 Digital Board CIXE 2= 1 Apr.08.09
BD-000535-09 Digital Board (750W) CIZ|E 2= (750W) 1 Aug.04.11
BD-000535-08 Digital Board (750W) CIX|% 2= (750W) 1 Nov.01.10

R-31 BD-000946-00 5050 |486 CPU Card 486 CPU 7I= 1 0Oct.25.10
BD-000877-00 5050 |486 CPU Card 486 CPU 7t= 1 Sep.15.09
BD-000473-00 5050 |CPU Card CPU 7I= (ROCKY-386) 1
BD-000947-00 8050 |[486 CPU Card 486 CPU 7t 1 0Oct.25.10
BD-000879-00 8050 |486 CPU Card 486 CPU 7I= 1 Sep.15.09
BD-000567-06 8050 |CPU Card CPU 7= 1 Jul.06.09

R-33 GP-021873-00 Digital Board Ragiator Sheet ClX|E 2E YUAAE 1

R-35 10-0068-AT10 Digital Board Stud(B) CIX|%® 2 E AEE (B)(3-5-20) 4

R-36 01-101B-0T10 1/O Board Isolated Bushing(A) /0 2 E F£4(A) 2

R-37 10-109C-3701 I/O Board Isolated Bushing(B) /O 25 dH 2£4(B) 4

R-39 10-0285-SC53 Screw(M3xL8) CIX|E 2E DHLAHE)(M3IXL8) 6

R-40 10-0735-3701 Screw(M3xL10) /0 2E DHLIAHM3XL10) 4

R-42 GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle EE =213 &F0| 1

R-43 10-0735-3701 Screw(M3xL10) P E =alF &F0] DFHUAHMIXLI0) 2

R-44 SC-000507-00 Screw(M3.5XL6) CIX|® 2 =23 DELIAHMIE.5XLE) 2

R-45 BD-000537-03 Step Board Sl me i Nov.01.10
BD-000537-02 Step Board AW HE 1 Sep.15.09
BD-000475-00 Step Board AR HE 1

R-46 GP-016446-00 Step Board Bracket Al BE =223 1

R-47 GP-021149-00 Step Board Radiator A BE Y 1

R-48 06-001C~-SES0 Screw(M4 xL8) ABRE v o DELEAHMAXLE) 4

R-49 GP-021150-00 Step Board Radiator Sheet AR HE YRIAE 2

R-50 10-0025-SW66 Screw(M3xL8) AfH BE DFLIAL (E)(M3XL8)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

65/




Control Box Mechanism

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = H Q'ty :
Period

R-51 BD-000472-00 Power Board g 2 E 1

R-52 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3xL8) ag] 2 DHLIAHMIXLS) 4

R-53 GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle HeE =zl &80l 1

R-54 10-073S-3701 Screw(M3xL10) 2E =ap £80] IFHLIAHM3XL10) 2

R-55 SC-000507-00 Screw(M3.5%L6) Af BE =233 Y LIAHMS.5XL6) 2

R-56 BD-000441-06 Main Board FEHE 1 Nov.01.10
BD-000441-04 Main Board T8 HE 1 Feb.10.09
BD-000538-04 Main Board (750W) F& B (750W) 1 Nov.01.10
BD-000538-03 Main Board (750W) FH BE (750W) 1 Sep.15.09

R-57 GP-007203-00 Main Board Radiator F& EC gdp 1

R-58 10-012M-PT10 Main Board Stud F& BE AE[=(3-5-15) 3

R-59 01-0035-2070 Screw(M4xL16) S3lx|clo|2E DHLIAHE)(MAXL16) 1

R-60 07-0045-5SM5S Screw(M4xL10) IPM D& LpAHZE) (M4 xL10) 2

R-61 GP-008670-04 Main Board Bracket FH RBE =22pY 1

R-62 GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle HE =zl &#o| 1

R-63 10-0735-3701 Screw(M3xL10) HE =2 80| DHUAM3XLI0) 2

R-64 10-0025-SW66 Screw(M3xL8) F&H EE TFHLIAL (E)(M3XL8) 4

R-65 SC-000507-00 Screw(M3.5%L6) F& B2E 223 1FLIAHM3.5XL6) 2

R-66 07-004S-SM5S Screw(M4xL10) FEHHH HAILIAHSet)(M4XL10) 1

R-67 GP-016447-00 Connector Cover HUYE 1

R-68 07-0045-SM58 Screw(M4xL10) U E] 7 DHLAHMAXL10) 2

R-69 GP-008660-01 Cable Cover #Ho| 8 1

R-70 10-003M-PTO1 Screw(M4 xL8) Hol& HH DEHLIAHMAXLS) 4

R-71 GP-014284-00 Digital Board Sticker CIX|Y BE AE|H 1

R-72 GP-014258-00 Step Board Sticker AH B AEH 1

R-73 GP-007713-00 Main Board Sticker S8 BE AEH 1

R-74 GP-047599-00 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed £E|# 1 Nov.04.09

R-75 GP-010843-00 Voltage Sticker Al AE|F 1

R-76 09-0125-CE53 Earth Sticker O AXE|H 1

R-77 04-0045-AU10 Caution Sticker HMeldn AEFH 1

R-78 04-001C-SE50 Screw(ST4xL8) ZEE 2tA DHLIA (A)ST5%16) 4

R-79 10-001M-PTO1 Screw(M6xL45) ZE& 9A THLIAL (B)(MEXLA45) 4

R-80 10-003S-SW66 Spring Washer(@6) 2T 8 204 (M6) 4

R-81 10-004S-SW66 Washer(@6) H 2 (M6) 4

R-82 91-001C-BT10 Urethane Washer e e 2t 4

R-83 91-001C-PT10 Table Washer Eol2 2tM 4

R-84 CA-000339-02 Input Cable 2| R xal & #Holg 1

R-85 CA-000340-00 Main Board 110V/220V Jumper Cable FEELE 110v/220V HH #HO|E 1

R-86 CA-000342-00 Connecting Cablel DDCEE & SMPS 2 #l0| &1 1

R-87 CA-000343-00 Connecting Cable2 DDCHE & SMPS 12 #o|82 1

R-88 CA-000341-00 Fan Connecting Cable HEE ufa H2 W 70|88 1

R-89 CA-000750-00 Key Input Cable 7l 3 #Holg 1

R-92 CA-000751-00 CPU Card communication Cable CPU 7I= =& &4 #Hlo| 8 1

R-94 EP-000206-00 Cable Holder #H ol Fol 1

R-95 GP-046265-00 486 CPU Card Sticker 486 CPU 7I= EA| AE|F 1 Sep.15.09

R-96 GP-049857-02 USB Board Bracket UsSB 2= =2}y 0Oct.25.10

R-97 070185C-8118 Screw(M3xL8) USB EE =2l DAL 1

R-98 GP-049858-01 USB Connector Cover USB FHE #Hd 1 Oct.25.10

R-99 SN-000323-01 USB Connector Cover Nut USB H4E 7 1F HE 1 Oct.25.10

R-100 BD-000927-00 USB Joint Board USB E=QIE R E 1 Oct.25.10

R-101 01-011C-WE10 USB Board Stud USB 2= H AE{E (3-0-10) 2

R-102 SC-001099-00 Screw(M3xL7) USB 2= 11 LA} 2

R-103 CA-005280-00 USB Connector Cable USB o4 3ol & 1 Oct.25.10

R-104 SC-000684-00 Screw(M3xL10) USB 2= I F LA} 2

R-105 GP-027061-00 Fan Bracket =2l 1

R-106 10-0025-SW66 Screw(M3xL8) W 2a3 DFLpAL 4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




A

LE oM FUE

b

il
=

Operation Unit Mechanism

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty 2
Period

S-1 EA-000051-03 Operation Box(Assy) S oM oA (E) 1Set | Oct.11.10

§-2 GP-013290-05 Fronl Cover ey 1 Sep.21.11

S-3 GP-013292-00 LCD Cover LCD #HH 1

S-4 GP-013699-00 LED Window LED # % i}

S-5 EA-000471-02 LCD LCD 1 Oct.21.10

S-6 BD-000399-10 OP Board OPREE 1 Mar.06.12
BD-000399-09 OP Board OPEE 1 Aug.04.11
BD-000399-07 OP Board OPREE 1 Dec.13.10

5-9 GP-013462-01 Membrane Switch Heayel A9 1

S-10 GP-013291-02 Rear Cover FHHY 1 Sep.21.11

S-11 SC-000495-00 Fixing Screw For Rear Cover FHHY DHLIAHST2.9%L8) 4

S-12 GP-013293-00 Port Cover ZEHY 1

5-13 GP-013463-01 Magnet DEXY 1

S-16 CA-001070-01 OP UNIT Cable OP UNIT 212 #HolE 1

5-19 AS-000299-00 Operation Box Stand Ass'y 2E|0|M gtA ARME(E) 1Set

S-20 080875C-4113 Screw(M8xL25) S0 YA ARME(XE) I LEAL 2

S5-21 150958W-4115 Spring Washer E0|H YA AME(X) DHLIAF ATY Sj4 2

5-22 08041SW-1111 Washer SH0|M A ABME(E) DFHLIAL 21 2

$-23 19035CA-T121 Hinged Block 3X ER 1

S-24 08087SC-4113 Screw(MBxL25) BIx| B& DFLIAL 1

S-25 150958W-4115 Spring Washer BX| BER Axg ol 1

S-26 080418W-1111 Washer X 25 oM 1

5-27 19039CW-T121 Screw BIX] B =H LAl 1

S-28 19040CA-UKO1 Holder 2IHaj|o|M gA O 1

S-29 150308C-4113 Screw S| 0| WA B DHLIAL 4

5-30 16019SW-4115 Spring Washer SH 0| M WA EO ALY 21N 4

S-31 16018SW-1111 Washer SH0IM %A EH 24M 4

S-32 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie for dinch #H|O| & El0|(421%]) 2

$-33 AS-006324-00 Option |Operation Box Stand Ass'y 2IH2| 0| M YA AE(E) 1Set

oo

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




AMP Box Mechanism

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



HunStarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = ) Q'ty Qepled
Period
T-1 SSPT-0000116 AMP Box Ass'y Y m8A (E) 1Set
T-2 GP-021188-00 AMP Box Y I upA 1
T-3 EP-000213-04 X-Servo Motor Drive AMP X-MERE FTE YD 1
T-4 GP-021190-00 Fixing Bracket A For Drive Selole DF =2l (A) 2
T-5 SC-001272-00 Screw(M4 xL8) E2lo|2 DF =2 (A)DE HAHMAXLE) 6
T-6 GP-021730-00 Fixing Bracket A-A For Drive =2jo|2 DE 21 (A-A) 2
T-7 SC-001272-00 Screw(M4x18) Eajol2 F =2al(A-A)DHLIAHM4XLS) 4
T-8 EP-000215-03 Y-Servo Motor Drive AMP Y-AMEDE FE YD 1
T-9 GP-009434-00 Fixing Bracket For Drive sa2joj=2 g =23 1
T-10 5C-001272-00 Screw(M4 XL8) S2jo|2 DY =221 DEHLEAHMAXLE) 3
T-11 GP-021731-00 Fixing Bracket A-B For Drive =2lo|2 DH =212 (A-B) 1
T-12 SC-001272-00 Screw(M4xL8) 2o D=2 (A-B) DT HLIAHMAXLS) 2
T-13 07-0045-SM5S Screw(M4x110) Y-MERE TEYZ DFHLIAL (MAXLI10) 4
T-14 07-0045-SM5S Screw(M4xL10) X-MEZE 7EYZ DHLAHMAXLIO) 3
T-15 01-0375-2070 Screw(M4xL8) H X HAH S -HAL (M4 XLB) 7
T-186 BD-000476-01 Indicator Board oIC| #HOlg| 2= 1
T-17 EP-000185-00 SMPS Board SMPS 2 E(ZWS5-5) 1
T-18 GP-021192-00 Indicator Bracket oic| #OlE{ 223 1
T-19 10-0028-SW6E6 Screw(M3xL8) olc| #0|ef 2= DELIAHMIXLE) 4
T-20 10-0025-SW66 Screw(M3xL8) SMPS 2 E DHLIAHM3XLS) 2
T-21 10-003M-PT01 Screw(M4xL8) 2ic| #o|Ef Eapl DFHLIAHMAXLE) 4
T-22 EP-000188-00 Intercept vl M & XIch?| (ABS 52b -10A) 1
T-23 GP-057434-00 Noise Filter 0| = EE (RSEN-2006) 1
T-24 GP-021191-00 Switch Bracket A9 x| 22y 1
T-25 10-0025-SW66 Screw(M3xL8) L0l = BE| DHUAHM3XLSE) 2
T-26 07-0045-SM58 Screw(M4xL10) A9 % 22 DHLIAHMAXL10) 4
T-27 EP-000071-00 AMP Box FAN U A B (AA1252MB-ATGL) 1
T-28 01-002M-AU12 Screw(M4 xL35) Y= drA W DFHLEAL (M4XL35) 4
T-29 GP-021198-00 Front Cover MY Ay 1
T-30 10-003M-PTO1 Screw(Md4 x1.8) Fol FHe| DHLEAHMAXLE) 4
T-31 GP-021208-00 Rear Cover 0 Ay 1
T-32 10-003M-PT01 Screw(M4 xL8) Foi 2 DEHLAL (MAXLB) 3
T7-33 GP-021207-00 Cable Cover Aol 1
T-34 10-003M-PTO1 Screw(M4 x18) #Ho] g He| DEHLIAHMAXLE) 4
T-35 GP-021210-00 Switch Cover(A) 29| Fe{(A) 1
T-36 130545C-3123 Screw(M3xL8) AR x| FHe{(A) DELIAL (M3IXLE) 2
T-37 GP-021213-00 Switch Cover(B) 291 x| #H(B) 1
T-38 130545C-3123 Screw(M3xL8) A2 x| Fe{(B) DELIAL (M3XLE) 2
T-38 GP-021209-00 Base Plate Rubber HlO| AR YWXIDF 1
T-40 GP-012799-01 Indicator Sticker elc|#|0lEf AE|H 1
T-41 GP-009832-00 X-driver Sticker X-E20| ¥ AE|H 1
T-42 GP-009833-00 Y—driver Sticker Y-E=2}o|8] AE|H 1
T-43 09-045W-3701 Washer 0| 0| 2hM 7
T-46 01-001B-CPT2 Fan Cover A 1
T-47 CA-002574-01 X-Y-H AMP Power Input Cable X=Y-H AMP M@lgle{ # 0| & 1
T-48 CA-002575-01 X-Y AMP Signal Input Cable X-Y AMP A &2 #HolE 1
T-49 CA-002258-00 Power Interception Device digital Power Cable |8l XjchEtx| C|x|® M7 o0l B 1
T-50 CA-002259-00 Interceptor Power Input Cable Ak M@ 2y ol 1
T-51 CA-002577-01 Control Box Power Connecting Cable HEE x> M o 70| B 1
T-52 CA-002261-01 Noise Filter-NFB Cennecting Cable 0| = EE{-NFB o #H 0|8 1
T-53 CA-002262-00 Power Interception Device-NFB Connecting Cable Ml Rt x| -NFB 91 Ao & 1
T-54 CA-002263-00 AC Cooling Pan Cable AC Y2t | #o| & 1
T-55 CA-002580-02 Y-Motor Output Connecting Cable(PS) Y& 2E{ &3 S2icig 0| E(PS) 1
T-56 CA-002581-02 Y-Motor Encoder Connecting Cable(PS) |Y& 2E{ olac Sgteld 7o/ #(PS) 1
T-57 CA-002578-01 X-Motor Output Connecting Cable(PS) X& e & St #H Ol E(PS) 1
T-58 CA-002579-01 X~-Motor Encoder Connecting Cable(PS) |X& 2E{ oinc F2teid 70l E(PS) 1
T-59 CA-002584-00 AMP Box Earth Connecting Cable AMP 9t FX| ¢ 7ol & 1

# AlIO| 22 WI|IHA o 7@ Ecloloj oy s

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




AMP Box Mechanism
AMP HFA 1A

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty
Period
T-60 CA-002254-01 SHUNT TRIP Connecting Cable SHUNT TRIP 213 # 0| & 1
T-61 GP-052019-00 X Driver Sticker X & E2l0|{ AE|H 2
T-62 GP-052020-00 Y Driver Sticker Y & E2lo|t] AE|H 1
T-63 GP-052021-00 U Driver Sticker &t& =20l AEF 1
T-64 EP-000214-02 U-Servo Motor Drive AMP 8l&% SE FEUZ 1
T-65 CA-002576-00 U AMP Signal Input Cable 515 AMP 41 & 2J&] #HO| & 1
T-66 CA-002582-01 U-Motor Output Connecting Cable(PS) 315 2RE| 5 S2H A FHolg 1
T-67 CA-002583-01 U-Motor Encoder Connecting Cable(PS) |81% 2 el ar &7+ o2 #Holg 1
T-68 GP-027659-00 H-Driver Sticker H-E2}0|H ~E|H 1

¥ F0| S22 MIIMA o 7 EHclojojaY HDSHR

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

73




Transformer Box Mechanism

EdlAZH A ZHA

/
'
/
B
g
. L
riciccaicec®)
AS '.\":..,.m
é i

P

— X
LTI,

wzely

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




HSunStarn;

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q'ty | Assembly
u-1 13-0000-5050 Transformer Box Ass'y ERHAIIH YA Ags'y 1Set
U-2 13-001A-5050 Transformer Box EMAIN YA 1
U-3 13-002A-5050 Top Cover EA A 1
U-4 10-003M-PT01 Screw for Top Cover (M4XL86) EA A ELIAL (M4XLE) 6
U-5 13-003A-5050 Front Cover EA HoAY 1
u-6 10-003M-PTO1 Screw for Front Cover (M4 XL6) EfiA Mo Ay E LA} (M4XLB) 4
U-7 13-004A-5050 Rear Cover EfMA 0 Iy 1
U-8 10-003M-PT01 Screw for Rear Cover (M4XL6) ERMA Fod FH FLIAL (M4 XLE) 8
uU-9 13-005A-5050 Concent odE 1
u-10 13-0015-5050 Bolt for Concent (M4xL12) ZME BE (M4xL12) 4
u-11 09-0415-3701 Nut for Concent (M4) ZHE HYE (M4) 4
U-12 13-008A-5050 Cable Grand (DAPG 13.5) #H ol g 2WE (DAPG 13.5) 1
U-13 13-007A-5050 Transformer EfAZDY 1
U-14 10-0735-3701 Screw Ass'y for Transformer (M5XL10)  [Ezi Az EUPAHE) (M5XL10) 4
u-15 13-001R-5050 Vibration Device Rubber grng 2
U-16 13-001B-5050 Thermal Fuse Cable TB-1 Thermal #= #|0| & TB-1 1
u-17 13-002B-5050 380V Power Cable TB-2 380V M #HIO|E TB-2 1
U-18 13-003B-5050 220V Output Cable TB-3 220V &% #|0| & TB-3 1
U-19 09-023C-SC53 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed 2E|#H 1
U-20 10-006S-PT10 Caution Sticker A1 AEF 1
U-21 10-0085-PT10 Voltage Sticker TIRrALY AE[H 1
u-22 GP-005128-00 Transformer Box Bracket EfA T gt B2 1
u-23 08091SC-4113 Screw(M6xL20) EgiA T wA 22131 DYLIAHMEXL20) 8
U-24 030258W-1211 Washer(@6) EfiA T A =231 DXH2LM(@86)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Pedal Mechanism

5l

__lc_
=

e
x

10

L

32 %

| 3—&
319" | |
| i ‘
3-18% |
S I 3'11;. |
i ™
“3-16

2 L s pr e, ]

“10

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty
: Period
V-1 11-011A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass'y A (E) 1Set
V-2 11-006A-PT11 Base Foot Switch 214 H g Hol~ 1
V-3 11-1000-PT 11 One Step Stroke Ass'y 16 gHEE A9 x| 2Set
V-3-1 10-001A-PT11 Cover W A9k Hy 2
Vv-3-2 10-001C-PT11 Bushing 24 £4 2
V-3-3 10-0015-SW68 E-Ring E-8 2
V-3-4 10-002A-PT11 Switch Base R AR Ho|A 2
V-3-5 10-003A-PT11 Switch Shaft R ARR F 2
V-3-6 10-003B-PT11 Stopper C U AEH C 2
V-3-7 10-004A-PT11 MICRO SWITCH 0jO| 2 A9 %] 2
V-3-8 10-005B-PT11 Stopper B HHAEH B 2
V-3-9 10-006S-PT11 Spring A B AZY A 2
V-3-10 10-0078-PT11 Guide Cover @ Jjol= Ay 2
V-3-11 10-0073-PT11 Spring B g Ama g 2
V-3-12 10-009M-PT11 Screw A X| ELIAL 2
V-3-13 10-018B-PT11 Switch Cover(S) BEAR(X] F{ (L) 2
V-3-14 10-021M-SW66 Screw Guide Cover(M3XL6) 710|E H{ EQILIAL 8
v-3-15 10-0025-SW66 Screw Ass'y(M3XL8) 710| = Ho] A ELiAL 8
V-3-16 10-006B-PT11 Guide Base 710| = Hjo| A 2
V-3-17 10-005B-PT11 Guide A 7t0lE A 2
V-3-18 10-0075-PT11 Spring C AD¥ C 2
V-3-19 10-005B-PT11 Stopper A AEH A 2
V-4 08-015C-3701 Clip 4N 28 4N 1
V-5 SC-000683-00 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y(M4XL10) Aol & Fto] ZRILIAHE) 1Set
V-7 GP-053206-00 Cover Foot Switch oAl HE HolA Ay 1 Jul.01.11
V-8 SC-000683-00 Screw Ass'y For "A"Foot Switch Cover(M4XL10) ol 4| HE Ho|A He ZelLPAHZE) “A" 2Set
V-9 10-0025-SW66 Screw Ass'y For “A"Foot Switch Cover(M3XL8) 4| BB B 0| A Hu{ E=QLIANE) “B” 6Set
V-10 11-002M-PT10 Sponge 2ZX| 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




Arm Support Mechanism
eF 2HEl 2HA

i _TC: ©

=~ o )
=,
- =
. g
i X |
D) < ™~ -,
1 8 ~
&l ~ " 4
| S ]
[ =3
| .
-
o <
R~ Pra
. -
' ! NS ‘
= 5 P ‘
| | - 8,
~ 9 |

‘ (B
| | &) =
PO ‘ s
o [ B
LS o P
- 1 | (S
= | | 2 )
/ | ) G
" | 2
! | L)
~ . S
) 1
: ’7: 1‘ | }
e ) | | | .
fi e R v | . J..;ﬂ |
i T . ‘ . oA D ‘
| . S et e i
|| ™ . <L e : | | 2, |
G| o Y = i A ‘
| \1 Al P \ 4 |
| 1~ T |
i LA \ ‘
il \ ) \ ! |
I £ 4
| el |
1 “ 1 ‘; i ‘
JA e ‘
| €3
|
|
|
|
| .
‘ |
| |
|
|
|
|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q'ty | Assembly

W-1 GP-001847-00 Arm Supporter o e 1

w-2 PSC-AC003700 Screw A o BhE| DELIALA 12
W-3 PWS-CAQ00800 Spring Washer A 2t W DELIAL ATE 21 A 12
W-4 PWS-AA000900 Washer A 2 uHE| DHELIAL 2 A 12
W-5 140688C-4113 Screw B 2 28] DHELIALB 6
Ww-6 01008SW-9115 Spring Washer B of BHE DEUALATY 2t B 6
W-7 PWS-AA002200 Washer B o wE DAL B 6
w-8 GP-001848-00 Cover for Arm Supporter 2 el Ay 1

W-9 DSC-BF003600 Screw 2F 2y Fe DELA 6

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Upper Thread Holding Device Mechanism

A 24 R 2A

s
()
6 & a4
L al
i 44
-7 e
!“a ! "'?;:2
I \ k :
N PN 8
1T ) .
T
| | y t;\p“m
7

[ a0

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts =i Q'ty | Assembly
X-1 CUN-BB000400 Upper Thread Holding Bracket L4l EHo| B2t 1
X-2 PSC-AC003500 Screw (M4xL12) UM o] 2202 DE LA} 2
X-3 PWS-CA000900 Spring Washer (©4) S o] Hap ATy oty 2
X-4 PWS-AA001000 Washer(@4) SIa o] Bat3l "oty 2
X-5 PPP-CA003200 Pin Cylinder Ass'y S aEol pAgH(xE) 1Set
X-6 CUN-FZ000100 Knuckle Cap for Pin Cylinder SlAEo HyBH HE Y 1
X-7 PPP-AA000100 Elbow A URS 1
X-8 PPP-AD000100 Air Tube 1

0l 0f = E£(Tu-0425)

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Accessories Mechanism
o M| A 2]

///“-.
::c.\.\ ]
\\\\\“\\%‘:: “ - 2 ‘n.r > I\ ‘>
M B o ‘ L T T - %
- ~ ! f .\g./ ~ l ., $-—- N |
™ - I "547/-»

~ 20 == 24

—= & '
A =y -
1 X b m N
14 30

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Assembly
Y-1 PTL-BAO0D0100 Driver(S) =2tole{ () 1
y-2 PTL-BA00D0200 Driver(M) Salo|H(F) 1
¥-3 PTL-BA000200 Driver(L) cSajo|u(4) 1
Y-4 PTL-CB000100 Spaner A0 (9%10) 1
Y-5 CAC-JB000100 Oiler 2 FRE 1
Y-6 006-00F-0011 Needle(DPX17 #18) HHE(DPx17 #18) 5
Y-7 006-00F-0013 Needle(DP x5 #14) HHE (DP X5 #14) 5
Y-8 CHK-HB000700 Bobbin 2yl 4
Y-2 PTL-AB0O00O100 L Shape Wrench LA} &l ] (2mm) 1
Y-10 PTL-AB000300 L Shape Wrench LA} &l x| (2.5mm) 1
Y-11 PTL-AB000400 L Shape Wrench LA} 8l %] (4mm) 1
Y-12 PTL-AB0O00200 L. Shape Wrench LA} 3 x| (Smm) 1
Y-14 CAC-MG000200 Sponge AEX| 1
Y-18 12-046C-5C53 Fuse(15A) F=(15A) 1
Y-20 CAC-JB000200 Bottle of Qil -k 1
Y-21 GP-022184-00 Moving Mes S0~ 1
y-22 GP-022584-00 Fixed Mes DA oA 1
Y-23 91-105C-2700 Spanner DHHA HHEEE AQY 1
Y-24 GP-002002-00 Head Cover 0|27 1
Y-26 EP-000497-00 USB Flash Drive USB EafA| =2jo|= 1
Y-27 PTL-AB000500 L Shape Wrench LA} &l | (3mm) 1
Y-28 CAC-MH000100 Accessory Bag A M ME| BF 1
Y-29 - Inner Box el e 1
Y-30 - CD Manual CDOolw® 1

S

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Exclusive Parts for SPS/E-8050
SPS/E-8050 M5 & A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts &= g Q'ty | Applied
Z-1 GP-026975-03 Model Mark Rgal3 1 Dec.16.09
7-2 CXF-BC000300 X-Moving Frame X 0l& mafl g 1
Z-3 CXF-BC000400 X-Fixed Frame X 1% =gl 1
Z-4 AXF-PS000701 X-Axis LM-Guide Ass'y X 0l& LM 70| E(=) 1Set Jan.27.11
Z-5 CXF-LB001000 Upper Plate Cover for X Fixed Frame X 2 Zaje] MuAHY 1
zZ-6 CXF-BB002700 Block for Fixing Plate for Timing Belt X ElO|Y RIE DNHOL 825 1
Z=7 CXF-BJ002900 X-Sensor Plate XA B 1
Z-8 GP-001942-00 Reinforce for X-Fixed Frame X 13 Zael 22X 1
Z-9 PSC-AC003900 Screw X 1 Tagl Bz DHLIAHMEXL12) 16
Z-10 PWS-AA000900 Washer X 0FH Dol 230 DFHLIA 2 16
Z-11 CYF-KF000100 Y-Driven Shaft Y F+ER 2
Z-12 CGA-GK000800 Upper Feed Plate ol = 1
Z-13 CCP-BJ002700 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket D AtE|O|EfIH B =223 D 1
Z-14 CCP-KC001300 Sub-Clamp Driven Shaft 2x BT 35 5 1
2-15 CGA-GJ001400 Lower Feed Plate 30| St 1
Z-16 GP-026686-07 Body Ass'y HiC| () 1Set | Nov.17.09
Z-17 GP-048046-01 Table(A) El 0l B(A) 1 May.20.10
Z-18 CST-LG002001 Table(B) Ef 0] 8(B) 1 Dec.17.09
Z-19 GP-044058-00 Covering Plate for Table ElolE S HE 1
Z-20 CST-LF000200 Film for Table Covering Plate Holg S/ U8 1
zZ-21 GP-002025-00 Cover for Air Cable S8 #Holg 4l 1
2-22 GP-002345-00 Pallet Cylinder Assist Bracket Ol E M BEx 22p3) 1
Z-23 CCP-BJ003100 Upper Feed Acryl Plate 20| ol3 @ B 1
Z-83 GP-032076-02 X-Moving Jabara Ass'y(L) X-0|& Ajuta} =(=}) 1 Apr.05.11
Z-84 GP-032077-02 X-Moving Jabara Ass'y(R) X-0|& Aot} Z=(F) 1 Apr.05.11
Z2-26 GP-032078-00 Bottom Plate Cover for X Fixed Frame X-J21F 2o e stHA 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

S




Exclusive Parts for SPS/E-10050
SPS/E-10050 MEHZ 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Note

Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Applied
Z1-1 CST-AC003300 Body dhc| 1
21-2 CST-LG013900 Table(F)-Center HOIE(H)-8 1
Z1-3 CST-LG013800 Table(F)-Left Efl O & (&)=t 1
Z1-4 CST-LGO14000 Table(F)-Right Elol&(X)- 1
Z1-5 CS8T-LG014200 Table(R)-Center Elo|8(¥)-= 1
21-6 CS8T-LG014100 Table(R)-Left Ej Ol 8 (%)-=t 1
21-7 CST-LG014300 Table(R)-Right El ol 8 (F)-% 1
Z1-8 CST-BJ010100 Table Cover Plate-Center Ejo| & HH -5 1
Z1-9 CST-BJ010300 Table Cover Plate-Left E|O| & 7t Tt 1
Z1-10 CST-BJ010200 Table Cover Plate-Right EO| & Hu{E-2 1
Z1-11 CST-LF006100 Table Cover Plate Film o8 HHE WS 1
Z1-12 GP-001843-01 X-Moving Frame X-0l& Zajgl 1
Z21-13 DBR-FB000100 X-Axis LM-Guide Ass'y X 0l& LM 7101 E(XE) 15et
Z1-14 CYF-KF000700 Y-Driven Shaft Y-TE= 2
Z1-15 CXF-BC002400 X-Fixed Frame X-21F T 1
Z1-16 CXF-BJ006200 X-Fixed Frame Upper Cover(L) X-1F Tagl &0 FHe{(FH 1
Z1-17 CXF-BJO06300 X-Fixed Frame Upper Cover(R) X-D8 Zajgl 4 He(F) 1
Z1-18 CXF-BJ006400 X-Fixed Frame Lower Cover(L) X-1% mZajgl stel He(z) 1
Z1-19 CXF-BJ006500 X-Fixed Frame Lower Cover(R) X-10F magl 8 He(F) 1
Z1-20 CST-BK000600 Table Support-A Elol & X|X|CH-A 2
Z1-21 CST-BA001900 Table Support-BL Bl ol & X|X|cH-BE 2
Z1-22 CST-BA002000 Table Support-BR Ho| & X|X|tH-BS 2
Z1-23 CST-BA002100 Table Support-C glo| & X|x|ctH-C 6

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




Pulley Box Mechanism (Option)

Eo gtA A (MEALR)

43 {;.':)' 41

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Paris No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Assembly
I-1 GP-018647-00 Pulley Box Fe| g 1
1-2 GP-018649-00 Plate Base Motor 2E| £AE 1
1-3 PSC-AC003400 Screw e FE DHLUIAL 4
[ -4 DWS-AAD08400 Washer SE FET BHLN 4
1-5 03026SW-9115 Washer SE PEL ATE LY 4
-6 GP-018659-00 Upper Shaft Pulley Al = Za 1
1-7 14060AF-4517 Screw &5 FE B2l I1FH 2= LA} 2
I1-8 GP-018658-00 Upper Driving Pulley 4% 58 el 1
1-9 14060AF-4517 Screw a5 E8 Bl I 22 LA 2
1-10 BE-000067-00 Timing Belt ElO|ZY YWE 1
1-11 GP-018654-00 Sensor Bracket MAM =212 1
1-12 GP-018655-00 Sensor Plate A x| 1
1-13 SC-000865-00 Screw MM E2i3 DEUEAL 2
1-14 14014SC-7113 Screw MM ZX|E DELEAL 2
1-15 07-011W-1230 Washer MA HRT DY AT 9N 2
1-16 DWS-AAD00600 Washer MM ZXT DE HOM 2
1-17 GP-018661-00 Upper Pulley Shaft o5 58 B2l F 1
1-18 BR-000041-00 Bearing B0 2
1-19 DBS-AAQ00400 Bearing Bushing oy 24 2
1-20 DSC-CB000400 Screw HIOE 4 DELIAL 4
=21 GP-018650-00 Bearing Housing 4o g sHeE 1
1-22 PSC-AC003900 Screw(M5x0.8 L=15) H O sHPE DHLAL 4
1-23 DWS-CA000100 Washer HOY SR O ATAM 4
1-24 DWS-AAD00600 Washer HO{E SHFE DE "M 4
1-25 GP-018657-00 Pulley Box Cover el A Ay 2
1-26 02010SC-3123 Screw #a| gtA H aFUAL 16
1-27 SC-000860-00 Screw &a| ¥tA ASSY DELEA} 4
1-28 07-011W-1230 Washer ol 9A ASSY DEH AD2 94N 4
1-29 DWS-AAD00800 Washer Fa| WA ASSY DE HM 4
1-30 GP-018689-00 Pulley Box Assy' Bracket | 9 ASSY 22134(2) 1
1-31 GP-024277-00 Sensor Plate Bushing MM ZxjE 0E 2y 1
1-32 DSC-CB000400 Screw MM ZxE A EHbA 2
1-33 GP-024275-00 Tension Plate By =FE 1
1-34 08006SC-8118 Screw e =FE FHLA 3
1-35 $C-000994-00 Screw e = LA} 1
1-36 GP-024278-00 Sensor Cover HA FH 1
1-37 SC-000921-00 Screw MM i E LA 4
1-38 18015SW-3115 Washer A He FUAL OF ATP 24N 4
1-39 PWS-AA001000 Washer MM He ELA DE HobM 4
1-40 GP-014837-00 Sensor ZEMAM TLP 1252 1
1-41 DMPD3-000001 Motor(750w) 2 1
1-42 02-0205-120D Screw TE LA 4
1-43 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer ADE 2AM 4
1-44 DWS-AAQ00600 Washer M 4
1-45 CA-003075-00 Synchro Cable [Qutter] QY M3 2 HolE 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

S




Wiper Mechanism (H-type Option)
oto|H ZHA (H-Eted ME4 ALY

g _
: 2 Az

I
|
‘ 23 JA e .
3| Y e

i 22 = : &%

7

> 2 70 :
“.-l" - A
| 2“3 19 =
| (& [
19 - '/

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStar:

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = bE| Q'ty App‘hed
Period
I1-1 AWP-PS000100 Wiper Bracket Ass'y 2olH =2l (x) 1Set
11-2 DPC-BF0D0600 Screw(3/16"n=28) FELHAL 4
11-3 CWP-KC000100 Wiper Rotation Shait 2lolH &XM= 1
11-4 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring E-(EdE 5) 1
11-5 DCL-AA000700 Wiper Rotation Shaft Collar 2}o|E 3™ % 712t 1
11-6 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xP0.7) FLEAL 4
11-7 CWP-BF000100 Wiper 20| 1
11-7-1 DSN-AA000600 Opener Nut 2xl HE 1
11-8 DSC-BA000100 Screw(9/64"n=40) EILEAL 1
11-9 AWP-PS000200 Wiper Crank Ass'y 2lo|H IW I (=) 1Set

11-10 DSC-FAD00800 Hinge Screw for 9 2f0|H I3 ChfA} 2
1I-11 DSN-AA000300 Nut (11/64"n=40) HE 4
1-12 CWP-CA000200 Wiper Rod 20|l £E 1
11-13 AWP-PS001100 Wiper Rock Link Ass'y 2b0lH 28 I (X) 1
11-14 DSC-FAD00900 Hinge Screw for 13 2t0|H 25 g3 chfal 1
1I-15 DSP-AC000200 \Wiper Spring 20| Az 1

11-16 CWP-CA001501 Wiper Solenoid Connecting Link elo|H &all'col= A 3 1 Oct.24.11
1I-17 GP-046437-00 Wiper Base 2}0|H Ho|A 1
11-18 DSC-HB000300 Wiper Base Joint 2}o|H slo|A EOIE 1
I1-19 DWS-AAD00600 Washer 2}M 2
1I-19-1| DWS-AA000500 Thread Release Stopper Washer HMEFEI AEH 2N 1
11-20 DSC-BA000500 Screw(11/64"n=40) ELEAL 1
11-21 DCL-BB000200 Wiper Base Collar 2to|H djo|A 72t 1
11-22 CWP-LAD00300 Wiper Cover 210|H 1
11-23 DSC-BA000100 Screw ELEAL 2
11-24 1150365-306H Wiper On/Off Switch Ass'y 2ol H =tE A9 X|(E) 1
11-25 DSC-FA004000 Stud Screw CHpAL 1
11-26 PPP-CA002800 Cylinder ofl 0f delH 1
11-27 PPP-AA0035500 Nipple U & (M-5H-4) 2

*G-Etgl 1 Z|2Aret
G-type : Basic Specification

o1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Bobbin Change Convenience Equipment Mechanism
HHl & Ho| ZHA[ 2

2

»
) S ‘4:_1/-. 5
[ 20 “ <
N N
L T ,
94 7
160 8
= 1
158 47
20\‘/

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No.[  Parts No. Note Name of Parts & g Q'ty | Applied
1m-1 CST-LGO011300 Table (A) El0l 2(A) 1 Aug.16.12
m-2 GP-049661-01 Covering Plate for Table ElOIS 20 1
m-3 GP-049662-03 Slide Cover Plate £2l0| = A 1 Aug.16.12
-4 GP-049663-03 Bed Cover Plate | = 7 1 Aug.16.12
-5 GP-049680-01 Slide Magnet Bracket E2l0|E XY =223 2
-6 GP-049759-00 Needle Plate 24 1
m-7 GP-049760-01 Slide rail galo| =8 2 Aug.16.12
-8 GP-049761-00 Magnet R 2
-9 SN-000322-00 Insert Nut HO|Z[HE 4
mn-10 015088S-306H Screw XD EFHE (ZH(Z)E LA 6
m-11 16010SC-8330 Screw(M6xL25) E|O| 8 X|X|tH ELEAL (MBXL25) 49
m-12 GP-013420-00 Needle Plate Cover & 7 1
m-13 SC~-000568-00 Screw & F LA 4
N-14 SC-001083-00 Screw Al T 6] FLIAL 2
m-135 PSC-AC005800 Set Screw (M6+15m/m) E/LIAL (MB*15m/m) 4
n-16 PWS-AA001400 Washer (M6)-6m/m 0.8t 2t (M6)-6m/m 0.8t 4
n-17 PSC-DA000100 Screw(M6xL25) DELbAL 4
n-18 5C-001272-00 Screw(M4xL8) LA} 4
m-19 CMB-LF001700 Bed Cover Plate Film HEHHE U8 1 Aug.16.12
1-20 CST-BJ008100 Table Support Plate E|o| & X|X| 2 Aug.16.12
m-21 CST-LF005600 Table Cover Plate Film E|O|8 HHE HE 1 Aug.16.12
m-22 CST-LF005700 Slide Cover Plate Film SE0|E HHE HE 1 Aug.16.12

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

S




Lamp Mechanism (Option)

afols B (MEfAlRH)

i - S - ‘
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 1
| | o = o, T~ ==
~
| Ly
| \ .3-)‘3 W gy | o
< B (1
> \\
| & ) ’ .
A .‘_x';" S
‘ 3'.? ‘.'-‘ ™~
= |
bd LN
bt fr
et {
bt { >
| & |
b N . |
| tj.ll - *-,—_:,w I ‘ [
e
Yl‘k‘-‘ @ . | ‘r
- | -
T g ‘;
S — \ | ‘ - Il
| g | I el S ‘
i ) 1l
- o Il <
5 <> 2,
¥ 5 ~.
T L
: | >
: | [ :
i 2 | L~
> r | - S [ |
: || i o
P § T
: 59 I

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStar;

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty | Applied

N=1 AS-017377-00 Lamp (DW-LPO2A+) =2l S (DW-LP02A+) 1Set Jul.20.10

o5

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Machine Body Mechanism

S5 ol 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = Q'ty ;
- Period
a-1 CAB-AA003401 Arm ofet 1
a-2 CMB-BJ004701 Face Cover ol 1
a-3 CMB-FC002600 Gasket for Face Plate g ZEAFH 1
a-4 DSC-BFO01000 Screw (11/64" n=40) oIE DELIAL 3
a-5 DPK-CB000200 Rubber Cap For Face Plate SHE D2y 1
a-6 CMB-LA000100 Thread Take up Lever Cover A7) e 1
a-7 DSC-BJ000300 Screw (9/64" n=40) AT H FELAL 1
a-8 CMB-LB000100 Left Cover =& FHy 1
a-9 CMB-FC000200 Left Cover Gasket E=HE Hy 72pAHY 1
a-10 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64" n=40) EE Ay DHUA 3
a-11 DWS-AAQ01100 Washer 5 FHy DHeM 3
a-12 CMB-LD000200 Warning Sticker 230 AEIH 1
a-13 CMB-HK005600 Thread Guide(L) ek (2 1
a-14 DSC-BJ001300 Screw(9/64" n=40) Aoty (2 DAL 1
a-15 CMB-HK000600 Thread Guide(R) dory () 1
a-16 DSC-BJ001300 Screw(9/64" n=40) oty (%) DELIAL 1
a-17 CMB-HKO001100 Arm Thread Guide obgt &l ehf Zol 1
a-18 DSN-AA001000 Arm Thread Guide Nut ofgt dlehf Zol nH L1E 1
a-19 CMB-HK001300 Arm Thread Guide(L) o ety (81 1
a-20 DSC-BJ001300 Screw(9/64" n=40) Aoty (81) DELIAL 1
a-21-1 CMB-BJ000900 Safety Plate fgaf 1
a-21-2 CMB-BB000100 Safety Plate Bracket oHMu =il 1
a-21-3 | CMB-BG000100 Safety Plate Holder oH M & 1
a-21-4 DSC-FA000100 Safety Plate Holder Screw OHEEF CHUpA} 1
a-21-5 DSN-AAQ01200 Nut SHY T CHLIALE HE 1
a-21-6 DWS-AA014400 Washer SHE I CHLpAL 2bM 1
a-21-7 DSP-AC000100 Satfety Plate Spring eHEm Ay 1
a-21-8 DSC-HDO00100 Safety Plate Hook oHem AZY Zo| 1
a-21-9 DSN-AA000200 Nut(9/64" n=28) OHE Pt AZ B Ho| LE 1
a-21-10| DSN-AA001200 Nut(9/64" n=28) I 1E 2
a-21-11 | DSC-BF003600 Screw(11/64" n=40) SHH B E AL} 2
a-21-12 | DWS-AA000500 Washer SFE I E|LEAL oFM 2
a-22 DSC-BA001000 Screw(11/64" n=40) SHH B =2} FLEAL 2
a-23 GP-002479-00 Emergency Switch 5|4 A 1
a-24 CMB-BB000200 Emergency Switch Brackel gl 4 A9k Hap3y 1
a-25 DSC-BJ000200 Emergency Switch Screw d|at A 2|x] 2213 FAp} 2
a-26 CMB-LA007100 Top Cover % EA 1
a-27 DSC-BF008400 Screw S S DFHLIA 3
a-28 CMB-LD000100 Qil Sticker 29 AEH 2
a-29 DPK-CB000801 Needle Bar Rubber Cap dhst D20 (d=08.3) 1
a-30 DPK-CB000200 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap ofgt A8 DRop (d=@12) 1
a-31 DPK-CB001101 IArm Rubber Cap(M) ojet T2 0ol7H S (d=©10.5) 3
a-32 CAB-AB001700 Bed | = 1
a-33 DSC-HB001500 Bed Supper 4| = ct2 3
a-34 DWS-AA002000 Washer H| = Ci2] AZg 94N 3
a-35 PWS-AA002200 Washer o ohM 6
a-36 PSN-AAQ00300 Nut HE cl2| HE 6
a-37 CMB-LB004600 Bed Cover Hj = {8 1
a-38 PSC-BB000400 Screw H = e DAL 6
a-39 CMB-LF000800 Film for Bed Cover H= He B8 1
a-40 CMB-LAQ12600 Cover for Upper Shaft AHE 2E HY 1
a-41 PSC-AC002000 Screw AE 2E Hu| DEHLUAL 4
a-42 CWP-BJ000700 Support Plate tor Air Wiper ofjof 2}o|1 X|X| 1
a-43 PSC-AC001800 Screw(M4xL8) DFLEAL 4
a-44 DWS-AA003200 Washer 2hq 4
a-45 AWP-PS001300 Air Wiper Ass’y ol o] 2ol (=) 1Set
a-46 PPP-AB000200 Speed Controler ALDlE REEY 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




Machine Body Mechanism

S5 o B

0/
|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunbStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = £ Q'ty aeplied
; Period
a-47 PPP-AAQ03600 Fitting(KQZHO4-08) ol T g 1
a-48 CMB-LD007100 CE Mark CE o3 1
a-49 GP-039242-01 G type |M odel Mark 2@ o3 1 Dec.16.09
a-50 GP-026974-03 | H type [Model Mark 26 0t3 1 Dec.16.09

oo

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Wiper Mechanism

20| A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Parts No.

Applied

-~ 1
Ref. No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty Period
b-1 AWP-PS002300 | Option |Wiper Ass'y 2to|H (=) 1Set
b-2 CWP-BF003100 | Option |Wiper Cylinder Bracket Sto|H A 2al3 1
CWP-BB002401 | Oplion |Wiper Base Plate Q0| I o] A 1
b-3 DSC-ACQ001000 Option |Screw(3/16" n=28, L=17) DEH LA} 2
b-4 CWP-KZ000500 | Option |Wiper Connecting Rod 20| ol BE 1
CWP-KC000502 | Option [Wiper Bracket 2io|H =2} 1
b-5 PSC-CB000200 Option |Screw(M4xP0.7, L=4) DAL 2
b-6 CWP-BF000100 | Option |Wiper 20| H 1
CWP-BB002302 | Option |Wiper 2fo|H 1
b-7 PSC-BD000800 | Option |Screw(M4xP0.7, L=8) AELEAL 4
b-8 PPP-CB000100 | Option |Rotary Cylinder 2e{2| deld 1
b-9 PPP-AAQ01100 | Option [Fitting g 2
b-10 DSC-BA000100 Option [Screw(9/64" n=40, L=5.5) TOHLA} 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




Lower Shaft & Thread Trimming Mechanism

of= 2 AFE 2HA|

. { - S = 3 |
37 | s 2 ‘
‘ “"\ L‘\,- '-‘*-'\‘. | ‘
Q ~ Vel \ |
45 2 >~ —
r e ‘ ‘/,/' P
T ,_1_{ = 33
S W) «0:’}‘4"6" 47

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note - Name of Parts = | Q'ty
Period
c-1 CHK-HAQ00400 Hook % (HIROSE : HSM-ATHMTR) 1
c-2 CHK-HC000200 Bobbin Case Sl AHolA 1
c-3 CHK-HB000700 Bobbin Hl 1
c—-4 CLS-KC001400 Lower Shaft ah% 1
c-5 CTT-BF0O00300 Thread Trimming Holder AV &O 1
c-6 CTT-NAQQ0800 Moving Mes Sof~ 1
c-7 DSC-BB001400 Screw SH 2 DEH LA} 2
c-8 PBR-AC000200 Moving Mes Base Bearing AlE E2{AE W03 2
c-9 PWS-AA002400 Trust Washer AH EBAE Q1M 2
c-10 DSA-AAQ00100 C-Ring s Nol-| 1
c~13 DBS-DA009800 Front Bushing for Lower Shaft 815 My 1
c-12 DCL-AA003700 Collar Bearing Stopper Hoa ~eH Fla} 2
c—13 DSC-CB000300 Screw(11/64" n=40) H & AR 72} DELIAL 4
c-14 CTT-DC000100 Thread Trimming Cam AMEY 1
c=15 DSC-CA000100 Screw A APEY DHLIALA 1
c-16 DSC-CB000900 Screw B APEZY DEHLUIALB 1
c-17 DCL-AAQ03800 Lower Shaft Sensor Collar StE MM 7t2} 1
c-18 PSC-CB000200 Screw (M4xP0.7) 815 MM 7t2F DEHLAHMAXPO.7) 2
c-19 CLS-BJ000400 Lower Shaft Sensor Plate Bt AR 1
c-20 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64" n=40) 5% MM DEHLEA11/64" n=40) 2
c-21 GP-014836-00 Presser Plate Sensor(TLP1253) 515 Ml A 1
c—22 CLS-BB000300 Lower Shaft Sensor Bracket 815 WA a3 1
c—23 DSC-BF003100 Screw(11/64" n=40) 55 MM =al3l DFHUEAL (11/64" n=40) 2
c-24 PSR-AB000100 C-Ring 815 EHO Y C-8 1
c-25 PBR-AA005500 Rear Bearing for Lower Shaft 5t% F|of@(620122) 1
c-26 DBS-AA000500 Collar for Rear Bearing 5l% EH|of @ 7t2} 1
c-27 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64" n=28) 8t ol@ Ft2t DFHLIAL (11/64" n=40) 2
c-28 DPL-BC002700 Pulley of Lower Shaft 8t% Elo|Y Ee| 1
c—29 DSC-CB000700 Screw(1/4" n=40) at% Elo|Y Ea| DELIAL (1/4" n=40) 2
c-30 PBT-BC001200 Timing Belt(460-5GT-15) 5t% 78 Elo|Y HWE (460-5GT-15) 1
c-31 DPL-BC002800 Pulley of Lower Shaft Motor 5t% =€ Elo|Y Ea| 1
c-32 PSC-CB000100 Screw at% 2€| Elo|Y Fa| DFHLAL 2
c-33 CLS-BB000400 Lower Shaft Motor Bracket 8l% 2E| 223 1
c—34 PSC-AC008300 Screw(M8xL30) 8l& 28 2213 DHLIAHMEXL30) 4
c-35 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer 3l& 2E| =23 ATYLlM 4
c-36 PWS-AA001700 Washer 5t& 2E| =2l 2tM 4
c-37 CLS-BB000500 Lower Shaft Mator Adjusting Plate 55 e EFHE 1
c-38 PSC-AC002000 Screw(M6xP1.0, L=20) st% 2 ZHEEE 4
c-39 PWS-CA001000 Spring Washer &% 2 ZHMW ATZRM 4
c—40 CLS-BB000600 Lower Shaft Motor Adjusting Bracket 5l% DE| =F =213 1
c-41 PSC-AC001300 Screw 5t5 ZE{ =H =3 EE 2
c-42 PWS-CAQ00800 Spring Washer 5% 2E =Y 22131 ATy 2
c-43 PSC-AC003700 Screw 55 25 = EE 1
c-44 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer 515 2| TH AN 1
c-45 SFAM-500-004 Motor for Lower Shaft 5l% 2E 1
c-46 PSC-AC003900 Screw 35 25 DY BE 4
c-47 PWS-CAQ00800 Spring Washer 5% ZE| DY ADTROIM 4
c-48 CTT-BJ001400 Needle Plate Algt 1
c-49 DSC-BC0O00100 Screw A DELIAL 2
c-50 CTT-GL000101 Cover for Needle Plate A AHY 1
c-51 DSC-BB000300 Screw g He DHLIAL 2
c-52 CTT-BB001600 Bracket for Bobbin Catcher Hyl of g =HapH 1
c-53 PSC-AC004000 Screw 2yl oy E 2ap ELAL 2
c-54 CTT-BF000200 Lever Holder 28] Fol 1
c-55 DSC-GC000300 Screw Shaft for Bobbin Catcher Holder |41 2teig Fo| & chitAl 1
c-56 PSR-AC000500 E-Ring 2ol Y& fol § chobat E-E 1
c—57 PSN-AA002600 Nut 2ol ore{E £o| & chjal HE 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




Lower Shaft & Thread Trimming Mechanism
5= 2 AP A

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty App."ed
Period
c-58 DSP-AC001700 Spring 2yl YeiE A=y 1
c-59 ATT-PS001800 Baobbin Catcher Ass'y 2yl A B(x) 1
c-60 DSC-BFQ00100 Screw 2ol A E LA} 2
c-61 CTT-CM000900 Lever for Bobbin Catcher 2ol A E a2y 1
c-62 DSC-BF000100 Screw Sl 2 & el LA 2
c-63 CTT-KC000200 Thread Trimming Shaft ALE & 1
c-64 CTT-CMO000800 Thread Trimming Lever AbEaly 1
c-65 DSC-AC001000 Screw AbEzl s DFUEAL 1
c-66 CTT-CA000700 Mes Connecting Link A AZEBI 1
c-67 SC-000003-00 Mes Ceonnecting Link Stud M A e 5 chfa} 2
c-68 DSN-AA000300 Nut A degd e 1
c-69 DSC-FF001100 Lever for Moving Mes Connecting Link A @y 3 ey 1
c=70 PSN-AAQ02300 Nut A HAEYI HE 1
c-71 DSP-AC003800 Thread Trimming Return Spring Abd B 22 g 1
c-72 DBS-DA009200 Thread Trimming Shaft Bushing AFE S R 1
¢=73 DSC-CB000500 Screw APE S R4 DELEA 1
c-74 CTT-CB0O00800 Cam Follower Crank AEY B8 3¥3 1
c-75 PSC-AC004900 Screw APEY 58 333 DELUA 1
c-78 CTT-CA0008600 Thread Trimming Driving Connecting Link |AIRT7& &3 1
c=77 DSC-FAQ10900 Stud AL &Y 5853Y3A chtAl 1
c-78 DSN-AAD00300 Nut AR &Y E83Y3 HE 1
c—79 CTT-CB001000 Thread Trimming Crank APE 33 1
c-80 08637SC-120D Screw AFE 33 DHLIAL 1
c-81 DSC-FAQ011000 Stud Screw for Thread Trimmer Crank AVE 33 chufal 1
c-82 CTT-CB001100 Slide arm for Trimming Cam Roller ALEY B g2lol=Y 1
c-83 CTT-CL000400 Trimming Cam Roller ALEY 8o 1
c-84 DSC-FF001000 Trimming Cam Roller Stud AFEY Bef CibA 1
c-85 DSC-GC000200 Shaft of Thread Cam Roller Body APEY Bl BH % 1
c-86 DSN-AA001900 Nut 4 Eoigds HE 1
c-87 DCL-AA003600 Collar AVEY B2 B 72t 1
c—88 DSC-BJ001400 Screw AVEY Be BME 72l DH AL 2
c-89 DSP-AC003700 Trimmer Cam Roller Spring AEY Bl 549 Ang 1
c-90 CTT-KC000400 Trimmer Cam Driving Shaft AMEY FER 1
c-91 DSC-CB000700 Screw APEY FES OFYLA 1
c-92 DCL-AA000400 Collar AMEY FER Ft2t 1
c-93 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5) AMEYTES FI2t HELIA 2
c-94 CTT-BA000400 Thread Trimming Base AFE Hjoj A 1
c-95 DSC-BF000800 Screw AFE #f|oj A IHLIAL 4
c-96 CTT-KC000500 Thread Trimming Driving Shaft AR PES 1
c-97 CTT-BB001500 Thread Trimmer Driving Shaft Guide AEE 101E 1
c-98 DSC-CA000400 Screw(11/64" n=40) AE S JlolE DFHUAL(11/64" n=40) 1
c-99 DWS-AA001200 Washer AR &= 10| E M 1
c-100 12-0000-PT50 Thread Trimming Solenoid APE & 0| E (F) 1Set
c-101 CTT-BJ002800 Thread Trimming Solenoid Bracket APE &8l 0l = B2l 1
c-102 DSC-BF003600 Screw Al &2 ol E 22l DFLIAL 2
c-103 CTT-CM001000 Thread Trimming Solenoid Lever AlE &2 0l E 3l 1
c—-104 DSC-BF003100 Screw AP &2l 0| E alltf DFLIAL 1
c-105 DBS-DAC0S100 Roller AtE &2 0| E 2l B 1
c-106 DSC-FA010800 Stud AP &2l 0| = 2l THotAL 1
c-107 CTT-BB001000 Thread Trimming Stopper Bracket AMEAEH =223 1
c-108 DSC-8J000200 Screw(11/64" n=40) AEAEH 223 DHLIAL 2
c-109 DPK-CAQ01900 Rubber AMEAEH =223 18 1
c-110 CTT-NB000700 Fixed Mes k=Pl 1
=111 DSC-BF001800 Screw A DHH A DEHLIAA 1
c-112 DSC-BB002600 Screw B DEHO A DHUAIB 1
c=113 DSC-HZ000500 Screw DEHO A =FH LA 1
c-114 DSN-AAQ01700 Nut(1/8" n=40) DHO A EHHE !

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




Lower Shaft & Thread Trimming Mechanism
st 2 A A

101 -

— A0
(D) ) 2
I.] l } Ko
\ 115 ) 94 7 \ [ .
\i/ 17 AR |t W \\ = ‘g7 |
116 L0) b )

3 |
91 90 7 . =
g ) 104
| P - -
S ] &~ P
= 96 — .
e i‘
100
l )
~ 80
| B
. 83
¥ L

77

76

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty Anplec

Period
c-115 CTT-BJ001300 Thread Retainer Aot 1
c-116 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64" n=40) A2 DELEAL 1
c-117 DWS-AAD03800 Washer A7t2|7 2bq 1
c-118 CTT-BA0D0300 Fixed Mes Base OFO A o] A 1
c-119 DSC-BF003100 Screw(11/64" n=40) DEH A Ho|A DFLEA} 1
c-120 CHK~HHD00600 Inner Bobbin Stopper JtolEro| 1
c-121 DSC-BF009800 Screw(11/64" n=40) ZobEro] DA LA} 1
c-122 DWS-AAD00500 Washer 2totEo] DHLIAL 2k 1

107

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index

Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parls _ |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts _ |Page|Ref.No.
006-00F-0011 |Needle(DPx17 #18) | 83 | Y-6 10-0025-SW66 |Screw(M3xL8) 67 | R-52 | [13-0000-5050 [Transformer Box Ass'y | 75 | U-1
006-00F-0013 [Needle(DPX5 #14) 83 | v-7 10-0025-SW66 [Screw(M3xL8) 67 | R-64 | |13-001A-5050 [Transformer Box 75 | U-2
01-0018-CPT2|Fan Cover 71 T-46 10-002S-SW66 |Screw(M3xL8) 71 T-19 13-001B-5050 |Thermal Fuse Cabla TB-1 | 75 | U-16
01-002M-AU12 [Screw(M4xL35) 71 | T-28 10-002S-SW66 [Screw(M3 X L8) 71 | T-20 | [13-001R-5050 |Vibration Device Rubber| 75 | U-15
01-0035-2070 |Screw(M4xL16) 67 | R-59 | |10-002S-SW66[Screw(M3xL8) 71 | T7-25 | |13-001S-5050 |Bolt for Concent (M4xL12)| 75 | U-10
01008SW-9115|Spring Washer B 79 | w-6 [ [10-0025-SW66(Screw(M3xL8) 67 | R-106 | | 13-002A-5050|Top Cover 75 | U-3
01-011C-WE10 |USB Board Stud 67 | R-101 | [10-003A-PT11 |Switch Shaft 77 | V-3-5 | [13-002B-5050 380V Power Cable TB-2| 75 | U-17
01-0375-2070 |Screw(M4xL8) 71 | T-15 | [10-003B-PT11[Stopper C 77 | v=3-6 | |13-003A-5050 |Front Cover 75 | U-S
01-101B-0T10|I/0 Board Isolated Bushing(A) | 65 | R-36 | |10-003M-PTO1 [Screw for Front Cover (M4xLE)[ 75 [ U-6 13-003B-5050 220V Qutput Cable TB-3 | 75 | U-18
01S0885-306H|Screw a3 | m-10 | |10-003M-PTO1 |Screw for Rear Cover (M4xL6)| 756 | U-8 [ |13-004A-5050|Rear Cover 75 | U-7
02004SC-7113|Screw 29 | F-70 | |10-003M-PTO1 [Screw for Top Cover (M4xLE} | 75 | U-4 13-005A-5050|Concent 75 | U-9
02004SC-7113|Screw 63 | Q-11 | |10-003M-PTO1|Screw(M4xL8) 67 | R-70 | |13-006A-5050 |Cable Grand (DAPG 13.5) | 75 | U-12
02010SC-3123|Screw 89 | -26 | |10-003M-PTO1[Screw(M4 xL8) 71 T-21 13-007A-5050 | Transformer 75 | U-13
02-020S-120D |Screw 89 | |-42 | [10-003M-PTO1|Screw(M4xL8) 71 | T-30 | |13054SC-3123[Screw(M3xL8) 71| T-36
020298N-9311 |Nut 57 | 0-18 | |10-003M-PTO1|Screw(M4XL8) 71 | T-32 [ |130545C-3123|Screw(M3x%L8) 71 | T-38
0250295-306H |Sensor for Lower Shait [ 19 | D-17 [ [10-003M-PTO1|Screw(M4 xL8) 71 | T-84 | [140148C-7113|Screw 89 | 1-14
03025SW-1211|Washer(@6) 75 | U-24 | [10-0035-SW66|Spring Washer(@6) | 67 | R-80 | |14060AF-4517 |Screw 89 | 1-7
030265SW-9115|Washer 89 | -5 | |10-004A-PT11 |MICRO SWITCH 77 | V-3-7 | | 14060AF-4517 [Screw 89 1-9
03050SC-4517 |Screw 39 | H1-17 | |10-004M-SW68|Screw(M3 xL5) 65 | R-12 | [14060AF-4532|Screw (MEXL6) 33 | G-66
03050SC-4517|Screw 43 | H2-88 | [10-004M-SW6B[Screw(M3 XL5) 65 | R-14 | [14060AF-4532|Screw (MB6xL6) 33 | G-83
04001700H000 |Y-Driving Pulley Coupling | 33 | G-62 | [10-004M-SW68|Screw(M3XL5) 65 | R—18 | |140685C-4113|Screw B 79 | W-5
04-001C-SE50|Screw(ST4x18) 67 | R-78 | |10-004M-SW6B|Screw(MaxL5) 65 | R-23 | [15-026M-1000|Cable Tie for dinch | 69 | S-32
04-0045-AU10|Caution Sticker 67 | R-77 10-004S-SW66|Washer(@6) 67 | R-81 15-027A-2070 |Sensor Ass'y 17 | C-70
041031008000 |Y-Dwen Timing Pulley Braceet (U | 31 | G-36 | | 10-005B-PT11|Guide A 77 [V-3-17] |15-027A-2070|Sensor Ass'y 39 | H1-8
041032008000 |Y-Den Timing Pulley Bracke: (R) | 31 | G-37 10-0058-PT11|Stopper A 77 |[V-3-19| | 15-027A-2070 |Sensor Ass'y 43 | H2-76
045008S-306H |Tread Gude for Needle Bar (6} | 13 | B-37 | |[10-005B-PT11|Stopper B 77 | V-3-8 | |15027DC-AQ01 |Y-Timing Pulley Bracket (F) | 31 | G-20
06-001C-SE50|Screw(M4xL8) 65 | R-48 | [10-006B-PT11|Guide Base 77 [V-3-16] |15030SC-4113|Screw 69 | S-29
07-0045-SM5S|Screw(M4x110) 67 | R-60 10-006S-AT10|Digital Board Stud(B)| 65 | R-35 | |15095SW-4115|Spring Washer 69 | S-21
07-0045-SM5S|Screw(MaxL10) 67 | R-66 | |10-006S-PT10|Caution Sticker 75 | U-20 | [15095SW-4115|Spring Washer 69 | S§-25
07-0045-SM5S5|Screw(M4xL10) 67 | R-68 10-006S-PT11|Spring A 77 | V-3-9 | [16010SC-8330|Screw(M6xL25) 83 | -1
07-0045-SM5S|Screw(M4x1.10) 71 | T-13 10-007B-PT11|Guide Cover 77 |V-3-10] [16014SW-2516|Spring Washer 27 | F-63
07-004S-SM5S|Screw(M4x110) 71 T-14 10-0075-PT11|Spring B 77 |V-3-11| |[160185W=1111|Washer 69 | S-31
07-004S-SM5S|Screw(M4xL10) 71 | 7-26 | [10-0075-PT11|Spring C 77 |V-3-18] [16019SW-4115|Spring Washer 69 | S-30
07-011W-1230|Spring Washer 89 | 1-43 | | 10-0085-PT10[Voltage Sticker 75 | U-21 | |[18015SW-3115|Washer 89 | 1-38
07-011W-1230|Washer 89 1 -15 | (10-009M-PT11|Screw 77 |[V-3-12| |19035CA-T121 |Hinged Block 69 | S-23
07-011W-1230|Washer 89 | -28 | [10-012M-PT10|Main Board Stud 67 | R-58 19039CW-T121|Screw 69 | §-27
07018SC-8118|Screw(M3xL8) 67 | R-97 | [10-016S-CPT1[Screw(M4xL12) 65 | R-10 | [19040CA-UKO1 |Holder 69 | S-28
08006SC-8118|Screw 89 | -34 [ [10-016S-CPT1 [Screw(MaxL12) 65 R-4 22-011C-5030 [Hinge Shaft 35 | H-21
08008MC-4517|Screw 27 | F-40 10-016S-CPT1|Screw(M4xL12) 65 R-6 22-011C-5030 [Hinge Shaft 41 | H2-21
08-015C-3701 |Clip 4N 77 V-4 10-016S-CPT1|Screw(M4xL12) 65 R-8 22A1015-811H|Tube Label 15 | G-37
080418W-1111|Washer 69 | §-22 10-018B8-PT11|Switch Cover(S) 77 [V-8-13| [22A1018-811H|Tube Label 15 | C-38
080418W-1111|Washer 69 | S-26 10-020M-SW66|Screw(M3xL12) 65 | R-21 40-333G-1230 |Tnead Tension Adusting SpringlGl| 45 | I=1=10
08070SW-9115|Spring Washer (@5) | 57 |0-13-6| |10-021M-SW66|Screw Guide Cover(M3XLE) 77 |V-3-14] |405002S-306H |Tread Tension Adjusting Body 45 | I-1-1
08087SC-4113|Screw(M8xL25) 69 | S-20 | |10-0285-SC53|Screw (M3xL8) 45 | 1-22 | |40S006S-306H [Thread Take-Up Spring () | 45 [ 1-1-5
08087SC—-4113|Screw(M8xL25) 69 | S-24 10-0285-SC53|Screw(M3xL8) 65 | R-39 40S0145-306H|Thread Release Pin 47 J-8
08091SC-4113|Screw(M6xL20) 75 | U-23 10-0735-3701 [Screw Assy for Translormer MSXLIO)[ 75 | U-14 | |40S017S-306H |t or Second Thesd Tamsin Adustng| 45 | 1-4—1
08637SC-120D|Screw 103 | c-80 10-0735-3701 |Screw(M3xL10) 65 | R-40 | |40S144S5-306H |Tnead Rekase Acion 3ar Gude | 45 | 1-14
085201S5-306H |Thread Take up Lever Assy 13 | B-41 10-073S-3701 |Screw(M3xL10) 65 | R-43 44-117A-1230 |Piston 59 | P-26
09-0125-CE53|Earth Sticker 67 | R-76 10-0735-3701 |Screw(M3xL10) 67 | R-54 | 191-001C-BT10|Urethane Washer 67 | R-82
09-023C-SC53|QC Passed Sticker 75 | U-19 10-0735-3701 |Screw(M3xL10) 67 | R-63 | |91-001C-PT10|Table Washer 67 | R-83
09-0415-3701 |Nut for Concent (M4) | 75 | U-11 | [10-109C-3701 /0 Board lsolated Busting(3) | 65 | R-37 | |91-105C-2700|Spanner 83 | Y-23
09-045W-3701|Washer 71 T-43 11-002M-PT10|Sponge 77 | v-10 AAL-PS0001 |Am Lifting LM-Guide Asm| 55 | N-11
10-001A-PT11 |Cover 77 | Vv=3-1 | [11-006A-PT11 [Base Foot Switch 77 V-2 ALB-PS0013 |Oil Tank Ass'y 59 | P-12
10-001C-PT11|Bushing 77 | V-3-2 | |11-011A-PT11 [Foot Switch Ass'y 77 V-1 AS-000299 |Operation Box Stand Ass'y| 69 | S-19
10-001M-PT01|Screw(M6xL45) 67 | R-79 | |11-1000-PT11 [One Step Stroke Ass'y | 77 V-3 AS-000309 |Filter Regulator ASM.| 63 | Q-1
10-001S-SW68 |[E-Ring 77 | V-3-3 | [11151CW-A001 |Tension Adjusting Stud | 57 |[0-13-2 AS-000311 |AirSolenoid Valve ASM (A).| 63 Q-4
10-002A-PT11 |Switch Base 77 | V-3-4 | [11153PR-B001 |Tension Disc @22 57 |0-13-3 AS-000330  [Block for Soeed Controller Ass'y 63 | Q-14
10-002S-SW6 |Sren Ay For 'WFoot e ComMS) | 77 | V-9 111545P-B001 [Tension Spring 57 |0-13-4 | AS-000342 [Clamp for Hose 29 | F-76
10-0025-SW66 |Screw Ass'y(M3XL8) | 77 |V-3-15/ |11155PM—-A001 |Sub Tension AdustingNut (A) | 57 |0-13-5| | AS-000346 [Thread Stand Ass'y | 57 | 0-8
10-0025-SW66 |Screw(M3xL8) 65 | R-26 | [1150365-306H |Wiper On/OIf Switch Ass'y | 91 | 11-24 AS-000354  [Hook Lubrication System Unit | 59 | P-1
10-0025-SW66 |Screw(M3xL8) 65 | R-28 | [12-0000-PT50 |Thread Trimming Sclenoid | 103 | c~100 AS-000355 [Hook Lubrication System Hose| 59 | P-2
10-0025-SW66|Screw(M3xL8) 65 | R-50 | |12-046C-SC53|Fuse(15A) 83 | Y-18 AS-006234 [3rd Tension Release Ass'y | 47 | J=1

105

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

__PadsNo. | NameofParts |Page|Ret.No.| | PartsNo. | NameofParts |Page|Ref.No.| | PatsNo. | NameoiPats |Page|Ref.No.
AS-006235 |Air Solenoid Valve ASM (A).| 63 Q-3 CA~002583  [\I-Mokor Encadet Comnecting CbelPs) | 73 | T-67 CCP-BJ0028 |Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket A | 41 | H2-35
AS-006237 |Bobbin Winder Ass'y | 51 L-1 CA-002584  [AMP Box Earth Connecting Cable | 71 T-59 CCP-BJ0028 |Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket A | 35 | H-35
AS-006324 |Operaticn Box Stand Ass'y| 69 | S-33 CA-003075 |Synchro Cable [Qutter] | 89 | 1 -45 | | CCP-BJ0O029 |Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracret ¢ | 41 | H2-36
AS-008049  |3ub Tension Adjusting Set Ass'y 57 | 0-13 CA-005280 [USB Connector Cable 67 | R-103 CCP-BJ0029 |Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracke! C | 35 | H-36
AS-017377 |Lamp (DW-LP02A+) | 95 | V-1 CAB-AA0034 |Arm 9 A-1 CCP-BJ0030 |Acryl Plate for Upper Feed | 41 | H2-40
AS1002F-04 [Speed Controller 43 | H2-92 | | CAB-AAQ034 [Arm 97 a-1 CCP-BJ0030 |Acryl Plate for Upper Feed | 35 | H-40
ATA-PS0001 |Threzd Tension Adyusting Ass'y 45 -1 CAB-ABO017 |Bed 97 | a-32 CCP-BJ0031 |Acryl Plate for Upper Feed | 41 | H2-40
ATA-PS0002  |Second Theead Tension Adusting Assy | 45 1-4 CAB-ABO0030 |Bed 9 A-37 CCP-BJ0O31 |Upper Feed Acryl Plate | 85 | Z-23
ATT-PS0018 |Bobbin Catcher Ass’y| 103 | ¢-59 CAB-AD0001 [Table Support(D) 53 | M-34 CCP-BJ0194 |Lower Feed Plate 41 | H2-38
ATT-PS0018 |Bobbin Catcher Ass'y| 19 | D-78 CAB-AD00O2 |Table Support (B) 53 | M-8 CCP-BJ0196 |Lower Feed Plate 41 | H2-38

AWP-PS0001 |Wiper Bracket Ass'y | 91 -1 CAB-AD0003 [Table Support (A) 53 M-7 CCP-BJ0198 |Upper Feed Plate 41 | H2-34
AWP-PS0002 |Wiper Crank Ass'y 91 I-g CAB-ADO0Q4 |Table Support (C) 53 M-9 CCP-BJ0199 |Acryl Plate for Upper Feed | 41 | H2-40
AWP-PS0011 |Wiper Rock Link Ass'y| 91 | 11I-13 CAC-JB00O1 |Qiler 83 | Y-5 CCP-BJ0202 |Lower Feed Plate 41 | H2-38
AWP-PS0013 |Air Wiper Ass’y 97 | a-45 CAC-JB0002 |Bottle of Qil 83 | Y-20 CCP-BJ0203 [Middle Bracket 43 | H2-89
AWP-PS0013 |Air Wiper Ass'y 11 | A-51 CAC-MG0002 |Sponge 83 | Y-14 CCP-BJ0204 |Upper Feed Plale Assist Biackst D | 41 | H2-37
AWP-PS0023 [Wiper Ass'y 101 | b-1 CAC-MHO0001 [Accessory Bag 83 | Y-28 CCP-BKOOS56 |Support For Palette Bracket | 43 | H2-85
AXF-PS0007 |X-Axis LM-Guide Ass'y | 85 7Z-4 CAL-BB0001 |Arm Stopper Bracket | 55 N-1 CCP-BMOQO6 |Cyiinder Knuckle for Upper Clamp | 35 | H-13
AXF-PS0008 |X-Axis LM-Guide Asm | 27 | F-3 CAL-BJOOO1 [Am Lifting Cyiinder Bracket | 55 [ N-20 | | CCP-BMOOOG |Cyinder Knuckle for Upper Clamp | 41 | H2-13
AYF-PS0006 |Dust Plate Ass'y 33 |a-110 CAL-BJ0002 [Bellows Fixed Plate(A) [ 55 [ N-30 CCP-BMO0O0O7 |Sub-Clamp Cylinder Knuckle | 43 | H2-65
3D-000315 |DDC Board 65 | r-27 CAL-BJ0O0Q3 |Bellows Fixed Plate(B) | 55 | N-31 CCP-BMO00O07 |Sub-Clamp Cylinder Knuckle | 37 | H-68
8D-000399 |OP Board 69 | s-6 CAL-BJ0004 [Ballows Fixed Plate(C) | 55 | N-32 CCP-CAQ011 |Upper Clamp Link B | 35 | H-14
8D-000441 |Main Board 67 | R-586 CAL-BJ0005 |Bellows Fixed Plate(D) | 55 | N-33 | | CCP-CAQ011 |Upper Clamp Link B | 41 |H2-14
BD-000470 |Digital Board 65 | R-30 CAL-BJO006 |Bellows Bracket 55 | N-28 CCP-CA0012 |Upper Clamp Link A | 35 | H-17
BD-000471 |Backplane Board 65 | R-20 CAL-BJ0007 |Arm Lifting Fix Plate | 55 | N-16 CCP-CAQ0012 |Upper Clamp Link A | 41 | H2-17
BD-000472 |Power Board 57 | R-51 CAL-BJO008 |Arm Fix Setting Plate| 55 | N-7 CCP-CAQ013 |Upper Clamp Drive Link| 35 | H-20
BD-000473 |CPU Card 85 | R-31 CAL-FD00O1 |Arm Stopper Rubber | 65 | N-5 CCP-CA0013 |Upper Clamp Drive Link| 41 | H2-20
BD-000475 |Step Board 65 | R-45 CAL-LB0OO001 |Side Cover For Arm Lifter | 55 | N-36 CCP-CAQ0014 [Sub-Clamp Driven Link | 43 | H2-67
BD-000476 |Indicator Board 21 | T-16 CAL-LB0002 |Lower Cover For Amm Lilter] 55 | N-38 | | CCP-CAD014 [Sub-Clamp Driven Link | 37 | H-72
BD-000535 |Digital Board (750W) | 65 | R-30 CAR-BJ0003 |Bracket for Filter 63 | Q-16 | | CCP-CM0022 |Sub-Clamp Driven Lever | 41 | H2-46
BD-000537 |Step Board 65 | R-45 CCP-BAOOO4 |Sub-Clamp Base Supporter B | 43 | H2-51 CCP-CMO0022 |Sub-Clamp Driven Laver 35 | H-49
BD-000538 |Main Board (750W) | 67 | R-56 | | .CCP-BAQGOO4 |suo-Clamp Base Supporter B | 35 | H-54 CCP-FAQQQ1 |Spring Pin Rubber 41 | Ha-24
BD-000567 |CPU Card 65 | R-31 CCP-BADQOS [Sub-Clamp Base Supporter A | 43 | H2-55 | | CCP-FAQ001 [Spring Pin Rubber 35 | H-24
BD-000877 |486 CPU Card 65 | R-31 CCP-BAQDQOS5 |Sub-Clamp Base Supporter A | 35 | H-58 CCP-KCO0011 (Upper Clamp Link Shaft| 41 | H2-18
BO-000879 486 CPU Card 65 | R-31 CCP-BB0021 |Upper Clamp Bracket| 35 H-1 CCP-KCO0011 [Upper Clamp Link ShaftB | 35 | H-18
BD-000927 |USB Joint Board 67 | R-100 | | CCP-BB0021 |Upper Clamp Bracket| 41 | H2-1 CCP-KC0013 [Sub-Clamp Driven Shaft | 43 | H2-49
BD-000946 |486 CPU Card 65 | R-a1 CCP-BB0022 |Sub-Clamp Cylinder Bracket | 43 | H2-58 | [ CCP-KCO0013 [Sub-Clamp Driven Shaft | 85 | Z-14
8D-000947 |486 CPU Card 65 | R-31 CCP-BB0022 |Sub-Clamp Cylinder Bracket | 37 | H-62 | | CCP-KC0O014 [Sub-Clamp Driven Shaft | 43 | H2-49
BE-000067 |[Timing Belt 8g | 1-10 CCP-BB0027 |Upper Feed Plate Bracket (L) | 41 | H2-30 | | CCP-KCQO014 |Sub-Clamp Driven Shalt | 35 | H-52
BR-000041 |Bearing ag | 1-1g | | .CCP-BBO027 |Upper Feed Plate Bracket (L) | 35 | H-30 CCP-KC0029 [Sub-Clamp Driven Shaft | 41 | H2-49
CA-000332 |Input Cable 67 | R-84 CCP-BB0028 |Upper Feed Plate Bracket R) | 41 | H2-31 CCP-KZ0001 |Upper Clamp Link ShaftA [ 35 | H-15
CA-000340 |z Bead 110220 o G 67 | R-85 CCP-BB0028 |Upper Feed Piate Bracket (R) | 35 | H-31 CCP-KZ0001 |Upper Clamp Link Shaft A | 41 | H2-15
CA—000341 |Fan Connecting Cable | 67 | A-gs | | CCP-BB0028 |Lower Clamp Knuckle C| 37 | H-77 | | CGA-GCOO021 |Presser Faot 13 ool
CA-000342 |Connecting Cablet | 67 | R-g6 | | CCP-BBO030 |Lower Clamp Knuckle A| 37 | H-76 | | CGA-GJ0014 |Lower Feed Plate S| el
CA-000343 |Connecting Cable2 | 67 | R-87 | | CCP-BBOO31 |Lower Clamp Knuckle B| 37 | H-79 | | CGA-GJO01S |Lower Feed Plate 87 | H-74
CA-000750 |Key Input Cable 67 | R-sa | | CCP-BB0032 |Sub-Clamp Base A | 43 | H2-54 | | CGA-GKO008 |Upper Feed Plate 41 | H2-34
CA-000751 |0PU CadcenmuncatenCatle | 67 | R-92 | | CCP-BB0032 |Sub-Clamp Base A | 35 | H-57 | | CGA-GKOO0S [Upper e - fota £h | L%
CA-001070 |OP UNIT Cable 69 5-16 CCP-BB0033 |Sub—Clamp Base B 43 | H2-50 CGA-GKO0009 |Upper Feed Plate 41 | H2-34
CA-002254 _|5-UNT TRP Comecting Cate| 73 | T-60 | | CCP-BBO0033 |Sub-Clamp Base 8 | 85 | H-53 | | CGA-GKO009 lUpper Feed Plale | 35 | H-34
CA-002258 | et csagatueCas | 71 | T-49 | | CCP-BBO034 [Sio-Clamp Sppor Backel | 41 | Ho-41 | | CHKZHAGG04 HHook 101 L o]
CA-002259 |interceptor Power Input Cable | 71 | T-50 CCP-BB0034 |Sub-Clamp Support Bracket | 35 | H-44 CHK-HAQQ04 [Hook 19 | D-117
CA-002261 |Nos: Fita-NFB Comecing Cable | 71 | T—52 | | .CCP-BBOO35 |Uopar Foed e Assist BracketD | 35 | H-37 | | CHK=HAQOOS JHook 19 | D-1
CA—002262 | ol ¥almeintee | 71 | 753 | | CCP-BBO036 | Oang O ting it | 41 | H2-7 | | CHK-HBO0O04 jBobbin 18 03
CA-002263_|AC Cooling Pan Cable | 71 | T-54 | [ CCP-BB003E e o O tie Bt | 35 | H-7 | | CHKHB00O7 JBobbin AR
CA-002574 |X-Y-H AMP Power Input Cable| 71 T-47 CCP-BB0870 |Middle Bracket 43 | H2-89 CHK-HBO0O0O7 |Bobbin 83 Y-8
CA—002575 _|X-Y AVP Signal Input Cable | 71 | T-48 | | CCP-BBOBT1 [usotfubdeteOfriBadetf) | 43 | H2-82 | | CHK-HC0004 |Bobbin Case 15 4 Lk
CA-002576 _|U ANP Signal Input Cable | 73 | T-65 | | CCP-BBOGT2 [SsoutfupieeOincabdell | 43 | H2-81 | | CHK-HCO007 Bobbin 21 DlIS
CA-002577  |Control Box Power Comnecing Cable | 71 | T-51 CCP-BB0673 [Middle Bracket 43 | H2-gg | | CHK-HCOO009 |Bobbin Case 101 | ¢-2
CA-002578  [X-Moter Output Connecting Cabielps) | 71 | T-57 CCP-BBOGT74 |Ugpet Feed Plate Assist Bracket 0 | 41 | H2-37 | | CHK-HCO009 [Bobbin Case 21 |D-118
CA-002579  [X-Hoter Encoder Comnecting CabisPsl| 71 | T-58 CCP-BB0678 |Bracket(L) For Paletle Cylinder| 43 | H2-71 CHK-HHOOO8 |Inner Bobbin Stopper | 105 | ¢=120
CA-002580 |{-otr Dupdt Comecing ClS) | 71 | T-55 | | CCP-BBO679 [BracketlR) Fer Palette Oyindr| 43 | He-72 | | CHP-CLOOO! |Roller for Hand Pulley| 49 | K-5
CA-002581 |\t Excude Camecing CokPS| 71 | 7-56 | | CCP-BJ0027 |Upper Fesd Plte AssistBiasiet D | 41 | H2-37 | | CHP—CPO001 |Hand Pulley 49 | K9
CA-002582 |i-e Qupul Comectrg CebelPs) | 73 | T-66 | | CCP-BJ0027 |Upper Feed Plae AssistBracielD | 85 | z—13 | [ CHP-KZ0002 |Shaft Hand Pulley 49 | K-

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

~ PansNo. | NameofPans |Page|Ret.No.| | Parts No. _Name of Parts__ |Page|Ref.No.| [ PartsNo. |  Nameof Paris  |Page
CLB-BB0013 |Bracket for Sticked Oil Tank | 59 | P-58 | | CMB-HKO0013 |Arm Thread Guide(L)| 9 | A-20 CST-BJO101 _|Table Cover Plate-Center | 87 | Z1-8
CLB-BF0002 |0il Hose Holder 59 | p-8 CMB-HKO0052 Tivead Gude ke Tension ContolAssy | 55 | N-41 CST-BJO102 |Table Cover Plate-Right| 87 | Z1-10
CLB-BG0002 |0il Hose Holder (L) 59 | P-31 CMB-HKO0056 [Thread Guide(L) 97 | a-13 CST-BJ0103 [Table Cover Plate-Left | 87 | Z1-9
CLB-BGO003 |Balance Lubrication Plate | 59 | P-33 | | CMB-HK0056 |Thread Guide(L) 9 | A-14 | | CST-BKOOO06 [Table Support-A 87 | Z1-20
CLB-BGO004 |Need B ok Fed Licaion Pt | 59 | P-40 | | CMB-LAOQO1 [Thread Taks up Lever Cover | 97 | a-6 CST-BNO003 |Cable Guide 53 | M-33
CLB-BG0004 |Washer 59 | P-39 CMB-LAQ0O1 |Thread Take up Lever Cover 9 A-7 CST-FD0024 |Body Supporter 53 | M-26
CLB-BGO037 |Nesdie Bar Oil Wick Holder (3)| 59 | P-43 | | CMB-LAOO71 [Top Cover 97 | a-26 CST-LB0012 |Cover A for Table(L) | 53 [ M-18
CLB-BH0001 [Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder| 59 | P-38 CMB-LA0071 |Top Cover 9 | A-28 CST-LBO013 |Cover A for Table(R) | 53 | M-19
CLB-BH0013 |Hose Holder 59 | P-7 CMB-LA00&7 |Cover for ¥ Motor 53 | M-20 CST-LB0014 |Cover B for Table(L) | 53 [ M-23
CLB-FA0001 |0l Window Rubber Ring| 59 | P-48 CMB-LAD125 |Bed Cover 9 | A-42 CST-LB0015 |Cover B for Table(R) | 53 | M-24
CLB-JD0003 |0il Wick 59 | p-29 CMB-LAO126 |Cover for Upper Shaft | 97 | a-40 CST-LBO016 |Upper Cover for Body| 53 | M-31
CLB-JGO0O1 |Am Oil Retum Felt QilHose | 59 | P-45 CMB-LAQ126 |Cover for Upper Shaft 9 | A-46 CST-LB0017 |Body Base Cover 53 | M-25
CLB-JG0005 |Hose C (@3x@5, L=250) | 59 | P-18 CMB-LA0127 |Hook Cover 11 | A-54 CST-LF0002 _|Film for Table Covering Plate | 85 | Z—-20
CLB-JG0005 |oil Hose 59 | p-30 | | _CMB-LBO0O1 |Leit Cover 97 | a-8 CST-LFO003 |Film for Table Covering Plate | 63 [ M-22
CLB-JG0010 |Hose [@8x@10, L=50] | 59 P-19 CMB-LB0001 |Left Cover 9 A-9 CST-LF0004 |Film for Table Covering Plate | 53 M-22
CLB-JJ0001 |0l Window 59 | P-46 CMB-LB0046 |Bed Cover 97 | a-37 CST-LFO056 |Table Cover Plate Film | 93 | lli-21
CLB-JL0002 |Belance Lubrication Felt (F) 59 | pP-34 CMB-LDO0001 |Qil Sticker 97 | a-28 CST-LF0057 |Slide Cover Plate Film 93 | I-22
CLB-JLO003 |Balance Lubrication Fait (M) | 59 | P-35 CMB-LDO00O01 |Oil Sticker 9 | A-30 CST-LFO061 |Table Cover Plate Film | 87 | Z1-11
CLB-JLO004 |Balance Lubrication Felt (R) 59 pP-36 CMB-LD0002 [Warning Sticker 97 a-12 CST-LG0020 |Table(B) 85 Z-18
CLB-JLO005 |Felt 50 | p-42 || .CMB-LD0Q02 |Warning Sticker 9 | A-13 CST-LG0028 [Table (B) 53 | M-15
CLB-JL0010 |Oil Return Felt (A) 59 | p-41 CMB-LDO0071 |CE Mark 9 | A-27 CST-LGO029 [Table (A) 53 | M-14
CLB-JLO011 |Arm Oil Return Felt 59 | p-44 CMB-LF0008 |Film for Bed Cover 97 | a-39 CST-LGO0113 [Table (A) 93 -1
CLB-JM0007 [Qil Filter Ass'y 59 | p-1g | | CMB-LF0008 |Film for Bed Cover 9 | A-43 | | CST-LGO138 [Table(F)-Left 87 | Z1-3
CLB-JNO0O1 |Qil Gauge 59 | p-47 | | CMB-LFO017 |Bed Cover Plate Film | 93 | llI-19 | | CST-LGO139 |Table(F)-Center 82.| 212
CLB-JPO001 |Nipple 59 | p-20 | | .CNB-BF0001 |Needle Bar Holder 13 | B-51 CST-LGO140 [Table(F)-Right 87 | Z1-4
CLB-JPO016 |Oil Tank(L) Nipple(S) | 59 p-27 CNB-HKO0001 (Thread Guide for Nesde Bar (H) 13 B-36 CST-LGO141 |Table(R)-Left 87 Z1-86
CLB-JP0017 |0il Filter Connector 59 | P-17 CNB-KAD008 [Needle Bar 13 | B-30 CST-LGO142 |Table(R)-Center 87 | Z1-5
CLS-BB0003 |Lower Shaft Sensor Bracket 101 | c-22 CNB-PAQQ02 [Needle Bar Guide Block| 13 | B-35 CST-LGO143 [Table(R)-Right 87 | Z1-7
CLS-BBO003 [Lower Shaft Sensor Bracket | 19 | D-1g | | CNR-BBO004 |idler Bracket 33 | G-72 | | CTA-BADO10 [Thread Detecting Base | 45 | 1-18
CLS-BB0004 |Lower Shaft Motor Bracket| 101 | c-33 CNR-CGO0002 |Idler 33 | G-70 CTA-BB00OS |3rd Thread Adjusting Ass'y Bracket | 47 J-9
CLS-BBO00S |Lower Snaft Motor Adusting Pate | 101 | ¢-37 CNR-KH00OQ1 |idler Shaft 33 | G-68 CTA-BBO010 |[Thread Detecting Senser Bracke! | 45 | 1-20
CLS~-BBO006 |Lower Shat Mot Adsting Bracket | 101 | c-40 CPB-BB00QS |Height Adjusting Shaft Bracket| 17 C=57 CTA-BD0001 |Spring Cover 45 | 1-1-8
CLS-BB0006 |Lower Shaft Motor Adistng Bkt | 19 | D-33 CPB-BB000E |Presser Foot Motor Bracket 17 | C-65 CTA-BDO003 [Spring Cover 47 | J-4
CLS-BBO007 |Lower Shaft Motor Bracket| 19 | D-26 CPB-BF0001 |Presser Bar Holder 15 | C-28 | | CTA-BDOOQ6 |Cyiinder for 3rd Tension Rigkease | 47 | J-15
CLS-BJ0O004 |Lower Shaft Sensor Plate | 101 | c-19 CPB-BHO001 [Finger Guard 16 | C-32 CTA-BJ00O01 |Spring Stopper 45 | 1-1-11
CLS-BJ0O007 |Lower Shaft Sensot Plate | 19 | D-15 CPB-BJ0008 [Motor Sensor Plate 17 | C-69 CTA-BJO0O1 |Spring Stopper 45 | 1-4-4
CLS-BJO00S |Lower Shalt Motor Adusting Pt | 19 | D-30 CPB-CA0002 |Presser Link 15 | C-16 CTA-BJ0002 |Presser Plate 45 | I-1-6
CLS-KC0014 |Lower Shaft 101 | c-4 CPB-CAQ003 |Position Driving Link | 15 | C-18 CTA-BJO002 |Thread Guide Disk PresserPlate | 47 | J-3
CLS-KF0005 |Lower Shaft 19 | D-2 CPB-CAQ008 |Position Link 17 | C-59 CTA-BJO0O3 |Thread Detecting Plate | 45 | 1-28
CMB-BB0O001 [Safely Plate Bracket | 97 |a—21-2| [ CPB-CB00C1 |Presser Fork Crank 15 | C-4 CTA-BJO004 |Thread Detecting Plate Guide | 45 | 1-27
CMB-BB0001 |Safety Plate Brackst 9 |a-22-2| | CPB-CBO002 |Presser Adjusting Arm 16 | C-11 CTA-BNOOQ1 |Thread Detecting Plate Ring 45 1-30
CMB-BB0002 |Emergency Swilch Bracket| 97 | a-24 | | CPB-CRO001 [Presser Bar 15 | C-30 | | CTA-BN0QO2 [Spring Stopper 47 | J-6
CMB-BB0002 |Emergency Switch Bracket| 9 | A-25 | | CPB-DCO00! [Presser Cam 15 { C-1 || GTA-CFOO01 |MreadBeakage DetecingWhee! | 45 | 1-23
CMB-BB0065 |Hook Cover BracketB | 11 | A-55 CPB-KCO0001 |Presser Adjusting Bar| 15 | C-27 CTA-CLO002 |Thread Detecting Roller Assy | 45 | =19
CMB-BB0066 |Hook Cover Bracket A | 11 | A58 | | _CPB-KF0001 [Presser Cam 15 | C-10 | | CTA-HKOO11 |Tuead Adustg Deics Tead Gidel) | 47 | J-12
CMB-BB0057 |Hook Cover Bracket AR) | 11 | A-59 | | CPB-KJOOO1 [Height Adjusting Shaft | 15 | C-56 | | CTA-HIK0012 |TwaustrgDeiceTheadGuitel) | 47 | J-13
CMB-BGO0001 |Safety Plate Holder | 97 |a-21-3| | CPB-LAQOO1 |Cover for Presser Foot Motor | 17 [ C-77 CTA-HLOO0O1 [Thread Guide Disk 45 | I-1-7
CMB-BGO001 |Safety Plate Holder | 9 |A-22-3| | CPB-LAODO2 |Presser Fool Motor Cover | 17 | C-72 | | CTA-HLOOO1 [Thread Guide Disk | 45 | 1-4-2
CMB-BJ000S |Safety Plate 97 |a—21—1| | CPM~-CAO0O1 |Lift Link of Presser Foot | 15 | C-47 | | CTA-HLOOO1 [Thread Guide Disk | 47 | J-2
CMB-BJ0009 [Safety Plate g [a-p2-1| | CPM-CAOQOS |Comecting Rod lo Fresse looloyinder | 15 | C-44 CTA-HMOOO1 [Thread Tension Adusting Shaft 45 | I-1-2
CMB-BJ0031 |Latch Spring 11 | A-g3 | [_LCPM-CBOGCO9 |Cormzetnglirk for resser FootCyinder | 15 | C-40 | | CTA-HMOO21 [Shaft for 3rd Tension Release [ 47 | J-16
CMB-BJ0047 |Face Cover 97 | a2 | [.CPM-CCO003 |Comectng RodforPresserioal | 15 | C-43 | | CTA-KCO0D1 |cushion Rubber For Cyiinder | 47 | J-14
CMB-BJ0047 |Face Cover 9 | A3 CPM-KC0005 |Presser Bar Lifter Connecting Shaft | 15 | C-52 CTA-LAODO1 [Sensor Cover 45 | 1I-25
CMB-FCO002 |Laft Cover Gasket 9 | a-10 | | CPT-CCOO0O01 |Presser Cam Connectingfod | 15 | C-3 | | CTH-CBOOO1 |Thread Take up Lever Crank | 13 | B-43
CMB-FC0002 |Left Cover Gasket a7 | a-9 CST-AC0005 [Body Ass'y 53 [ M-1 CTH-CCO0001 |Needle Bar Crank Rod | 13 | B-49
CMB-FC0026 |Gasket for Face Plate | 97 | a-3 CST-AC0033 [Body 87 | Z1-1 CTH-CJO001 |Needle Bar Crank 13 | B-47
CMB-FC0026 |Gasket for Face Plate 9 | A-4 CST-BA0019 [Table Support-BL 87 | Z1-21 CTH-HJ00O01 [Thread Take up Lever| 13 | B-42
CMB-HK0006 [Thread Guide(R) 97 | a-15 CST-BA0020 [Table Support-BR 87 | Z1-22 | | CTR-BB0008 [Fzistir TesmAdemethrlfrsy | 45 | I-5
CMB-HK0006 [Thread Guide(R) g A-16 CST-BA0021 [Table Support-C 87 | Z1-23 CTR-CAO0O008  [Comecing Link lo Tersion AdusimentA | 45 1-8
CMB-HK0011 [Arm Thread Guide 97 | a-17 CST-BB0034 |Power S/W Box 53 | M-36 | | CTR-CAQQQ9 |ComectngLinkfor TersionAdusment | 45 | 1-9
CMB-HKO011 |Arm Thread Guide 9 | A-18 CST-BJO00S |Covering Plate for Table] 53 | M-16 | [ CTR-CCOQ001 |Thread Release Action Bar| 45 | I-12
CMB-HK0013 |Arm Thread Guide(L) | 97 | a-19 CST-BJ0O81 [Table Support Plate | 93 | 111-20 | [ CTT-BA0O003 |Fixed Mes Base 105 | c-118

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

_PatsNo. | NameofPats [Page|Ref.No.| [ PartsNo. | Name ol Parts |Page|Ref:No.| [ Parts No. | Nameof Pars  |Page|RelNo.
CTT-BA00O4 |Thread Trimming Base | 103 | c-94 CWP-CA0002 |Wiper Rod 91 -12 DBS-AA0004 |Bearing Bushing 89 1-19
CTT-BAOO10 |Mes Base 23 |Di1-12 CWP-CAQ0015 |Wpar Sotenoid Connacting Link a1 =16 DBS-AA0004 |Rex Bearing Bushing lor Upper Shaft | 13 B-9
CTT-BBO010 |Thread Tnmming Stopper Bracket | 103 | c—107 CWP-KC0001 |Wiper Rotation Shaft | 91 -3 DBS-AA0005 |Collar for Rear Bearing | 101 | c-26
CTT-BBOO15 |Thread Trimmer Driving Shall Guide| 103 | ¢-87 CWP-KCO005 |Wiper Bracket 101 b-4 DBS-AAQOOS |Cotarfo -Diing Trming Py Beang | 33 | G-65
CTT-BBO016 |Bracket for Boboin Cetcher | 101 | ¢=52 | | wp-Kz0005 |Wiper Connecting Rod | 101 | b-4 | | DBS-AAGOOS |Getarlor V-Folowe: Pty Shal | 33 | G-82
CTT-BB0025 |Cylinder Bracket 23 | D1-17 CWP-LAQ003 |Wiper Cover 91 lI-22 DBS-DA0002 |Needle Bar Bushing 13 | B-31
CTT-BFO002 |Lever Holder 101 | c-54 CXF-BA0O17 |X-Motor Base 27 | F-18 DBS-DA0Q10 |Presser Cam Bushing A| 15 | C-8
CTT-BF0002 |Lever Holder 19 | b-72 CXF-BB0022 |X-Sensor Bracket 27 | E-8 DBS-DAQQ11 |Presser Cam Bushing B| 15 | C-9
CTT-BFO003 [Thvead Trimming Holder | 101 =5 | "oy BR0023 |i Tension Adusting Brzciet | 27 | F-a4 | | DBS-DA0016 [Bushing for Hand Pulley| 49 | k-2
CTT-BFO012_[Thvead Trimming Holder | 23 | D1=10 | "oy e me0006 [packetorX Divig Trning Pley | 27 | F—13 | | DBS-DA0075 |Needle Bar Bushing (L) | 13 | B-33
CTT-BJO013 |Thread Retainer 105 | c-115 CXF-BBO026 |maciet forX Drven Timng Py | 27 | F-a2 DBS-DA0091 |Roller 103 | c-105
CTT-BJOOTY |Needls Plate 101 | 748 | " r BR0027 |ekfogPielaTomgid | 85 | z-6 | | DBS—DA0D92 [Tead Timming ShaltBuing | 103 | c—72
CTT-BJ0028 _|[Treed Trmmeg Soenwid Backe | 103 | =101 f [" oy 530028 |aracket for Cable Guide A | 29 | F-69 | | DES-DA003S [Front Bushing for Lower Snat | 101 | c=11
CTT-BJO040 |Thread Relainer 23 | D1-21 | " BR0029 |Holder Bracket 29 | F-g80 | | DBS-DAQ103 |Collar for Idler Shaft | 33 | G-69
EIT-BJ0081 Bpacer 23 | D118 ) I Y F BB0030 | lfargPet Tt | 27 | F-34 | | DBS-DA0136 [Front Bushing for Lower Snait | 19 | D=5
CTT-CAQQ0G [Tt g ey Coreetig ik | 103 | =76 | e 56003 |¥—Moving Frame 85 | z-2 DBS-DA0161 |Presser Bar Bushing | 15 | c-22
CTT-CA0007 |Mes Connecting Link | 103 | c-66 CXF-BC0004 |X—Fixed Frame 85 | z-3 DBS-DB0001 |Upper Shaft Bushing(F)| 13 | B-7
CTT-CA0QQ7 |Mes Connecting Link | 23 | D1=24 | "oy 56005 |x-Moving Frame 27 | F—1 | | DBS-DBO117 [susing ForPats Cyinger Backel| 39 | Hi-16
CTT-CB0008 [Cam Follower Crank | 103 | c-74 CXF-BCO006 |X-Fixed Frame 27 | F-2 DBS-DBO117 [Bushing For Palete Oyinder Backel 43 | H2-87
CTT-CB0010 [Thread Trimming Crank | 103 | ¢c—79 CXF-BCO024 |X—Fixed Frame 87 | z1-15 DBT-BC0002 |Y Timing Belt 33 | 6-93
CTT-CB0O011 [Slide am for Trimming Cam Roller | 103 | ¢-82 CXF-BJ0029 |¥-Sensor Plate 85 7-7 DCL-AA0Q04 |Collar 103 | c-92
CTT-CLO004 [Trimming Cam Roller] 103 | ¢-83 | |" 515030 |Fiing Plate for Timing Belf| 27 | F-35 | | DCL-AAQ0Q4 |Position Driving Link Collar| 15 | c-20
CTT-CMOOOB [Thread Trimming Lever | 103 | ¢=64 | ["~c"510031 |x Tension Adiusting Plzle | 27 | F-45 | | DCL-AAD004 [shahtColaiDustPake Bravet | 33 | G-104
CTT-CMO009 |Lever for Bobbin Catcher | 103 | c-61 CXF-BJ0032 |Eracket for Cable Guide 8| 29 | F-71 DCL-AADQO7 |Wiper Rotation Shaft Collar| 91 11-5
CTT-CMOO1Q [Thread Trimming Solencid Lever | 103 | c—103 CXF-BJ0033 |X-Sensor Plate 27 | F-a7 DCL-AAQ036 |Collar 103 | c-87
CTT-DCOQ01 |Thread Trimming Cam | 101 | c-14 CXF-BJO0B2 [X-Fited Frame Upper Coveell) | 87 | Z1-18 DCL-AA0037 |[Collar Bearing Stopper | 101 | ¢-12
CTT-GLOOO1 [Cover for Needle Plate | 101 | c-50 CXF-BJO0B3 |{-Fired Frame Upper CoverlR) | 87 | z1-17 DCL-AA0038 |Lower Shaft Sensor Collar | 101 | c-17
CTT-GLO0O7 |Cover for Neelde Plate | 19 | D43 | " oyr_g 0064 |x-Fored Frame Lower Coverl) | 87 | Z1-18 | | DCL-AA0042 [oolsinlpuFeetPan ket | 41 | He-28
CTT-KCO002 [Thread Trimming Shaft | 103 | =63 | | oxr—p o065 [r-Fired Frame Lower Cover) | 87 | Z1-19 | | DCL-AAQ042 [t LppuFesiPaiimisia | 35 | H-28
CTT-KCO004 [Trimmer Cam Driving Shaft | 108 | =90 | [ oxF—F70001 |Rubber for X Fixed Frame | 29 | F=77 | | DCL-AAQ043 |y So-limsSupmt vt St | 41 | H2-44
CTT-KCO00S |Thread Trimming Driving Shaft| 103 | ¢=96 | | oxF-iC0009 [vienShaltiorX TmingPuley | 27 | F-58 | | DCL-AADD43 [ty So-Damp st st bt | 35 | H-47
CTT-NAQOOE [Moving Mes 101 | c=6 || CXF-LAO0O2 |i-huis Moving Frame Cover | 27 | F=23 | | DCL-AAQOG1 |Lower Shaft Sensor Collar | 19 | D-13
CTT-NAQOO8 [Moving Mes 23 | D1=7 | | CXF-LBOD1O |ioees Pate ot for X FoedFrame | 85 | 25 | | DCL-AAO0B9 |Collar Bearing Stopper | 19 | D-11
CTT-NBOOO7 |Fixed Knife 23 | D174 || cxF-LB0O11 |X-Motor Base CoverB) | 29 | F-74 | | DCL-ABOD12 [Stopper Collar 31 | G-40
CTT-NBOOO7 |Fixed Mes 103 [ c-110 CXF-LB0012 |X-Motor Base Cover | 29 | F-72 DCL-ABQ024 |Collar For Rear Bearing | 19 | D-9
CUN-BBOO0O4 |Uoper Thread Holdng Bracket| 81 | X—1 | | cxp-1B0013 |-Axis Fixed Frame Cowerll) | 27 | F~27 | [ DCL-BB0002 |wiper Base Collar | 91 | I-21
CUN-FZ0001 |Knuckle Cap for Pin Cylinder | 81 | X-6 CXF-LBO014 |i-Auis Fixed Frame CoverlR) | 27 | F-28 | | DCR-AC0001 |Y Shait Coupling 33 | G-80
CUS-BBO013 |Bracket for Upper Shaft Motor | 13 | B=24 | | oxF-LBO015 |loperPate Cowrf X FoedFrame | 27 | F-32 | | DCR-AD0001 |Coupling 13 | B-12
CUS-BB0014 |Roller Bracket(Left) | 13 | B-14 | | cxF-|B0016 [pon Pate CoutlerXFaedFime | 29 | F-82 | | DGR-ABOO13 |Presser Foot Contol Shatt e | 17 | C-61
CUS-BBOO15 |Roller Bracket(Right) | 13 | B-16 | | cYF-BAODOS [Y-Motor Base 31 | G-58 | | DGR-ABOO14 |Corling Presser oot ot ShaltGear | 17 | C-63
CUS-BBO016 _|Comecing Bracket forUppie Shatr | 13 | B=21 | | cyF-BB0028 |Y-Sensor Bracket 31 | G-46 | | DGR-AC0001 |Hand Pulley Gear A | 13 | B-54
CUS-DAO00QQ1 |Link Cam 13 | B-2 CYF-BB0029 [Y-Motor Base Bracket | 31 | G-54 | | DGR-ACO0001 |Hand Pulley Gear B | 49 | K-1
CUS-KFO008 |Upper Shaft 13 | B-1 CYF-BB0030 |Y-Follower Pulley Bracket | 33 | G-85 | |DMPD3-000001|Motor(750w) 89 | 1-41
CUT-BADOO1 _[Gude for Movable Trimming Knife | 25 | E-13 | | cyF-BBO0O31 [Bracket for DustPlate A | 33 | G-106 | | DPC-BF0006 [Screw(3/167n=28) | 91 | I-2
CUT-BAD002 [Fixed Base 25 | E-9 CYF-BB0032 IBrackel for Dust plate B| 33 [ G-109| | DPK-AA0002 |Oil Seal [@10x@15%7]| 19 | D-7
CUT-BB0002 (Cylinder Fixed Bracket | 25 | E-3 CYF-BB0040 [Backelll)forFuedFrameof X | 31 | G-15 [ | DPK-AAQDO3 |Oil Seal [@10x@22x7]| 19 | D-6
CUT-BBO003 |Fixed Bracket 25 | E-1 CYF-BBO0041 [Buckellf) lor Fred Frameof X | 31 | G-16 | | DPK~AZ0004 |Cyinder Shaft Rubber Facking| 47 | J-17
CUT-BB0004 |Pin Cylinder Bracket | 25 | E-16 CYF-BCO0002 |Y-Axis Frame 31 | G-I DPK-BAQO04 |O-ring 15 | C-560
CUT-BBOO005 |Upper Thread Holder(A)] 25 | E-24 || CYF-BJ0041 |Fixing Plate for Timing Belt] 31 | G-14 | | DPK-BA0005 |0-Ring [P11] 59 | P-14
CUT-BFO001 |Holdar for Movable Trimming Knfe | 25 | E-10 CYF-BJ0042 [Tension Adjusting Plate (F)] 31 | G-26 DPK-CA0002 [0il Cap 59 | P-57
CUT-BF0002 |Upper Thread Holder(B)| 25 | E-27 CYF-BJ0043 [Tension Adiusting Plate (/) | 31 | G-27 | | DPK-CA0019 |Rubber 103 | c-109
CUT-BJ0010 |Thread Clamp 256 | E-18 CYF-BJO046 [Fiing Pate or Timing Pulley Bracket 31 | G-24 DPK-CBO0002 |Am Upper Part RubberCap | 97 | a-30
CUT-BJ0011 [Thread holding spring | 25 | E-20 CYF-BJ0047 [Y-Sensor Plate 31 | G-49 | | DPK-CB0002 |Am Upper Part RubberCap | 9 | A-32
CUT-NAQ002 [Movable Trimming Knife 25 | E-11 CYF-KCO0O18 [Shaft Dust Plate Bracket 33 [G-103 DPK-CBO002 |Rubber Cap For Face Plate 97 a-5
CUT-NB0002 [Fixed Trimming Knife| 25 | E-14 CYF-KC0021 |Y-Driven Timing Pulley Shaft | 31 | G-34 DPK-CB0002 |Rubber Cap For Face Plate 9 A-6
CWP-BB0023 |Wiper 101 | b-6 CYF-KC0022 |Y-Follower Pulley Shaft | 33 | G-79 | | DPK-CB0008 [Needle Bar Rubber Cap| 97 | a-29
CwP-BB0024 |Wiper Base Plate 101 ]| b-2 CYF-KF0001 |Y-Driven Shall 85 | Z-11 || DPK-CB0008 [Needle Bar Rubber Cap| 9 | A-31
CWP-BF0001_|Wiper 101 b-6 CYF-KF0002 |y Axis 31 | G-19 [ | DPK-CB0011 |Arm Rubber Cap(M) | 97 | a-31
CWP-BF0001_|Wiper 91 | W=7 CYF-KF0007 |Y-Driven Shaft 87 | Z1-14 [ | pPK-CBOO11 |Arm Rubber Cap(M) | 9 | A-33
CWP-BF0031 |Wiper Cylinder Bracket | 101 | b-2 CYF-LB00O01 |Y-Motor Base Cover | 33 | G-89 DPK-CZ0003 |Rubber Cap for SupportingBar] 53 | M-13
CWP-BJ0007 |Support Plate for Air Wiper| 97 | a-42 DBR-FB0O001 |X-Axis LM-Guide Ass'y | 87 | Z1-13 DPL-BB0001 [Y-Drive Timing Pulley| 31 | G-42
CWP-BJOOO7 |Support Plate for Air Wiper] 9@ | A-48 DBR-FJO002 |Guide Rail for Cam Roller | 31 | G-5 DPL-BB0002 |Y Driving Timing Pulley(A) | 31 | G-31

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. || Name of Parls _ |Page|Ref.No.| | PatsNo. | Nameof Parts |Page|Ref.No.| | PartsNo. | Name of Parts |Page|Ref.No.
DPL-BB0003 |X-Driving Timing Pulley | 27 | F-11 DSC-BF0009 |Screw 45 | 1-11 DSC-CAQ024 |Screw 33 [ G-105
DPL-BB0004 |X Oriven Timing Pulley | 27 | F-39 DSC-BF0010 |Screw (11/64" n=40) | 97 | a-4 DSC-CBO0003 |Presser Bar Bushing Screw| 15 | C-23
DPL-BC0027 |Pulley of Lower Shaft| 101 | c-28 DSC-BFO010 [Screw (11/64" n=40) | 9 A-5 DSC-CBO0003 |Screw 19 | D-12
DPL-BCOQ028 |Puley of Lower Shaft Motor 101 | =31 DSC-BF0010 |Screw (11/64" n=40) | 47 | J-18 DSC-CB0003 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 101 | c-13
DPL-BC0028 |Pully of Lower Shaft Motor | 19 | D-24 | | DSC-BF0012 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 26 | E-2 DSC-CBO004 |Presset Adusing Am Seeewll 4=t} | 15 | C-12
DPL-BCO0029 |Y-Driving Timing Pulley | 33 | G-64 DSC-BF0015 |Screw 13 | B-52 DSC-CBO004 |Presset Cam Screwl 114" n=40) 15 c-2
DPL-BCO0030 [Y- Follower Timing Pulley | 33 | G-91 DSC-BF0016 |Screw 13 | B-50 DSC-CB0004 [Screw 89 | 1-20
DPL-BD0019 [X-Motor Driving Timing Pulley | 27 | F-56 DSC-BFO018 |Screw A 103 | c—-111 DSC-CB0004 [Screw 89 | -32
DPL-BDO0020 |¥-Motor Follower Timing Puly | 27 | F-59 || DSC-BF0018 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 23 | D1-6 | | DSC-CB0004 |Screw 13 | B-55
DPL-BD0026 |Pully of Lower Shaft 19 | D-21 DSC-BF0022 |Screw 55 | N-37 DSC-CB0004 [Screw 15 | C-41
DPN-AAQ003 |Presser Cam Connecting RedPn | 15 | C-6 DSC-BF0024 |Screw (9/64" n=40) | 59 | P-37 | | DSC-CB0004 |Screw 43 | H2-68
DPN-AA0005 [Thread Release Pin 45 -2 DSC-BF0025 |Screw(11/64”n=40) 59 | P-56 DSC-CB0004 |Screw 37 | H-73
DPN-AAQ065 |Drven Staft for X Tming Pulkyl8) | 27 | F-41 DSC-BF0031  [Presser B Holder Seealt1/644)) | 15 | C-29 | [ DSC-CB0004 |Screw (1/4" n=40) 31 | G-43
DPN=AAQ0101 |Pin for Upper Thread Holder 25 | E-28 DSC-BF0031 |[Screw 103 | c—-104 DSC-CB0005 |Screw 13 | B-46
DPN=ADQQO3 |Thread Take up Lever Crank Shaft | 13 | B—44 DSC-BF0031 [Screw(11/64" n=40) | 105 | c-119 DSC-CB0005 (Screw 103 | c-73
DPN-ADO054 |Shaft for Roller 13 | B-18 DSC-BF0031 [Screw(11/64" n=40) | 101 [ c-23 DSC-CB0005 [Screw 49 K-3
DPN-ADOOSS |Upper Clamp Cyinder Hinge Shalt | 35 | H-11 DSC-BF0031 [Screw(11/64" n=40) | 19 | D-20 | | DSC-CBO005 |Screw (15/64" n=28) | 17 | C-62
DPN-ADOOS5 _|Upper Clamp Cyinder Hinge Staft | 41 | H2-11 | | DSC-BF0035 |Screw(15/64" n=28) | 13 | B-6 DSC-CB0005 |Screw (15/64" n=28) | 17 | C-64
DPN-ADOOS6 |Upper Feed Piate Link Shaft | 41 | H2-27 | | DSC-BF0036 |Screw 103 | e-102 | | DSC-CBO0OS |Screw (15/64" n=28) | 31 | G-25
DPN-ADOO56 |Uoper Feed Plate Link Shalt | 35 | H-27 | | DSC-BFO036 |Screw 23 |D1-22 | | DSC-CBO005 |Screw(15/64" n=28) | 13 | B-8
DPN-ADO057 |Sut-Ciamp Support Brecket Stelt | 41 | H2-43 | | DSC-BF0036 |Screw 79 | w-g¢ || DSC-CB00ODS |Screw(15/64" n=28) | 101 | c-27
DPN-ADOO057 _|Sut-Clamp Support Sracket Stalt | 35 | H-46 | | DSC-BF0036 [Screw (11/64" n=40) | 19 | D-16 | | DSC-CB00O5 |Screw(15/64" n=28) | 19 | D-10
DPN-ADOOS8 |Sub-Ciamp Cyfinder Knuckle Shaft | 43 | H2—69 | | DSC-BF0036 |Screw (11/64" n=40) | 59 | P-32 | | DSC-CB0OO7 |PostonDiinglik Colr el | 15 | C-21
DPN-ADOOS58_[Sub-Clamp Cylindet Knuckle Shaft | 37 | H-70 DSC-BF0036 [Screw(11/64" n=40) | 97 [a-21-11| | DSC-CBO0Q7 |Screw 103 | ¢-91
DPN-ADQO68 |Hnge Stud for Connecting LickB | 45 | 1-10 DSC-BF0036 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 9 |A-22-11| | DSC-CB0007 |Screw 41 | H2-29
DPN-BC0021 |Upper Clamp Spring Pin | 41 | H2-23 | | pSC-BF0037 |Screw(9/32" n=28) 13 | B-5 DSC-CBO0C07 [Screw 41 | H2-45
DPN-BC0021 |Upper Clamp Spring Pin | 35 | H-23 | | DSC-BF0067 |Screw (M3xp0.51=5) | 25 | E-23 | | DSC-CBO0OO7 |Screw 35 | H-29
DSC-AAQ002 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 55 | N-39 | | DSC-BF0084 |Screw 97 | a-27 | | DSC-CBO0O7 |Screw 35 | H-48
DSC-AAQ022 |Stand Support Bolt | 53 | M-2 DSC-BF0084 |Screw 9 | A-29 | | DSC-CB0007 [Screw 57 | 0-10
DSC-ACO001 |Screw 59 | P-59 | | psC-BF0098 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 105 | c-121 | | DSC-CBOCO7 |Screw (M5) 13 | B-32
DSC-ACO010 |Screw 103 | c-65 | | DSC-BFO098 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 23 | D1-3 | | DSC-CB0007 [Screw (M5) 13 | B-34
DSC-AC0010 |Screw(3/16° n=28, L=17) | 101 | b-3 DSC-BF0100 [Screw{M2xP0.4, 1=3.5) | 25 | E-15 [ | DSC-CB0007 |Screw (M5, L5) 31 | G-41
DSC-BAQQO1 [Screw 91 11-23 DSC-BF0107 |[Cam Roller Screw B | 31 | G-12 DSC-CB0007 [Screw(1/4" n=40) 101 | c-29
DSC-BA0QO1 [Screw(9/64" n=40, L=5.5) [ 101 | b-10 DSC-BF0123 [Screw of Oi Tank Assy 816" r=24| 59 | P-13 [ | DSC-CB0007 |Screw(1/4" n=40) 19 | D-22
DSC-BA0001 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 91 -8 DSC-BJ0002 [Emergency Switch Screw | 97 | a-25 DSC-CB0007 [Screw(M5) 13 | B-10
DSC-BAO0DS5 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 91 | 1-20 DSC-BJ0002 |Emergency Switch Screw | 9 | A-26 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(M5) 13 | B-20
DSC-BA0O10 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 97 | a-22 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw (11/64" n=40) | 97 | a-10 | | DSC-CB0007 [Screw(M5) 103 | ¢-93
DSC-BA0Q10 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 9 | A-23 DSC-BJ0002 [Scraw (11/64" n=40) [ 9 | A-11 DSC-CB0009 [Screw B 101 | c-16
DSC-BA0017 [Screw 45 1-29 DSC-BJ0O002 [Screw (11/64" n=40) | 101 | c—20 DSC-FAQQ01 |[Safety Plate Holder Screw | 97 |a-21-4
DSC-BA0017 |Screw (9/64" n=40) | 45 | I-15 DSC-BJ0002 |[Screw (11/64" n=40, L=5) | 55 | N-29 DSC-FAQO01 |Salely Plate Holder Screw | 9 |A-22-4
DSC-BA0020 [Finger Guard Screw 15 | C-33 DSC-BJO002 |Screw (M4xP0.7) 19 | D-14 DSC-FAQ002 |[Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Screw| 49 K-6
DSC-BA0029 |Screw (15/64" n=28) | 17 | c-76 | | DSC-BJO002 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 103 | c—108 | | DSC-FAQ003 [Position Link Hinge Screw | 17 | C-60
DSC-BB0003 |Screw 101 | c-51 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 105 [ c-116 | | DSC-FAQ004 |Presser Link Hinge Screw | 15 | C-17
DSC-BB0003 |Screw 19 | D-44 DSC-BJ0002 [Screw(11/64" n=40) | 61 P-62 DSC-FAQOOS5 |Presset Adjusting Am Hinge Screw | 15 | C-15
DSC-BB0014 |Screw 101 | -7 DSC-BJ0003 [Screw (9/64" n=40) | 97 | a-7 DSC-FAQ008 |Hinge Screw for 9 91 | II-10
DSC-BB0014 |Screw 23 | D1-9 DSC-BJ0003 |Screw (9/64" n=40) 9 A-8 DSC-FAQQ0S [Hinge Screw for 13 91 1-14
DSC-8B0014 [Screw(11/64" n=40) | 55 | N-34 | | DSC-BJO006 |Screw(15/64" n=28) | 13 | B-4 DSC-FAQ012 |Stud for Presser Link | 15 | C-48
DSC-BB0018 [Screw 45 -6 DSC-BJ0013 |Screw(9/64" n=40) a7 | a-14 DSC-FAQQ17 |Stud for Lift Link of Presser Foot 15 | €51
DSC-BB0026 |Screw B 103 | c-112 | | DSC-BJ0013 |Screw(9/64" n=40) 9 | A-15 | [ DSC-FAOC40 [Stud Screw 91 | II-25
DSC-BB0028 |Screw 35 | H-41 DSC-BJ0013 |Screw(9/64" n=40) 97 | a-16 DSC-FA0061 |Stud Screw 11 | A-60
DSC-BBO083 |Screw 17 | C-71 DSC-BJ0013 |Screw(9/64" n=40) 9 | A-17 | | DSC-FA0073 |Hinge Screw 45 | 1-13
DSC-BCO001 |Screw 101 | c-49 DSC-BJ0013 [Screw(9/64" n=40) 97 | a-20 DSC-FA0108 |Stud 103 | c-106
DSC-BCO001 |Screw 19 | D-42 | | DSC-BJ0013 |Screw(9/64" n=40) 9 | A-21 DSC-FA0109 |Stud 103 | ¢-77
DSC-BFO001 [Screw 13 | B-38 DSC-BJ0014 [Screw 103 | ¢c-88 DSC-FAO110_|Sbd Screw bt Tread Trimmer Gk | 103 | c-81
DSC-BF0001 |Screw 103 | c-60 DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 11 | A-65 DSC-FAD125 |Stud Screw 23 | D1-27
DSC-BF0001 [Screw 103 | c-62 DSC-BJ0032 |Screw 23 | D1-14 | [ DSC-FA0125 |Stud Screw 45 | I-7
DSC-BFO001 [Screw 19 | D-79 | | DSC-BJ0033 |Screw(SM3.17-44) | 11 | A-56 | | DSC-FA0148 |Hinge Screw 25 | E-18
DSC-BF0001 |Screw 19 | D-81 DSC-CA0001 |Screw A 101 | e-15 | | . DSC-FA0149 |Screw 25 | E-12
DSC-BF0002 [Screw 49 | k-10 | | DSC-CA0002Z |Screw (9/64" n=40) | 45 | 1-1-3 | | DSC-FFOO001 |Poston Dring Lrk fxtrge Scen 15 | C-19
DSC-BF0Q07 [Screw(15/6°4 n=28) | 17 | C-58 | | DSC-CAQ004 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 103 | c-gg | | DSC-FFOO010 [Trimming Cam Roller Stud | 103 | c-84
DSC-BFO008 |Presser Fork Crank Screw | 15 | C-5 DSC-CAQ006 |Screw 33 |G-111| | DSC-FFOO11 |Lever 23 |D1-25
DSC-BFO008 |Screw 103 | c-95 | | DSC-CAQ017 [Screw 13 | B-53 | | DSC-FFOOT1 |l forMovng Mes Comctig k| 103 | c-69

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

_PatsNo. | NameofParts |Page|Ref.No.| | ParfsNo. | Name of Paris |Page|Ref.No.| | PaitsNo. | NameofParts |Page|Ref.No
DSC-FF0012 [Screw 31 | G-47 DSP-BA0001 |Thread Tension Adiusting Sping(H)| 45 | 1-1-9 EP-000187 [Rotary Switch 53 | M-38
DSC-GA0007 |Cam Roller Screw A | 31 G-9 DSP-BA0002 [Sprgtor Second Tresd Tesin Adusing | 45 | 1-4-3 EP-000188 |Intercept 71 | T-22
DSC-GC0002 |Shall of Thread Cam Roller Body | 103 | c-85 DSP-BAQQ12 (Thead Tension Adusting Soing | 47 | J-5 EP-000206 |Cable Holder 67 | R-94
DSC-GCO003 |Scren Staft br BobbinCatcher hoidr | 101 | ¢-55 DSP-BB0001 |Thread Take-Up Spring (H) | 45 | I-1-4 EP-000213 [X-Servo Motor Drive AMP | 71 | T-3
DSC-GCO003  [Screw Shaft or Bobbin Catcher Holder 19 | D-73 DSR-AA0001 |C-Ring 101 | c-10 EP-000214 |U-Servo Motor Drive AMP | 73 | T-64
DSC-HAD001 |Presser Adjusting Screw| 15 | C-24 DTC-AH0006 |X-Sensor Cable Holder | 27 | F-53 EP-000215 |Y-Servo Motor Drive AMP | 71 T-8
DSC-HB0003 |Wiper Base Joint 91 | 1-18 DTC-AHO010 |Cable Holder 59 | P-3 EP-000497 |USB Flash Drive 83 | Y-26
DSC-HB0015 |Bed Supper 97 | a-33 DTC-AJO005 |Bellows 55 | N-27 GP-000610 |Spool Plate 57 | 0-1
DSC-HBO015 (Bed Supper 9 | A-38 DTC-AJO006 [X-Moving Jabara Assy(L) | 29 | F-83 GP-000611 |Spool Stand A 57 | 0-5
DSC-HB0018 |Rod for Fixing Bed Cover(F) 11 | A-64 DTC-AJD007 |[X-Moving Jabara Ass'y(R) | 29 | F-84 GP-000613 |Thread Hanger Angle Clamp | 57 | 0-9
DSC-HB0020 |Stud for Air Solencid Bracket | 63 | Q-8 DWS-AA0001 [Link Cam Washer 13 | B-3 GP-000614 [Thread Hanger Plate | 57 | O-11
DSC-HCO007 |Stud for Ar Solenoid Bracket Cover| 63 | Q-12 DWS-AAQ005 |Thiead Release Stopper Washer | 91 [11-19-1 GP-001786 [X-Motor Bracket 27 | F-61
DSC-HD0001 |Safety Plate Hook 97 |a-21-8| | DWS-AA0005 |Washer 97 |a-21-12 GP-001843 [X-Moving Frame 87 | Z1-12
DSC-HDOOO1 |Safety Plate Hook 9 |A-22-8| | DWS-AAD005 |Washer 9 |A-22-12 GP-001847 |Arm Supporter 79 | w-1
DSC-HZ0005 |Screw 103 | c-113 DWS-AAQ005 [Washer 105 [ c=122 GP-001848 |Cover for Arm Supporter 79 | W-8
DSC-HZ0005 [Screw 23 | D1-15| | DWS-AA0006 |Washer 89 | I1-16 GP-001854 |Air Tube (TU-0806B) | 83 | Q-5
DSC-HZ0009 |Oil Adjusting Screw 59 | P-21 DWS-AA0006 [Washer 89 | |1-24 GP-001942 [Reinforce for X-Fixed Frame | 85 | Z-8
DSC-HZ0010 |Plunger Screw 59 | P-23 DWS-AA0006 |Washer 89 | -29 GP-002002 |Head Cover 83 | Y-24
DSC-HZ0012 |kgssirg SoeafrTop o T Camp g | 25 | E-22 DWS-AAD006 (Washer 89 | 1-44 GP-002025 |Cover for Air Cable 85 | Z-21
DSN-AA0002 |Nut(9/64" n=28) 97 |a-21-9| [ DWS-AAD006 [Washer 91 | 1I-19 GP-002030 |Bracket(L) For Palette Cylinder| 39 | H1-1
DSN-AAQ002 |Nut(9/64" n=28) 9 |A-22-9| | DWS-AAD006 |Washer 59 | P-15 GP-002031 [Bracket(R) For Palette Cylinder| 39 | H1-4
DSN-AA0003 |Nut 103 | c-68 DWS-AAQ011 [Washer 97 | a-11 GP-002085 |Palette Cylindet Bracket Supporter | 39 | H1-7
DSN-AAQ003 |Nut 103 | c-78 DWS-AA0011 |Washer 9 A-12 GP-002085  [Paliette Cyfinder Bracket Suoporter | 43 | H2-75
DSN-AA0003 |Nut 55 | N-35 DWS~-AAQ015 Uit Link of Presser Foot Washer 15 | C-49 GP-002118 |Air Cable Hose 63 | Q-19
DSN-AA0003 |Nut (11/64"n=40) 91 =11 DWS-AA0019 |Washer 103 | c-99 GP-002119 |Rubber for Air Cable Hose | 683 | Q-20
DSN-AA0004 |Lift Link of Presser Foot Nut 15 | C-48 DWS-AA0020 |Washer 97 | a-34 GP-002123  |Speed Conbioler (AS1201F-M5-04) 25 E-6
DSN-AAD006 |Nut 39 [Hi1-21 DWS-AA0020 [Washer 9 A-39 GP-002153  |Suppott For Paiette Cyfindr Bracket(L) 39 |H1-12
DSN-AAD006 |Nut 43 [ H2-91 DWS-AA0021 |Washer 27 | F-52 GP-002154  [Support For Palettz Oyinder Bracket(R) 39 |H1-14
DSN-AAD006 |Opener Nut a1 | 1-7-1 DWS-AAD0021 (Washer 41 | H2-4 GP-002162 |Shaft For Palgtte Cylinder | 39 | H1-18
DSN-AA0009 |Nut 11 A-62 DWS-AAQ021 |Washer 35 H-3 GP-002162 |[Shalt For Palette Cylinder | 43 | H2-80
DSN-AA0010 |Am Thread Guide Nut | 97 | a-18 DWS-AA0021 |Washer (M5) 61 P-65 GP-002294 |Nipple 59 | P-1-1
DSN-AA0010 |Arm Thread Guide Nut 9 | A-19 DWS-AA0021 [Washer (M5) 63 | Q-25 GP-002299 [Hose 59 | P-2-1
DSN-AA0012 |[Nut 97 |a-21-5| | DWS-AA0022 |Presser Adusting Arm Washer | 15 | C-14 GP-002300 [Nipple 69 | P—2-2
DSN-AAQ012 |Nut 9 |A-22-5| | DWS-AA0032 |Washer 97 | a—44 GP-002301 |Pipe 59 | P-2-3
DSN-AAD012 |Nut{9/64" n=28) 97 |a-21-10| | DWS-AAD032 [Washer 9 A-50 GP-002329 |Air Cylinder 39 | H1-10
DSN-AAQ0012 |Nut(9/64" n=28) g |A-22-10| | DWS-AA0038 |Washer 105 | c-117 GP-002329 |Air Cylinder 43 | H2-78
DSN-AA0016 |Pin. Nut (11/64, N=40) | 57 [0-13-7| | DWS-AAQ038 [Washer 23 | D1-23 GP-002344 |Pallet Cylinder Assist Bracket | 39 | H1-19
DSN-AAQ017 |Nut(1/8" n=40) 103 | ¢c=114 DWS-AAQ084 |Washer 89 | -4 GP-002345 |Paliet Cylinder Assist Bracket | 85 | Z-22
DSN-AAQ0019 |Nut 103 | c-86 DWS-AAQ084 |Washer 27 | F-50 GP-002479 |Emergency Switch 97 | a-23
DSN-AAQ027 |Nut 23 | D1-16 DWS-AAQ084 |Washer 33 | G-95 GP-002479 |Emergency Switch 9 A-24
DSN-AC0001 [Nut 35 | H-42 DWS-AA0084 |Washer 57 0-4 GP-005128 |Transformer Box Bracket 75 | U-22
DSN-CCO0001 |Presser Adjusting Spriing Nt | 15 | C-25 DWS-AAQ085 |Washer 11 | A-57 GP-005257 |Bracket for Cable Cover 63 | Q-21
DSN-CD0001 [Nut 47 J-7 DWS-AAD091 |Washer 15 | C-54 GP-007203 [Main Board Radiator | 67 | R-57
DSN-CDO0001 [Thread Adjusting Nut | 45 |I-1-12 DWS-AA0098 |Washer 35 | H-43 GP-007713 |Main Board Sticker 67 | R-73
DSN-CD0002 [Nut 45 | |-4=5 DWS-AA0099 |Washer 53 M-6 GP-008660 |Cable Cover 67 | R-69
DSN-CF0001 |Presser Adjusting Am Nut| 15 | C-13 DWS-AA0128 |Washer 19 | D-90 GP-008662 |Screw(M3xL5) 65 | R-15
DSN-CGQ001 (Thread Detecting Wheel Stud | 45 1-26 DWS-AA0129 |Washer 19 | D-92 GP-008667 [Insulation Plate 65 | R-19
DSN-CZ0007 |Nut for Too Cover Thread Camp | 25 | E-21 DWS-AA0144 |Washer 97 |a—-21-6 GP-008670 |[Main Board Bracket | 67 | R-61
DSP-AAQ001 |Hand Pulley Spring 49 K-8 DWS-AAD144 |Washer 9 |A-22-6 GP-008671 |Front Profile Upper 65 R-3
DSP-AAD002 |Presser Adjusting Spring 15 | C-26 DWS-AB0004 [Washer 31 | G-48 GP-008672 |Front Profile Lower 65 R-5
DSP-AA0027 |Piston Spring 59 | pP-25 DWS-AB0005 [Table Support Space(B)| 53 | M-28 GP-008673 |Rear Profile Upper 85 R-7
DSP-AC0001 |Safety Plate Spring 97 |a-21-7| | DWS-ABO006 |Table Support Space(D)| 53 | M-30 GP-008674 |Rear Profile Lower 65 | R-9
DSP-AC0001 |Safety Plate Spring 9 |A-22-7| | DWS-AB0007 [Table Support Space(A)| 53 | M-27 GP-008701 |SMPS Bracket 65 | R-25
DSP-AC0002 |Wiper Spring 91 | 11-15 DWS-ABO0008 |Table Support Space(C)| 53 | M-29 GP-009434 |Fixing Bracket For Drive| 71 T-9
DSP-AC0017 |Spring 103 | c-58 DWS-CAO0001 [Washer 89 | 1-23 GP-009832 |X-driver Sticker 71 | T-41
DSP-AC0017 |Spring 19 | D-77 DWS-CB0001 |Spring Washer 11 | A-61 GP-009833 |Y~driver Sticker 71 | T-42
DSP-AC0032 |Upper Clamp Spring(L) | 41 | H2-25 EA-000051 |Operation Box(Assy) | 69 | S-1 GP-010843 |Voltage Sticker 67 | R-75
DSP-AC0032 {Upper Clamp Spring(L) | 35 | H-25 EA-000471 |LCD 69 S-5 GP-012132 |Body Ass'y 53 | M-35
DSP-AC0033 |Upper Clamp Spring(R) | 41 | H2-26 EP-000039 [SMPS (ZWS240PAF-48/J) | 65 | R-24 GP-012617 |Board Bracket Handle | 65 | R-42
DSP-AC0033 |Upper Clamp Spring(R)| 35 | H-26 EP-000040 {Control Box Fan 65 | R-16 GP-012617 |Board Bracket Handle | 67 | R-53
DSP-AC0037 |Trimmer Cam Roler Spring | 103 | ¢-B9 EP-000071 |AMP Box FAN 71| 727 GP-012617 |Board Bracket Handle | 67 | R-62
DSP-AC0038 |Thvead Timming Retum Soring 103 | c-71 EP-000185 |SMPS Board 71| T7 GP-012799 |Indicator Sticker 71 T-40

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com ‘




Index

Pats No. | NameofParts  |Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No.. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.| | PartsNo. | Nameof Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
GP-013167 |Digital Board Bracket| 65 | R-29 GP-032076 |X-Moving Jabara Ass’y(L) | 85 | Z-83 PPP-AA0002 |Fitting(M-5H-4) 45 | 1-17
GP-013168 [Upper Frame 65 | R-11 GP-032077 |X-Moving Jabara Ass'y(R) | 85 | Z-84 PPP-AA0011 |Fitting 101 | b-9
GP-013169 |Lower Frame 65 | R-13 GP-032078 _ [3ctom Pite Covet b XFiedFrane. | 85 | 728 PPP-AA0020 |Straight 37 | H-82
GP-013290 |Front Cover 69 | s-2 GP-034356 |Cylinder Knuckle 15 | C-42 | | PPP-AAQ023 |Upper CLamp AirFilting | 41 | H2-6
GP-013291 |Rear Cover 69 | S-10 GP-034357 _[Stud for Cylinder Knuckle | 15 | C-45 | | PPP-AA0023 |Upper Clamp Air Fitting | 35 | H-6
GP-013292 |LCD Cover 69 S-3 GP-036352 [Thread Guider for Spool| 57 |0-13-1| | PPP-AA00355 |Nipple 91 1-27
GP-013293 |Port Cover 69 [ s-12 GP-039242 |Model Mark 11 | A-67 | | PPP-AA0036 [Fitting(KQZH04-06) | 11 | A-53
GP-013420 |Needle Plate Cover 93 | M-12 GP-043211 [Needle Plate 19 | D-41 PPP-AAD037 |Air Fitting 55 | N-40
GP-013462 [Membrane Switch 69 | s-9 GP-044058 |Covering Plate for Table | 85 | Z-19 PPP-AA0038 |Nipple 59 | P-1-3
GP-013463 |Magnet 69 | 5-13 GP-044738 |inner Bobbin Stopper| 23 | D1-1 PPP-AB0001 |Speed Controller 15 | C-39
GP-013699 |LED Window 69 S-4 GP-044757 |[Bed 11 | A-66 PPP-AB0002 |Speed Controler 97 | a-46
GP-014258 |Step Board Sticker 67 | R-72 GP-044758 |Thread Trimming Holder 23 | D1-11 PPP-AB0002 |Speed Controller 11 | A-52
GP-014284 |Digital Board Sticker | 67 | R-71 GP-044759 |Mes Base 23 | D1-13 PPP-AB0010 |Speed Controller 59 | P-1-4
GP-014836  |Presset Piate Sense(TLP1253) 101 | c-21 GP-046265 |486 CPU Card Sticker | 67 | R-95 PPP-ADO0O1 |Air Tube 81 | X-8
GP-014836  [Thread Breakaga Detecting Sensor | 45 1-21 GP-046437 |Wiper Base 91 =17 PPP-AD0001 |Air Tube (TU-0425B)| 63 Q-7
GP-014837 |Sensor 89 | —40 GP-047599 |QC Passed Sticker 67 | R-74 PPP-ADO001 |Urethane Hose (@4) 15 | c-36
GP-014837 [X-Sensor 27 | F-6 GP-048046 |Table(A) 85 | Z-17 PPP-AD0002 |Air Tube (TU-0604B) | 63 | Q-6
GP-014837 |Y-Sensor 31 | G-44 GP-049661 |[Covering Plate forTable | 93 | -2 | | ppP-BA0008 [Solenocid Valve 59 |P-1-5
GP-016444 |Rear Cover 65 | R-22 GP-049662 |Slide Cover Plate 93 | WI-3 PPP-BK0001 |Lubricater 59 | P-1-2
GP-016446 |Step Board Bracket | 65 | R-46 GP-049663 [Bed Cover Plate 93 | -4 PPP-CAQ006 |Air Cyiinder for Thread Release| 45 | 1-16
GP-016447 |Connector Cover 67 | R-67 GP-049680 |Slide Magnet Bracket| 93 | IlI-5 PPP-CA0018 |Presser Foot Cylinder| 15 | C-35
GP-018647 _|Pulley Box 89 | -1 GP-049759 |Needle Plate 93 [ W-6 || PPP-CAO019 |Air Cylinder for Upper Clamp | 41 | H2-5
GP-018649 |Plate Base Motor 8g | 1-2 GP-049760 [Slide rail 93 | W=7 | [ PPP-CAQ018 |Ai Cyinder for Upper Clamp | 35 | H-5
GP-018650 |Bearing Housing 89 | 1-21 GP-049761 |Magnet 93 | -8 PPP-CA0028 (Cylinder 91 | 1-26
GP-018654 |Sensor Bracket 89 | I-11 GP-049857 [USB Board Bracket | 67 [ R-96 PPP-CA0030 |Air Cylinder for Sub Clamp| 43 | H2-62
GP-018655 |Sensor Plate 89 | 1-12 GP-049858 |USB Connector Cover | 67 | R-98 PPP-CA0030 |Air Cylinder for Sub Clamp| 37 | H-64
GP-018657 |Pulley Box Cover 89 | 1-25 GP-052019 |X Driver Sticker 73 | T-61 PPP-CAQ031 |Arm Lifting Air Cylinder | 55 | N-24
GP-018658 |Upper Driving Pulley | 89 | 1-8 GP-052020 |Y Driver Sticker 73 | T-62 PPP-CAQ032 |Pin Cylinder Ass'y 25 | E-17
GP-018659 |Upper Shaft Pulley 89 |1 -6 GP-052021 |U Driver Sticker 73 | T-63 PPP-CA0032 |Pin Cylinder Ass'y 81 X-5
GP-018661 |Upper Pulley Shaft 89 | 1-17 GP-053206 [Cover Foot Switch 77 | V=7 PPP-CA0033 |Cylinder 23 | D1-19
GP-018689 |Pulley Box Assy' Bracket| 89 | 1-30 GP-057934 |Noise Filter 71 | T-23 PPP-CAQ034 |Air Cylinder 47 | J-20
GP-021149 |Step Board Radiator | 65 | R-47 HG-000002 |Hinge 43 | H2-93 PPP-CA0035 |Air Cylinder 25 E-5
GP-021150 |Step Board Radiator Sheet| 65 | R-49 | | PBR-AAQO15 |Bearing for X Driving Pulley| 27 | F-65 | | ppp-cB0001 |Rotary Cylinder 101 | b-8
GP-021188 |AMP Box 71 T-2 PBR-AA0024 |Rear Bearing(6204Z7) | 13 | B-11 PSC-AA0011 |Screw 31 | G-21
GP-021190 |Fixing Bracket A For Drive | 71 | T-4 PBR-AAQ055 |Rear Bearing for Lower Shaft | 101 | c-25 PSC—AA0012 |Bolt (M8, L58) 31 | g-29
GP-021191 |Switch Bracket 71 | T-24 PBR-AADQ56 (Bearing for Y-Driving Timing Pulley | 33 | G-67 PSC-AA0012 |Screw 33 | g-107
GP-021192 |Indicator Bracket 71 | T-18 PBR-AAQ056 |Bearing Y-Followsr Pulley Shaft 33 | G-84 PSC-AC0002 |Screw ag | Hi-2
GP-021198 _|Front Cover 71 | T-29 | | PBR-AAQ0S7 |Bearing for Idler (30327) | 33 | G-71 | [ psc-Aco002 [Screw 39 | H1-5
GP-021207 |Cable Cover 71 | T-33 PBR-AAQOQ78 |Rear Bearing For Lower Shaft | 19 | D-8 PSC-AC0002 |Screw 41 | H2-32
GP-021208 |Rear Cover 71 | T-3% PBR-AC0002 |Moving Mes Base Bearing | 101 c-8 PSC-AC0002 |Screw 43 | He-52
GP-021209 |Base Plate Rubber 71 | T-39 PBR-BAO0005 |Needle Bearing 13 | B-45 PSC-AC0002 |Screw 43 | H2-56
GP-021210 |Switch Cover(A) 71 | T-35 PBR-BAO006 |Needle Bearing 13 | B-48 PSC-AC0002 |Screw 43 | H2-61
GP-021213 |Switch Cover(B) 71 | T-37 PBR-BA0019 |Needle Bearing 33 | G-102 PSC-AC0002 |Screw 43 | H2-73
GP-021730 |Fixing Bracket A-A For Drive | 71 T-6 PBR-BA0020 |Needle Bearing 31 | G-32 PSC-AC0002 |Screw 35 | H-32
GP-021731 |Fixing Bracket A-B ForDrive | 71 | T-11 PBR-BA0020 |Needi Bearing for X Moving Puley | 27 | F-55 PSC-AC0002 |Screw 35 | H-55
GP-021872 |Box Body 65 | R-2 || PBR-BA0021 |Neadls Bearing (181622) | 31 | G-39 | [‘poc-aco002 |Screw a7 | F-59
GP-021873 |Digital Board Ragiator Sheet | 65 | R-33 PBR-BA0027 [Needle Cage 19 | D-91 PSC-ACO0002 |Screw 37 | H-63
GP-022184 |Moving Mes 83 | Y-21 PBR-BD0001 |Roller Follower 13 | B-19 PSC-AC0002 |Screw 37 | H-78
GP-022584 [Fixed Mes 83 | Y-22 PBR-FK0001 [Track Roller Bearing | 31 G-8 PSC-AC0002 |Screw 37 | H-80
GP-024275 |Tension Plate 89 | 1-33 PBR-GB0006 (Bearing 23 | D1-20| [ psc-AcC0002 Sciaiy 63 | a-15
GP-024277 |Sensor Plate Bushing| 89 | 1-31 PBT-BB0001 |Y-Timing Belt 31 | G-18 PSC-AC0002 |Screw (M4, L10) 27 F-9
GP-024278 |Sensor Cover 89 | 1-36 PBT-BB0003 |Timing Belt 27 | F-22 PSC-AC0006 |Screw 43 | Hz-59
GP-026686 |Body Ass'y 85 | Z-16 | | PBT-BCO012 |Timing Belt(480-5GT-15) | 101 | ¢-30 | [ psc-Ac0006 |Screw 37 | H-60
GP-026947 |[Sensor 55 | N-43 PBT-BCO012 |[Timing Bell(460-5GT-15) | 19 | D-23 PSC-AC0006 |Screw 45 -3
GP-026972 |Bobbin Winder 51 L-2 PBT-BDO014 [Belt for X Driving 27 | F-66 PSC-AC0010 |Screw 43 | H2-64
GP-026974 _|Model Mark 9 | A-34 | [ PPK-BA0O11 |0-Ring [P3] 59 | P-22 | [(psC-AC0010 |Screw 37 | H-81
GP-026975 [Model Mark 85 Z-1 PPK-BA0013 |O-Ring [P7] 59 | P-24 PSC-AC0013 [Screw 101 | c-41
GP-027061 |Fan Bracket 67 | R-105 PPN-AF0001 |Spring Pin 49 | K-7 PSC-AC0013 |Screw 55 | N-14
GP-027659 [H-Driver Sticker 73 | T-68 PPP-AA0001 |Air Fitting 43 | H2-63 PSC-ACO013 |Screw 55 | N-17
GP-027764 |Air Solenoid Bracket | 63 Q-9 PPP-AAQ001 [Air Fitting 37 | H-67 PSC-AC0013 [Screw(M5%0.8, L=20) 13 | B-27
GP-027766 |Cover for Air Solenoid Bracket | 63 | Q-10 PPP-AA0001 |Elbow 81 X7 PSC-AC0013 |Screw(M5x0.8, L=20) | 29 | F-85
GP-028415 |[Cover for Air Cable 63 | Q-17 PPP-AAD002 [Air Fitting 47 J-19 PSC-ACO0017 [Screw 41 | H2-47

12

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No.

" [Page

~ Name of Paris

Name of Parts Ref.No.| | Parts No. Page|Ret.No.| | ParsNo. | Nameof Parts  |Page|Bef.No.
PSC-AC0017 [Screw 35 | H-50 PSC-AC0061 [Screw 57 | 0-2 PSC-CBO0014 |Screw 27 | F-12
PSC-AC0017 [Screw(M5xP0.8xL10)| 61 | P-63 PSC-AC0072 [Washer 23 | D1-30| | PSC-CBO0014 |Screw 27 | F-57
PSC-AC0017 [Screw(M5xP0.8xL10)| 63 | Q-23 PSC-ACO0083 [Screw 31 | G-55 PSC-CBO0014 |Screw 27 | F-60
PSC-AC0018 |Screw 27 | F-29 PSC-AC0083 |Screw (M8, L25) 31 G-2 PSC-CB0014 [Screw(M8xL8) 33 | G-92
PSC-AC0018 [Screw 27 | F-54 PSC-AC0083 [Screw (M8XL40) 33 | G-60 PSC-DAO0001 [Screw 53 | M-17
PSC-AC0018 [Screw 43 | Ho-83 | | PSC-ACD083 [Screw(MBx1.25, 1=30) | 55 | N-2 | | PSC-DA0DO1 |Screw(M6xL25) 93 | =17
PSC-AC0018 |Screw 59 P-4 PSC-AC0083 |Screw(M8xL30) 101 | c-34 PSC-DC0003 |Screw 53 | M-21
PSC-AC0018 |Screw(M4xL8) 97 | a-43 PSC-AC0084 |Screw 55 | N-8 PSC-DDO0002 |Screw 53 | M-37
PSC-AC0018 [Screw(M4xL8) 9 | A-49 PSC-AC0087 |Screw 15 | C-55 PSN-AAQ0003 [Nut 97 | a-36
PSC-AC0018 |Screw(M4xP0.7, L=8) | 25 | E-4 PSC-AC0087 |Screw 27 | F-17 PSN-AA0003 |Nut 9 | A-41
PSC-AC0018 |Screw(M4xP0.7, L=8) | 25 | E-8 PSC-AC0087 |Screw 39 |H1-11 PSN-AA0003 |Nut 57 | 0-6
PSC-AC0020 (Screw 97 | a-41 PSC-AC0087 [Screw 43 | H2-79 PSN-AA0004 |[Nut 33 | G-76
PSC-AC0020 |Screw 9 | A-47 PSC-AC0088 |Screw(M8xL30) 19 | D-27 PSN-AAQ007 |Nut 43 | H2-66
PSC-AC0020 |Screw 27 | F-15 || PSC-AC0094 |Screw (M4, L15) 47 | J-10 PSN-AA0007 |Nut 37 | H-69
PSC-AC0020 |Screw 27 | F-82 || PSC-AC0104 |Screw (M3, L10) 25 | E-25 PSN-AA0023 |Nut 103 | c-70
PSC-AC0020 |Screw 33 | G-63 PSC-AC0104 |Screw (M3, L10) 31 | G-50 PSN-AA0023 |Nut 23 | D1-26
PSC-AC0020 |Screw 55 | N—-12 PSC-AC0105 [Screw 63 | Q-22 PSN-AA0025 |Nut A 31 G-11
PSC-AC0020 [Screw(M6&x1, L20) 13 | B-22 PSC-ACO0116 [Screw 55 | N-25 PSN-AA0025 |Nut 47 | J-21
PSC-AC0020 |Screw(M&xP1.0, L=20)| 101 | ¢-38 PSC-AC0117 [Screw 37 | H-65 PSN-AAQ026 |Nut 101 | ¢-57
PSC-AC0021 |Screw 41 | H2-42 PSC-AC0125 |Screw 33 | G-96 PSN-AA0026 |Nut 19 | D-75
PSC-AC0021 |Screw 35 | H-45 PSC-AC0125 |Screw 33 | G-99 PSN-AA0026 |Nut(M5) 29 | F-86
PSC-AC0022 [PeseBa Litw Comacing Sraft FuSeew| 15 | C-53 PSC-AC0125 [Screw 55 | N-21 PSN-AA0027 |Nut 53 | M—-2-5
PSC-AC0022 [Screw (M4, L=10) 17 | C-75 PSC-AC0125 |Screw (M6, L20) 53 M-4 PSN-AA0028 [Nut B 31 | G-13
PSC-AC0032 |Screw 19 | D-31 PSC-AGO0003 [Screw 53 | M-39 PSN-AA0029 [Nut 31 G-30
PSC-AC0034 [Screw 89 | I-3 PSC-BA0011 |Screw (M2xL4) 45 | 1-24 PSR-AA0015 |C-Ring(@22, t=1.2) | 19 | D-93
PSC-AC0034 |Screw 27 | F-49 PSC-BB0001 |Screw 39 | H1-13 PSR-AB0001 |C-Ring 101 | c-24
PSC-AC0034 |Screw 33 | G-94 PSC-BB0001 |Screw 39 | H1-15 PSR-AC0002 [E-Ring 91 11-4
PSC-AC0034 |Screw(M6x1.0, L=20) | 33 | G-81 PSC-BB0001 |Screw 39 | H1-20 PSR-AC0002 |Rod Connecting E-ring | 15 C-7
PSC-AC0035 |Screw (M4xL12) 81 X-2 PSC-BB0001 |Screw 41 | H2-39 | | PSR-AC0004 |[E-Ring 43 | H2-70
PSC-AC0035 |Screw(M4xL12) 45 1-31 PSC-BB0001 |Screw 43 | H2-86 PSR-AC0004 |E-Ring 37 | H-71
PSC-AC0037 |Screw 101 | c-43 PSC-BB0001 |Screw 43 | H2-90 PSR-AC0005 |[E-Ring 101 | c-56
PSC-AC0037 |Screw 19 | D-34 PSC-BB0001 |Screw 35 | H-39 PSR-AC0005 |E-Ring 19 | D-74
PSC-AC0037 |Screw 19 | D-36 PSC-B8B0001 |Screw 55 N-6 PSR-AC0005 |E-Ring 35 | H-12
PSC-AC0037 |Screw 35 H-2 PSC-BB0004 |Screw 97 | a-38 PSR-AC0005 [E-Ring 41 | H2-12
PSC-AC0037 |Screw 41 | He2-2 PSC-BB0004 |Screw 9 A-44 PSR-AC0011 |E-Ring 35 | H-16
PSC-AC0037 |Screw (M5xL20) 33 | G-73 PSC-BB0009 |Screw (M4, L14) 31 G-28 PSR-AC0011 |E-Ring 35 | H-19
PSC-AC0037 |Screw A 79 | W-2 PSC-BB0010 [Screw(M5x0.8, L25) | 13 | B-25 PSR-AC0011 |E-Ring 41 | H2-16
PSC-AC0037 [Screw(M5x0.8, L=20) | 33 | G-86 PSC-BB0011 |Screw 37 | H-75 PSR-AC0011 |E-Ring 41 | H2-19
PSC-AC0039 |Screw 101 | c-46 PSC-BB0012 |Screw 29 | F-68 PSR-AC0011 |E-Ring 35 | H-22
PSC-AC0039 |Screw 23 | D1-28 | [ PSC-BB0029 |Screw 17 | C-78 PSR-AC0011 |E-Ring 41 | He-22
PSC-AC0039 [Screw 19 | D-38 PSC-BD0007 (Screw 39 | H1-9 PSR-AC0013 |E-Ring(@2) 25 | E-29
PSC-AC0039 [Screw 27 F-4 PSC-BD0007 [Screw 43 | H2-77 PTC-AF0003 |Roller 53 | M-3
PSC-AC0039 |[Screw 27 | F-43 PSC-BD0008 |Screw(M4xP0.7, L=8)| 101 | b-7 PTC-AG0002 [Cable Tie 63 | Q-13
PSC-AC0039 |Screw 63 | Q-18 PSC-BH0002 [Screw 53 | M-32 PTC-AGO002 [Cable Tie(S) 29 | F-81
PSC-ACQ039 |[Screw 85 Z-9 PSC-BH0002 |Screw 59 | P-61 PTC-AH0001 [Cable Holder(5N) 29 | F-78
PSC-ACO0039 |Screw (M5, L15) 17 | C-66 PSC-BHO003 [Screw 17 | c-73 PTC-AL0001 |Cable Guide for X Motor 29 | F-67
PSC-AC0039 |Screw (M5XL15) 41 | H2-8 | | PSC-BHO003 |Screw 33 | G-90 | | PTL-ABOOO1 |L Shape Wrench 83 | Y-9
PSC-AC0039 |Screw (M5xL15) 35 | H-8 PSC-BH0004 [Screw 27 | F-24 PTL-AB0002 |L Shape Wrench 83 | Y-12
PSC-AC0039 [Screw(M5x0.8 L=15)| 89 | | -22 PSC-BHO004 |Screw 27 | F-33 PTL-AB0003 |L Shape Wrench 83 | Y-10
PSC-AC0040 |Screw 101 | c-563 PSC-BHO004 |Screw 29 | F-73 PTL-AB0004 |L Shape Wrench 83 | Y-11
PSC-AC0049 |Screw 103 | c=75 PSC-BH0004 |Screw 29 | F-75 PTL-ABO005 |L Shape Wrench 83 | Y-27
PSC-AC0049 |Screw 23 | D1-31 PSC-BHO004 |Screw 29 | F-79 PTL-BA0O001 |Driver(S) 83 | Y1
PSC-AC0049 |Screw 27 | F-46 PSC-BHO007 |Screw 27 | F-36 PTL-BA0002 |Driver(L) 83 | Y-8
PSC-AC0049 [Screw 27 | F-48 || Psc-BHOO10 [Screw(9/64" n=40) | 55 | N-42 || PTL-BA0002 |Driver(M) 83 | Y-2
PSC-AC0049 |Screw (M4, L15) 31 G-6 PSC-CB0001 |Screw 101 | ¢-32 PTL-CB0001 |Spaner 83 | Y-4
PSC-AC0052 |Screw 53 | M=10 PSC-CB0001 |Screw 19 | D-25 PWS-AAD002 |Finger Guard Washer | 15 | C-34
PSC-AC0055 |Screw 13 | B-17 | | PSC-CB0001 |Screw(M6x1.0, L=8) | 13 | B-13 | | PWS-AA0002 |Washer 23 | D1-33
PSC-ACO0055 |Screw (M4, L15) 31 | G-17 | | psc-cBO002 |Screw (M4xP0.7) 101 | c—18 | | PWS-AAD006 [Washer 27 | F-64
PSC-AC0055 |Screw(M5XL15) 13 | B-15 | [ PSC-CBO002 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 91 | -6 PWS-AA0006 |Washer 31 | G-23
PSC-AC0058 |Screw (M6, L15) 31 | G-38 || pPSC-CBO002 |Screw(M4xP0.7, L=4)| 101 | b-5 | | PWS-AAQOQ9 |Washer 17 | C-67
PSC-AC0058 |Set Screw (M6+15m/m)| 93 | 11-15 | [ psc-CBOD04 |Screw(MBXLE) 59 | P-55 | [ PWS-AAD009 |Washer 29 | F-87
PSC-AC0061 |Screw 57 | 0-12 | | PSC-CB0006 [Screw(M4, L5) 31 | g-35 | LEWS-AADO0O |Washer Eil e

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

_ Parts No. ‘Name of Parts_ |Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Rei.No.| | ParisNo. | Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
PWS-AAD009 |Washer 33 | G-87 PWS-CA0008 |Spring Washer 33 | G-75 SN-000322 |insert Nut 93 | -9
PWS-AAD009 (Washer 41 | H2-10| | PWS-CAD008 |Spring Washer 33 | G-88 SN-000323 |USB Connector Cover Nut | 67 | R-99
PWS-AA0009 [Washer 41 | H2-48 | | PWS-CAD008 [Spring Washer 35 | H-10 | |SSPT-0000113|Control Box Ass'y 65 | R-1

PWS-AAQ009 |Washer 35 | H-51 PWS-CAD008 |Spring Washer 41 | H2-3 | |SSPT-0000116|AMP Box Ass'y 71 T-1

PWS-AA0009 |Washer 35 | H-9 PWS~-CA0008 [Spring Washer 43 | H2-84 | | STMO1-000008 |Presser Foot Motor 17 | C-74
PWS-AAQQ09 |Washer 59 | P-60 PWS-CA0008 [Spring Washer 41 | H2-9 = CD Manual 83 | Y-30
PWS-AA0Q009 |Washer 85 | Z-10 PWS-CA0008 [Spring Washer 36 | H-4 = Needle (DPx17 #18) | 13 | B-39
PWS-AA0009 |Washer A 79 | w-4 PWS-CA0008 [Spring Washer 55 | N-15 = Needle (DPx5 #14) 13 | B-40
PWS-AAD010 [Screw 57 | 0-19 PWS~-CAQ008 |Spring Washer 55 | N-18 = Inner Box 83 | Y-29
PWS-AA0010 |Washer 89 | 1-39 PWS-CAQ008 |Spring Washer (M5) | 61 | P-64 = Needle (490 x NM120/19) | 13 | B-57
PWS-AA0010 |Washer 27 | F-10 PWS-CAD008 |Spring Washer (M5) | 63 [ Q-24

PWS-AAQ010 |Washer 27 | F-31 PWS-CA0008 |Spring Washer A 79 | w-3

PWS-AA0010 |Washer 33 [G-108 | | PWS-CAQ008 |Washer 37 | H-66

PWS-AA0010 |Washer 31 | G-53 PWS-CAD009 [Spring Washer 27 | F-30

PWS-AAQ010 |Washer 39 | H1-3 | | PWS-CAD009 |Spring Washer (@4) | 81 | X-3

PWS-AA0010 |Washer 39 | H1-6 PWS-CAD009 |Washer 31 | G-52

PWS-AAQD10 |Washer 41 | H2-33 PWS-CA0010 |Spring Washer 101 | ¢c-39

PWS-AA0010 [Washer 43 | H2-53 | | PWS-CA0010 |Spring Washer 19 | D-32

PWS-AA0010 |Washer 43 | H2-57 | | PWS-CA0010 [Spring Washer 27 | F-16

PWS-AA0010 |Washer 43 | H2-60 | [ PWS-CA0010 |Spring Washer 55 | N-13

PWS-AAD010 |Washer 43 | H2-74 PWS-CAQ010 |Spring Washer 55 | N-26

PWS-AAD010 |Washer 35 | H-33 PWS-CAQ010 |Spring Washer 57 | 0-3

PWS-AAD010 |Washer 35 | H-56 PWS-CAQ015 |Spring Washer 101 | ¢-35

PWS-AA0010 |Washer 37 | H-61 PWS-CAQ015 |Spring Washer 19 | D-29

PWS-AA0010 |Washer 47 | J-11 PWS-CAQ015 |Spring Washer 33 | G-100

PWS-AA0010 |Washer(@4) 81 X-4 PWS-CAQ015 |Spring Washer 31 | G-57

PWS-AAQ012 |Washer 13 | B-29 PWS-CAQ015 |Spring Washer 33 | G-61

PWS-AA0014 |Washer (M6)-6m/m 0.8t | 93 | IlI-16 PWS-CAQ015 |Spring Washer 33 | G-78

PWS-AAQ017 |Washer 101 | ¢c-36 PWS-CA0015 |Spring Washer 33 | G-97

PWS-AA0017 |Washer 19 | D-28 PWS-CAOQ015 [Spring Washer 53 | M-5

PWS-AA0017 |Washer 33 |G-101 PWS-CAQ015 |Spring Washer 55 | N-22

PWS-AAQ017 |Washer 31 G-4 PWS-CAQ015 |Spring Washer 55 N-3

PWS-AAQ017 |Washer 31 | G-56 PWS-CAQ0015 |Spring Washer 55 | N-9

PWS-AAQ017 |Washer 33 | G-77 | |PWS-CA00150 [Spring Washer 31 G-3

PWS-AAD017 |Washer 33 | G-98 PWS-CA0017 |Spring Washer 53 | M-11

PWS-AAQ017 |Washer 55 | N-10 RI-000089 |C Ling(@35) 19 | D-69

PWS-AAQ017 |Washer 55 | N-23 SC-000003 [Mes Connecting Link Stud | 103 | c-67

PWS-AAQ017 |Washer 55 | N-4 SC-000495 |Fixing Screw For Rear Cover | 69 | S-11

PWS-AAQD18 |Washer 25 | E-7 SC-000507 |Screw(M3.5XL6) 65 | R-44

PWS-AAQ019 |Washer 25 | E-26 SC-000507 |Screw(M3.5XL6) 67 | R-55

PWS-AAQ021 |Washer 31 | G-51 SC-000507 |Screw(M3.5XL6) 67 | R-65

PWS-AAQ022 |Washer 97 | a-35 SC-000568 |Screw 93 | W-13

PWS-AA0022 |Washer 9 | A-40 SC-000656 |Screw(M5xXL10) 65 | R-17

PWS-AAQ022 |Washer 57 | O-7 SC-000683 [y Nout detet QoMLY T V-8

PWS-AAQ022 |Washer B 79 | w-7 SC-000683  [Screw Clamping Cabke Ass yMarLI0) 77 | V-5

PWS-AAQ023 |Fiber Washer 31 | G-33 SC-000684 |Screw(M3xL10) 67 | R-104

PWS-AADQ023 |Washer 29 | F-88 SC-000860 |Screw 89 | 1-27

PWS-AA0024 [Trust Washer 101 c-9 SC-000865 [Screw 89 | 1-13

PWS-CA0007 |Spring Washer 23 | D1-32 SC-000921 |Screw 89 | =37

PWS-CA0007 |Spring Washer 31 | G-10 SC-000994 |Screw 89 | 1-85

PWS-CAD007 |Washer 13 | B-56 SC-001083 [Screw 93 | lI-14

PWS-CAD007 |Washer 31 G-7 SC-001099 [Screw(M3xL7) 67 | R-102

PWS-CA0008 |Spring Washer 13 | B-28 SC-001272 |Screw(M4xL8) 71 | T-10

PWS-CAD008 |Spring Washer 101 | c-42 SC-001272 |Screw(M4xL8) 71 | T-12

PWS-CA0008 |Spring Washer 101 | c-44 SC-001272 |Screw(M4x(8) 71| 15

PWS-CADD08 |Spring Washer 101 | c-47 SC-001272 |Screw(M4xL8) 71 T=7

PWS-CAQ008 |Spring Washer 17 | C-68 SC-001272 |Screw(M4xL8) 93 | m-18

PWS-CA0008 |Spring Washer 23 | D1-29 | |SFAM-1500-02|Y Motor 31 | G-59

PWS-CAQ008 [Spring Washer 19 | D-35 | |[SFAM-500-004[Mator for Lower Shaft | 101 | c-45

PWS-CA0008 |Spring Washer 19 | D-37 | [SFAM-500-004(Motor For Lower Shaft | 19 | D-40

PWS-CAQ008 |Spring Washer 19 | D-39 | [SFAM-750-003[Motor For X Moving 27 | F-14

PWS-CAO0008 |Spring Washer 27 | F-51 SFAM—?SU-OUSIUpper Shaft Motor 13 | B-26

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No.

_Name of Parts

Page

Rel.No.

- Parts No.

Name of Parts

Page

Ref.No.

Parts No.

_Name of Parts

Page

Ref.No.

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com






